o] Ji# 4% 104 STEERING COLUMN ADJUSTABLE

2- B s - @i Fe
www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




o[ i 4L 04 STEERING COLUMN ADJUSTABLE

F s # = & | Name B = ERAFER % *
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 81.46113.0095 e FEP A Protection cover 1
2 81.46113.0094 BRI A Protection cover 1
3 06.07158.1511 H BORET Self-tapping screw 2 ST4.2x50C-H-A3R
4 06.07095.0204 H HRET Self tapping screw 4 AEM4x12-A3R
5 81.46145.0014 | 3¢ 28 Bracket 1
6 81.90490.0443 | 7 ZMHHE A AR ES W8 AR Safety bolt with external torx 2
7 06.04201.2513 | #h3LIg4T Pan-head screw 1 M5 x 30-4.8-H-MAN183-B1
8 81.95801.0071 | & T Bush 1 6.1x10x16-POM
9 06.11240.2102 | NABHUKIZEE Locking nut 1 AMS5-8-A2C
10 81.46113.0085 L= R Steering column cover 1
11 81.46113.0088 BRI E Cover black plastic 2
12 81.96410.0560 = Cover 1
13 06.07095.0207 | HICUEET Self-tapping screw 4 56x20
14 81.46132.0074 | FHLUE B, Ripple pipe assy 1
81.46132.0076 | JRLUE B Ripple pipe assy 1 F ' % Forright
15 DZ9112470030 | %5 %% Sk Steering wheel 1
16 DZ9112470001 B AR R Steering column assy 1
17 81.46122.6112 3 ] {45 Tl 2k Steering flex shaft assy 1

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

@ = - i.%f’ﬁFc




AW ESEE STEERING HYDRAULIC DEVICE

4- B s - @il Fe
www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




W ESEY STEERING HYDRAULIC DEVICE

F 5 # = % Name w2 ERER &
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 DZ9100470101 X8 Bracket 1
2 Q33410 [F4& BN AR 1E A | Locking nut 2
3 Q150B1020 7N fa Sk g e Hex screw 2
4 DZ9112470033 | %% u] Jli e K Oil container assy 1 4x26x%x4
5 DZ9100470110 | J&57% H ok Fastening strap 1
6 Q2140635 TRl A LR ET Hex screw 1
7 Q67632 BRI AL 3 S RS | Clip 2
8 Q676B25 CRURFF A% 2h B IR | Clip 2
9 DZ9100470018 | jFivdsis Hose 1
10 199114470088 | #y4F4EJe ) 244 | Rubber hose 1
11 DZ9100470108 | = EHE Mk High pressure hose 1
12 DZ9100470013 | jigsb&teL Nozzle 1
13 90003098031 2R 3 Seal washer 5 A26x 31
14 DZ9100130039 | #&jiih%E Hydraulic pump 1
15 99100470076 Wk Nipple 1
16 90003962651 22O Female screw 1
17 DZ9100470041 | EIHEE AL Delivery line 1 8 x4
18 90003802321 Vay: BNy iy Hex screw 1 Q150B0616
19 38091360181 E J Clip 2
20 39700350169 A28 Bracket 1
21 90003931082 G A Spring washer 3 Q40506

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

@ = - i.%éﬁFc




AW ESEE STEERING HYDRAULIC DEVICE

6- B mxss - @il Fe
www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




W ESEY STEERING HYDRAULIC DEVICE

F s # = & W Name B = ERAFER % *
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
22 90003871232 |Eithaw:l S5 Nut 3 Q340B06
23 90003802336 VaY; B YEa Hex screw 1 Q150B0625
24 90003936101 KA Washer 3 Q40206
25 90003962632 Z3 OB Female screw 1
26 DZ9100470013 | JiEfbe ek Screwing 1
27 250-3408017 I Y Female screw 1
28 DZ9114470050 | #5033 Steering gear 1 HEOZF

DZ9100470055 | 428 Steering gear 1 ES iR
29 DZ9100470205 | (45 Drop arm 1
DZ9100470206 | %105/ Drop arm 1 i
30 DZ9100470220 | %% m) #8748 Bracket 1
DZ9100470233 | F1m) a7 4L Bracket 1 HHE
31 DZ9100470216 | [ akife Hex screw 4
32 Q151B1430TF2 | /~ffiLigie Hex screw 3
33 Q151B1435TF2 | 7 fskigie Hex screw 5
34 190003888620 H Gz £ Locking nut 5
35 16100060211 BB E 15/21 Rubber hose 1

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

@ = - i.%éﬁFc




i STEERING OIL TANK

-8- () BE3= - i;%iﬁl:c

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




e STEERING OIL TANK

F s # = & | Name B = ERAFER % *
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 MZ16TC/3C-09A | IhibReHA: Oil ruler element 1
2 MZ16TC/3C-12A | bR EHH Seal washer 1
3 MZ16TC/3C-11A | HEsE Oil container cover 1
4 MZ16WC/3C-10A | {35 55 3t Seal ring 1
5 MZ16TC/3C-08A | J&RIH Filter net element 1
6 MZ16TC/3C-01A | AL 1 Oil container housing 1
7 MZ16WC/3C-13A | W= Bl Damping ring 1
8 MZ16TC/3C-04A | EREURET Bolt 1
9 Q5004040 JF 44 Splint pin 1
10 MZ16TC/3C-07A | 55 Spring 1
11 MZ16TC/3C-06A | HHHhH Seal waher 1
12 MZ16TC/3C-05A | JEts 3t Seal ring 1
13 MZ16TC/3C-03A | &S Filter element 1
14 MZ16TC/3C-02A | JE Nt Seal ring 1

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

@ = - i.%?ﬁl:c -9-




H %% SEMI ROTARY PUMPASSY

-10- @ BR3= - i;%':iﬁl:c

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




It i % SEMIROTARY PUMPASSY

F s # = & W Name B = ERAFER % *

NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
DZ9100130039 | M F % E Semi rotary pump assy 1

1 61500130716 it A %€ Piston 1 7723036102

2 81500130760 JE 75 Spring 1 7673009102

3 61500130701 AR BN 15 48 Gear 1 M18x1.5

4 90003881318 [ R B Nut 1

5 90003936422 B Locking plate 1 7673014137

6 81500130821 IR B4 Driving shaft 1 52 %2

8 90003934739 PN T L L Circlip 1 6304J

9 90003311472 TREREhA Ball bearing 1 0770198091

11 81500130826 i) Oil seal 1 0635303047

13 81500130822 REHR Needle bearing 1 7673041371

17 61200130759 i 25 Cover 1 7672860108

18 81500130824 - gl Rotor set 1 0634316357

19 81500130827 ORI % 1 [ O-ring 1 7673041376

21 61200130760 EE VEh 3 2 Cover 1 7672036115

22 81500130825 WAL Spring 1 1634316358

23 81500130828 OXY % 1 O-ring 1 ZF7673037104

26 81500130768 LA 22 Snap ring 1

27 90003098026 EEHR Seal washer 1 7673633005(11,19,20,23,24)

28 81500130820 A Seal set 1

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

@ Hys;%-i.?—.:?@l:c -11-




(4x26x4) FRONT SUSPENSION 4 x26 x 4

P53

Hij

iEﬁgFu:

-

s—

=
.

@ %

-14-

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




=
il
=

(4x26x4) FRONT SUSPENSION 4x26x4

F s # = & W Name B = ERAFER % *
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 DZ9100529004 | Hij 7 AR 5HL S E Leaf spring left 1
DZ9100529005 | Hij A5 Moo Sk Leaf spring right 1
2 199000520078 | & Bush 6 (4x26x4)
3 199100520006 | 53E4Y Bolt 3
DZ9100520007 | 5% 4, Bolt 1 CHFA)
4 190003963127 | Kl WAL i Nipple 6
5 190003888457 | 2 Nut 6
6 190003803666 | 42 & Hex screw 4
190003803674 | 2 #% Hex screw 2
7 199100520034 | A% HE Spring shackle 2
8 168000520056 | v & Washer 8
9 199100520005 | 5544 Bolt 2
10 Q151B1445TF2 | 2 #& Bolt 10
11 Q151B1460TF2 | 42 #& Bolt 4
12 Q151B1460TF2 | 42 #& Bolt 4
13 DZ9112520041 | Hi%E A )G X2 Bracket 1
DZ9112520042 | RisE 4 )G X2 Bracket 1
14 Q151B1460TF2 | s Bolt 4
15 190003888458 | 4 £} Nut 22
16 168000520050 | Washer 12
17 DZ9114680040 | ZZuhHesz 48 5 ik Bracket 2

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

@ Hys;%-i.?—.:?@l:c -15-




(4x26x4) FRONT SUSPENSION 4 x26 x 4

P53

Hij

iEﬁgFu:

-

s—

=
.

@ %

“16-

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




=
il
=

(4x26x4) FRONT SUSPENSION 4x26x4

F s # = & W Name B = ERAFER % *
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
18 Q151B1445TF2 | i #& Bolt 10
19 190003888458 | 2 £} Nut 10
20 Q151B1445TF2 | 12 #& Bolt 4
21 190003888458 | W% £F Nut 4
22 188000520017 | Hijs& FR {7k Spring block 2
23 188000520019 | K[ {4 Fasting part 2
24 199014520238 | HijE U hugse Bolt 4 HFax2
AZ9100520007 | i 55 ugse Bolt 4 MTF6x4
25 188000520002 | HijE M Plate 2
26 Q151B1445TF2 | 124 Bolt 6
27 190003888458 | 42 £} Nut 6
28 DZ9100520015 | i pij sz 48 Bracket 2
29 Q151B1445TF2 | 184 Bolt 4
30 190003888458 | 42 Nut 4
31 190003803666 | ke Bolt 2
32 190003888457 | 2 £} Nut 2
33 190003963124 | Kl EURL0iE v Nipple 2
34 190003888626 | H4IRE; Nut 8
35 199014520304 o 55 iR Spring base 2 X F6 x 4%

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

@ Hys;%-i.?—.:?@l:c -17-




JGE28 (4x2) REAR SUSPENSION 4x2

18- @) BEZ- iEZﬁFc

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




(4x2) REAR SUSPENSION 4 x2

F s # = & W Name B = ERAFER % *
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 190003808626 YR BE Nut 4
2 190003803839 VAV BN Hex screw 8
190003803819 VAV Y i Hex screw 8
3 190003888458 EELEESR Locking nut 12
4 199012520011 J& W7 BB AV B Limit block 2
5 199012520012 | % Plate 2
6 190003931122 o SR Spring washer 4
7 190003800536 [ Hex screw 4
8 190003871305 | 42 £} Nut 4
9 199012520011 Z PR Cushion 2
10 190003803839 VaY; i Yia Hex screw 4
11 190003888459 H B £ Locking nut 12
12 AZ9100520110 | J55)5m Bracket 2 T 4 x 2 i A5 | 42
13 190003803819 VAV BNy Hex screw 8 to lower saddle towing truck
14 190003888457 B i £ Locking nut 6
15 190003803694 | /N fskigie Hex screw 4
16 DZ9112520350 | Z2PRA7 3748 Bracket 4
DZ9112520360 | £ FR A7 488K Bracket 4
17 190003803743 - Hex screw 12
18 168000520050 He 1 Washer 12

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

@ Hys;%-i.?—.:?@l:c -19-




JGE28 (4x2) REAR SUSPENSION 4x2

-20- @) BE=- iEZﬁFc

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




(4x2) REAR SUSPENSION 4 x 2

F s # = & W Name B = ERAFER % *
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
19 199100520018 Jer o B RO, Spring shakle rear 2 AM10 x 1 DIN
20 199000520079 | #f & Bush 4
21 199100520006 | 534 Bolt 6
22 190003963124 | KiHIHEMRL I NgYs Oil nipple 6
23 190003803674 | /N fiskigie Hex screw 2
24 199100520038 | )50 Chigie Screw 4
25 DZ9100520038 | 555 E ML Plate 2
26 AZ9112520004 | J5iA s Mok Leaf spring rear 2
27 190003888630 | |4 & E; Locking nut 8
28 199100520014 | J55&mi 48 Bracket 2
29 190003803960 | 7 ffiSLigis Hex screw 4

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

@ Hys;%-i.?—.:?@l:c -21-




R Eov s

(— ) BALANCING SUSPENSION [

_29.

@ k= - iEiﬁFc

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




ST

(— ) BALANCING SUSPENSION |

F s # = & | Name B = ERAFER % *
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 199014520185 S il Balancing shaft 1 6x4 J5iZ:24 Rear suspension
2 199014520217 | 3¢ % Bracket 2
3 161400130062 | 4t} Seal-ring 2
4 AZ9114520222 | FYIR Ring 2
5 AZ9114520223 | BhEsdtE Seal-ring 2
6 199114520136 SR Bearing seal cover 2
7 199114520042 | Bk K Bearing 4
8 199114520035 | “Ffi4hst Axle housing 2
9 199014520191 B FEIES Bush 2
10 199014520192 | EfiHE Locking nut 2
11 199114520042 | BRI A Bearing 4
12 AZ9114520188 | SR IEM Plate 2
13 199014520265 | 133 Stop washer 2
14 190003803809 | 7N ffiskisie Hex screw 12
15 DZ9114520311 | 5¢#% (£) Cover (right) 1
DZ9114520312 | 5¢ 3% (/) Cover (left) 1
16 190003931102 | s¥EFHE Spring washer 16
17 190003802419 | /i kigis Hex screw 16
18 DZ9114520230 | J& K% Sk, Leafspring rear 2
19 199014520124 | 55 Hugie Spring clip 4
20 199114520147 | SR Plate 4

@ ixi= - mibFe  -23-
www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




R Eov s

(— ) BALANCING SUSPENSION [

_24-

@ k= - iEiﬁFc

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




ST

(— ) BALANCING SUSPENSION |

F S " = % N ¥ = ERER &
NO Part.No Designation ame Quantity Suited type Remark
21 190003900007 | %9 Pin 2 6x4 JEi%xZ Rear suspension

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

@ k= - i%i@l:c -25-




() BALANCING SUSPENSION 1[I

2

T

;%ﬁﬁiu:

- f

¥t

.
.

) BR

_26-

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




ST

() BALANCING SUSPENSION Il

F s # = & | Name B = ERAFER % *
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 190003800007 | 42 4% Hex screw 12 6x4 M20x1.5x90
2 190003888467 H R £E Locking nut 18 JGi £ Z8Rear suspension
3 190003803974 | /N fiSkigte Hex screw 2 M20 x 1.5 x 240
190003800008 Vay BN Y Hex screw 4 Q151B20200 M20x1.5x200
4 199014520174 | i AT E0% Push rod assy 2
5 158600520021 | PRAVHRE Limit block 2
6 190003931122 o SRR Srping washer 8
7 190003871305 | IZ/N Mt Hex nut 8
8 190003800529 | /N fiskigie Hex screw 4
9 199114520055 | FRAZHR 40N, Bracket 2
10 199012520011 | JE#f R 7B Kk Limit block 2
11 199012520012 | tk Plate 2
12 190003862024 | /N AAPILIRET Screw 4
13 199114520026 | UEIk U shape clip 2
14 199014520175 N AR RO Lower push rod 4
15 199014520292 | /=328 Bracket 2
199014520293 e Bracket 2

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

@ k= - i.?—:?@l:c -27-




BifaEZe N (6x44%x2) FRONTSTABILIZERASSY 6x44x2

28 @ wus-@iLEe
www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




BifaELe i (6x44x2) FRONT STABILIZERASSY 6 x4 4x2

F s # = & W Name B = ERAFER % *

NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 81.43722.0059 | FFLxE Sleeve set 2
2 DZ9114680051 | 1) faE T Stabilizer assy 1
3 6122-2906015 li] 5 e A Bearing 2
4 Q1801480TF2 L Hex screw 4
5 199100680067 | R HI7K Rubber bearing 2
6 85.90010.0002 [y Hex screw 2
7 Q150B1250 W AR Hex screw 4
8 6122-2902013 By () Cushion(left) 1
6122-2902014 Bt (£) Cushion(right) 1
9 DZ9100680028 | #fix Cushion 2
10 DZ9100680019 | [&IF+:4Y Cyl pin 2
11 190003888459 H # g £ Locking nut 4
12 81.43718.6023 M Bracket assy 2
13 DZ9100680075 | 48 Bracket 2
14 199012680025 | F37Z4i&EdEY Joint fork 2
15 190003930301 /N Wahser 2
16 190003888459 EELE 54 Locking nut 2
17 190003963112 | Kkl HEBZIE Ng s Oil nipple 2
18 199012680009 [ Hex screw 2
19 190003931182 o SR Spring washer 2
20 190003803633 [ Hex screw 2

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

@ k= - i.?—:?@l:c -29-




BifaEZe N (6x44%x2) FRONTSTABILIZERASSY 6x44x2

30- @ mss-@miLEe
www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




M (6x44x2) FRONTSTABILIZERASSY 6x44x2

F s # = & W Name B = ERAFER % *

NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
21 81.90010.0034 | ‘SHiRfe Hex screw 2
22 81.43740.0133 | A3zZp Bracket (left) 1
81.43740.0134 g Bracket (right) 1
23 Q151C1435TF2 | 2 #& Hex screw 4
24 Q151C1435TF2 | ¥ #& Hex screw 4
25 188000520017 | HiEEPR 7B Cushion 2
26 Q151C1445TF2 | 2 42 Hex screw 6
27 199100680002 | JEIR#: Shock absorber 2
28 DZ9114680040 | RS b7 48 Bracket 2
29 199100680036 | 4% % Hex screw 2
30 190003888459 | HAIREE Locking nut 2
31 190003930301 | /NiE-Q40016 Wahser 2

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

@ Hys;%-i.?—.:?@l:c -31-




JGHaESE (4x2) REARSTABLIZER 4 x2

32- @ wis - @iLFe
www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




JEFaE %

(4x2) REARSTABLIZER 4 x 2

F s # = & W Name B = ERAFER % *

NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 190003803662 | /N ffkigie Hex screw 4 4x2 Q151C12100

2 178000680032 S e Clip 2

3 199100680067 | 5 fik 47K Rubber bearing 2

4 188000680014 | F2EAT Stabilizer 2

5 190003888459 EELESEA Locking nut 2

6 178000680030 | & Washer 2

7 168000250092 | 54} Oil-seal 4

8 199100680066 | i 7& Bearing 4

9 199100680037 | & Bush 2

10 199100680071 | v [& Washer 2

11 199100680016 | Pz Clip 2

199100680038 | Pz Clip 2

12 178000680029 WA Hex screw 4

13 190003888457 | HHHigtt Locking nut 8

14 178000680035 | #FE4H 1 Bush set 2

15 190003803664 [y Hex screw 4

16 199000680044 BEAER Connecting plate 4 (&5 IR 3l

17 199012330019 | faE A & 48 Bracket 2

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

@ k= - i.?—.ziﬁl:c -33-




JGHaESE (4x2) REARSTABLIZER 4 x2

32- @ wis - @iLFe
www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




JEFaE %

(4x2) REARSTABLIZER 4 x 2

F s # = & W Name B = ERAFER % *

NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 190003803662 | /N ffkigie Hex screw 4 4x2 Q151C12100

2 178000680032 S e Clip 2

3 199100680067 | 5 fik 47K Rubber bearing 2

4 188000680014 | F2EAT Stabilizer 2

5 190003888459 EELESEA Locking nut 2

6 178000680030 | & Washer 2

7 168000250092 | 54} Oil-seal 4

8 199100680066 | i 7& Bearing 4

9 199100680037 | & Bush 2

10 199100680071 | v [& Washer 2

11 199100680016 | Pz Clip 2

199100680038 | Pz Clip 2

12 178000680029 WA Hex screw 4

13 190003888457 | HHHigtt Locking nut 8

14 178000680035 | #FE4H 1 Bush set 2

15 190003803664 [y Hex screw 4

16 199000680044 BEAER Connecting plate 4 (&5 IR 3l

17 199012330019 | faE A & 48 Bracket 2

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

@ k= - i.?—.ziﬁl:c -33-




b#:1FF UPPER PUSH ROD

-36-

@ k= - iEé@FC

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




t#14F UPPER PUSH ROD

F s # = & W Name B = ERAFER % *

NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
199014520174 A T O Upper push rod assy 1
199014520865 B H R Assy 2
1 199014520837 | [#EH Ring 4
2 199014520836 | #53t i i Cup washer 4
3 199014520838 | X 22144 Snap ring 4
4 199014520835 | & If Ring 4
5 199014520832 | X HHBR LAY Ball pin 2
6 188014520174 | #: 1T Push rod 1
7 199014520833 | ¥k J& Ball seat 4
8 199014520834 Fill X MR A Locking ring 2
9 190003934400 | BHEEPYAY Spring washer 2
10 199014520839 b Spacer 2

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

@ k= - i%?@l:c -37-




T#:14F LOWER PUSH ROD

_38-

@ k= - iEé@FC

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




T# /14 LOWER PUSH ROD

F s # = & W Name B = ERAFER % *

NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 199014520175 T A E R Lower push rod assy 4
2 199014520837 | [HEH Ring 4
3 199014520837 | &3 g Cup washer 4
4 1990145202838 | 4K 223 Snap ring 4
5 199014520835 | JE f Ring 2
6 199014520832 | XUFiER LAY Ball pin 1
7 199014520475 | i /14T Push rod 4
8 199014520833 | Bk Ji Ball seat 2
9 199014520834 K IRER Locking ring 2
10 1990003934400 | 585 P44 Spring washer 2
199014520839 = Spacer 2

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

@ k= - i%?ﬁl:c -39-




BiiNAs#H5 FRONT LEAF SPRING

it-iEé@FC

@) BE

_40-

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




BiNAsH5 FRONT LEAF SPRING

F s # = & W Name B = ERAFER % *
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
DZ9100529004 | 7 HijH Kk Front leaf spring (Right) 1 6x44x2
DZ9100529005 | ZEBiHREE Bk Frontleaf spring (Left) 1 6x44x2
1 199100520707 | SHE AR Spring plate 1 1
2 199100520708 | 9 HR2 Spring plate 2 1
3 199100520709 | SHEH3 Spring plate 3 1
4 199114520724 oi 4 Spring plate 4 1
5 199114520725 | $HEERS Spring plate 5 1
6 199114520726 S 6 Spring plate 6 1
7 199114520745 AR T Spring plate 7 1
8 199114520746 THEE RS Spring plate 8 1
9 199114520747 | sH%EE4R9 Spring plate 9 1
10 199100520710 | HrEigsh Screw 1
11 168000520798 | # & Washer 1
12 179000520733 | 4% £} Nut 1
13 199100520711 | AMHr o Je Spring clip 2
14 190003910430 | I %7 Rivet 2

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

@ Hys;%-i.?—.:?@l:c -41-




G 3 REAR LEAF SPRING

-42-

@ k= - iEé@FC

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




Gt REARLEAF SPRING

F s # = & W Name B = ERAFER % *
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
AZ9112520004 | J5EAB 5 Kk Rear leaf spring assy 1 4x2
1 199112520701 SR AR Spring plate 1 1
2 199112520702 | 3EHR2 Spring plate 2 1
3 199112520703 GHLEE A3 Spring plate 3 1
4 199112520708 | 54 Spring plate 4 1
5 199112520709 S ARS Spring plate 5 1
6 199112520724 | s854R6 Spring plate 6 1
7 199112520726 | sE4R7 Spring plate 7 1
8 199112520727 | s#4E458 Spring plate 8 1
9 199112520725 | sEEHR9 Spring plate 9 1
10 199100520712 pE R0 Spring plate 10 1
11 199100520748 | isEA11 Spring plate 11 1
12 199100520754 | BAEEHR12 Spring plate 12 1
13 199100520749 | BA%EHR13 Spring plate 13 1
14 199100520750 | 2% HR14 Spring plate 14 1
15 199100520751 | §EEHr15 Spring plate 15 1
16 189100520704 | s¥54R16 Spring plate 16 1
17 179000520737 | 42 £} Nut 1
18 168000520796 | v & Washer 2
19 199112520704 | HrEEugsk Screw 2
20 199100520717 | HIM0HE e Spring clip 4

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

@ k= - milirc -4




G 3 REAR LEAF SPRING

-44-

@ k= - iEé@FC

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




Gt REARLEAF SPRING

F 5 # = & ™| N ¥ = ERAER &
NO Part.No Designation ame Quantity Suited type Remark
21 |199100520714 | HiBT#AGE S Spring clip 1 4x2
22 190003910430 | # %7 Rivet 1

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

@ Bx3Z - milFec -45-




JG A E LEAF SPRING

-46- @) BEZ - i%i@l:c

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




5% LEAF SPRING

F s # = & W Name B = ERAFER % *
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
DZ9114520230 | SATHE B Leaf spring assy 2 6x4
1 199014520840 | 5#E 1 Spring plate 1 4
2 199014520841 | 3EH2 Spring plate 2
3 199014520842 SEEN3 Spring plate 3
4 199014520843 | 584 Spring plate 4
5 199014520844 | sHEERS Spring plate 5
6 199014520845 SRR 6 Spring plate 6
7 199014520846 | A7 Spring plate 7
8 199014520847 | H5E4RS Spring plate 8
9 199014520848 | B HR9 Spring plate 9
10 199014520849 | S0 Spring plate 10
11 199014520850 | sEEHR11 Spring plate 11
12 199014520851 | 5412 Spring plate 12
13 190003888621 | 2 £ Nut
14 199014520800 | Az igfe Screw

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

® = miiFe  -47-




HE S FEZE LEFT/RIGHT FENDER BRACKET

/e

-i;%':iﬁFC

-—

=
.

-50- (@) B3

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




NPEE SRS E L

LEFT/RIGHT FENDER BRACKET

F s # = & W Name B = ERAFER % *

NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark

1 81.61243.5265 | /G FHCZAL N Bracket assembly left 1
DZ1640230135 | /)53 1M S 28 Ok Bracket assembly left 1 FiE . 940458 JRET0
DZ1640230140 | /25 HE T2 E Bracket assembly left 1 9407421 | 770
DZ1640230150 | Z£)5HE FH 48 Bracket assembly left 1 8504224 . FAET0
DZ1640230160 | 7£)5#E FH 48, Bracket assembly left 1 940428 | fhE4l
DZ1640230170 | 72)5 3 T 3048 8%, Bracket assembly left 1 850421 /770

2 81.61243.5267 | fi/GHE FHSLLLE Bracket assembly right 1
DZ1640230130 | £7)5HE T2 E Bracket assembly right 1 940Z:55 . HATT0
DZ1640230145 | £iJa 3 FHCZ 45 Bracket assembly right 1 FE . 940458 FRET0
DZ1640230155 | 475 HE T2 E K Bracket assembly right 1 850428 . FRET0
DZ1640230165 | 1353 FH S48k Bracket assembly right 1 940Z:21  famE4l
DZ1640230175 | fiJa 3 FHSZ 48, Bracket assembly right 1 8507521 . 4570

3 Q150B1430 Yk tEs Hex bolt 8 M14 x 1.5 x 30-10.9-MAN183-B1

4 Q33414 Vay; kb ¥ S Hex lock screw 8 M14 x 1.5-10-MAN183-B1

5 81.61243.5234 | Hi XY Bracket assembly left 1

6 81.61243.5236 | Hi XY Bracket assembly right 1

7 81.61243.0086 | J2 M Mounting clamp 2

8 Q150B1030 VaViik v Hex bolt 4 M10 x 30-8.8-MAN183-B1

9 Q33410 N FA T R UR B Hex lock nut 4 BM10-8-MAN183-B1

10 81.96002.0416 | H & Plug 4

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

@ Rz - i= ZﬁFc -51-




M2 FOOT PANEL BRACKET

-52- @ BR3= - i;%?;@FC

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




M2 FOOT PANEL BRACKET

F s # = & | Name B = ERAFER % *
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 81.41890.5059 | it L 48 Eak Bracket assembly left front 1
DZ1640240215 1 A 940458 /570
DZ1640240080 1 850. 94042 . 1/E70
DZ1640240255 1 940458 | fhE41
DZ1640240275 1 850441 . 1770, 8x 4
2 81.41890.5060 A5 B MR 57 28 A Bracket assembly right front 1
DZ1640240060 170
81.41890.5062 FiH. 9404248 FRET0
DZ1640240245 940448 | 41
3 DZ1640240100 | /2 58S 28 Mk Bracket assembly right front 1
DZ1640240090
DZ1640240220
DZ1640240235
DZ1640240260
DZ1640240265
4 DZ1642240009 | Z2)5 %Mk Cover plate left rear 1
5 06.01303.2910 | /X flugit Hex bolt 3 M6 x 12SK-8.8-MAN183-A2C
6 06.15013.0409 | v }; Washer 5 A6.4x12 x 1.6-200HV-MAN183-B1
7 06.01283.4911 | /5 ffugse Hex bolt 2 M6 x 16-8.8-MAN183-B1
8 06.11240.0303 | /N MR IRRE Hex lock nu 2 AM6-8-MAN183-B1
9 81.41890.0051 e ke Support leftt 1

@ k= - mibFe 53
www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




M2 FOOT PANEL BRACKET

-54- @ BR3Z - i;%?;@FC

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




M2 FOOT PANEL BRACKET

F 5 # = % Name w2 ERER &
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
10 06.01289.0262 7N F A Hex bolt 1 M8 x 18-8.8-MAN183-A2R
11 06.01289.0264 VaVi L YEs Hex bolt 1 M8 x 28-8.8-MAN183-A2R
12 06.15019.0084 B Washer 4 A8.4x16x1.6-200HV-MAN183-B4
13 06.15190.0409 A Washer 1 8.4 x24 x2-140HV-MAN183-B4
14 06.11069.0158 | /N fRUsEE Hexagon nut 2 MS8-8-MAN183-B4
15 81.41890.5068 | 55 ¥5H L 48 Kk Bracket assembly right rear 1
DZ1640240070 | A7 )5 AR 3248 HOk Bracket assembly right rear 1 9407428 . $RiET0
DZ1640240225 | 45 )5 B5HR 320 M0, Bracket assembly right rear 1 A 940458 JRET0
DZ1640240240 | A7/ M S 205 % Bracket assembly right rear 1 85044 . 70
DZ1640240250 | A7 )5 #5348 5k Bracket assembly right rear 1 940424 . fh41
DZ1640240270 | A7 )5BS H L 1 8507:28 . 170, 8x4
16 81.41890.0008 | 135 M A mk Cover plate right rear 1
17 06.01303.2910 7N AR Hex bolt 5 M6 x 12SK-8.8-MAN183-A2C
18 06.15013.0409 R Washer 5 A6.4x12x1.6-200HV-MAN183-B1
19 06.01283.4911 | /N IR Hex bolt 2 M6 x 16-8.8-MAN183-B1
20 06.11240.0303 7N g g Hex lock nut 2 AM16-8-MAN183-B1
21 81.41890.0050 | /\FiRte Support right 1 M8 x 188.8-MAN183-A2R
22 06.01289.0262 7N F R Hex bolt 1 M8 x 28-8.8-MAN183-A2R
23 06.01289.0264 3k Hex bol 4 A8.4x16x1.6-200HV-MAN183-B4
24 06.15019.0084 R Washert 1 8.4 x24 x2-140HV-MAN183-B4
25 06.15190.0409 B Washer 2 MS8-8-MAN183-B4

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

@ k= - i.?—:?@l:c -55-




M2 FOOT PANEL BRACKET

-56- @) BE=- iEZﬁFc

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




M2 FOOT PANEL BRACKET

F s # = & | Name B = ERAFER % *
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
26 06.11069.0158 Vaw::L: SR Hexagon nut 1
27 81.41820.5061 | #IHE Packing assembly 1 M14 x 1.5 x 95-10.9-MAN183-A3C
28 06.02815.8934 | /A MAHKIRET Hex lock screw 1 M14 x 1.5 x 45-10.9-MAN183-B1
29 06.02813.4914 | /N MA4HKIR%T Hex lock screw 1 M14 x 1.5 x 40-10.9-MAN183-B1
30 06.02813.4913 | /N MR IRET Hex lock screw 2 M14 x 1.5 x 30-10.9-MAN183-B1
31 06.02813.4911 | N AHUKIRET Hex lock serew 2 M14 x 1.5 x 40-10.9-MAN183-B1
32 06.02813.4913 | /N METEIRET Hex lock screw 2 M14 x 1.5 x 30-10.9-MAN183-B1
33 06.02813.4911 | NABIRIRET Hex lock screw 2 M14 x 1.5 x 65-10.9-MAN183-B1
34 06.02813.4918 | /A MAHKIRET Hex lock screw 2 M14 x 1.5-10-MAN183-B1
35 06.11251.2005 | 7 MAKIRET Hex lock nut 8
36 81.41890.0044 | 3% Ji Support 2 M8 x 18-8.8-MAN183-B1
37 06.01283.5112 | /5 fRigte Hex bolt 6 MS8-10-MAN183-B1
38 06.11251.2018 | N MAHUKIREE Hex lock nut 6 MS x 18-8.8-MAN183-B1
39 81.27421.0151 | /&)1 Jj& s Sensor 2
40 06.01283.5112 | /X fhugie Hex bolt 2 BMS8-8-MAN183-B1
41 06.11240.0404 | 75 fAdiKIA L Hex lock nut 2 MS8-10-MAN183-B1

06.11251.2018 | /A M41KIaE; Hex lock nut 2 M10 x 25-8.8-MAN183-B1

42 06.01283.5215 | /A fMUREE Hex bolt 8
43 06.15199.0016 | # Washer 8 10.5 x 30 x 2.5-140HV-a2-a3R
44 06.11240.0406 | 7 fgH S L} Hex lock nut 8 BM10-8-MAN183-B1
45 88.96002.0027 | % Cap 8

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

@ k= - i.?—.ziﬁl:c -57-




J5# ¥ REAR FENDER

_58-

@ k= - iEZ’@FC

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




J5#E F# REAR FENDER

F s # = & | Name B = ERAFER % *

NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 Q150B0620 7N Fh Sk g AR Hex screw 10
2 Q40206 KAEE Washer 10
3 DZ9112952068 | #4IBHUES Plate 2
4 DZ9112952069 | 4tk Mudguard 2
5 DZ9112952065 | J5#E ARG Rear fender 2
6 Q40506 o ARG Spring washer 10
7 Q340B06 [ 97 FvR ek Hex nut 10
8 DZ9112950110 | TS K Tail light carrier 1
DZ9112950120 | AT ER () Tail light carrier (right) 1
9 Q150B1040 7N Fh Sk g AR Hex screw 24
10 Q340B10 I B9 Fws b Hex nut 4
11 DZ9112952070 | &Mk Carrier assy 2
12 199014950008 | [l &L Barcket 4
13 Q332210 I R4 w7 fE %18 | Locking nut 20
14 DZ9112952066 | Hij#E THE K Front frnder 2

@ k= - mibFe  -50-
www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




PVEE4  OPERATING FLAT ROOF

-60- @) BE=- iEZﬁFc

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




EEVEFR  OPERATING FLAT ROOF
F s # = & | Name B = ERAFER % *
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 DZ9114930620 | fi3Z 285 Right bracket assy 1
2 DZ9114930641 | Hu)EEF& Middle operating flat roof 1
3 DZ9114930630 | /23728 Kk Left bracket assy 1
4 DZ9114930640 | A#AEF & Ek Left operating flat roof assy 1
5 DZ9114930670 | BZbfE N Ladder 1
6 06.02813.4911 | N ASLIRFEM14 x 1.5x 35 | Hex screw 4
-10.9-MAN183-B1
7 06.01303.3111 | 75 fLIRAEMS x 16SK-8.8 | Hex screw 13
-MAN183-A2C
8 06.01283.5213 | /N fALURME: M10 x 20-8.8 | Hex screw 1
-MAN183-B1
9 06.11251.2005 | /A A I8 H Locking nut 4
10 06.15013.0411 | #\[&-A8.4x 16 x1.6-200 | Washer 13
HV-MAN183-B1
11 81.90710.2040 | Fp& 11 x 35 x 4-QSTE340 | Washer 1
N-BK

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

@ Hys;%-i.?—.:?@l:c -61-




BT =N HIGH ROOF CABASSY

-62- @ KRz - i;%':;@FC

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




> .

B2 =E N HIGH ROOF CABASSY

F s # = & W Name B = ERAFER % *
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
DH0163.430202 | F2000J& AR MNIYER | Standard lengthend widen 1
Wiz (FC) high roof cab
DH0163.430298 | F2000 & AR A E i/l | standard lengthtnd widen 1
WEInE=E (FC) high roof cab right

@ k= - mibFe  -63-
www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




Dhx ez M s HIGH ROOF CAB WELDING ASSY

|

I

!

!
I

-

T
- :—__::" e e _
= y f:__ﬂ“i i
| z “ﬁ”\ |V$

I
I

a[' :

i

|

|
AN
il

bl
L

b
% L]
1
[ '.II ﬂfll
AR
b=

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

64- @ mis-@iLFe




BT =N ik HIGH ROOF CAB WELDING ASSY

F s # = & W Name B = ERAFER % *
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
81.60000.6577 F2000/H 58 S %3k | High roof cab body assy 1
ESWNEN
81.60000.6579 Fi M P 02 30 X A%k | High roof cab body assy 1 4i ¥ % For right
right

@ k= - mibFe  -65-
www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




e E TR0 = M Y HALF HIGH ROOF CAB ASSY

66- @ mus-@miLFe
www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




i L= S HALF HIGH ROOF CAB ASSY
F 5 # = & ™| N B = ERER &
NO Part.No Designation ame Quantity Suited type Remark
DH0163.420202 | F2000J& AR IFENHL Y- | Standard half high roof cab 1
DHO0163.420298 | =& (FC)
F200055 A 45 B MIYEN | Standard half high roof cab £i'# right

KPEnig=s (FC)

right

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

@ k= - 1...3@Fc -67-




E TR EE N B HALF HIGH ROOF CAB WELDING ASSY

A

.}'. ff!-“’ II IT L

-68- @) BE=- iEZﬁFc

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




e TR I N i HALF HIGH ROOF CAB WELDING ASSY
B

= % 5 & | Name B = ERAER % &
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 81.60000.6553 | F2000/iH< MIFEAL /510 | Lengthend widen half high 1
L UGN N roof cab
81.60000.6555 | A fUFERIMHIITERL Y5 | Lengthend widen half high Fi# right
kA =g/ N N roof cab, right

@ ixi= - miLFe  -69-
www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




7"k CABNOUMENON

B

jiUJlfl

;%ﬁﬁiu:

- f

¥t

.
.

) BR

_70-

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




2 h 2 ARk CAB NOUMENON

F = % 5 & | Name B = ERAER % &
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark

1 81.62910.4193 e e T2 I = T 5 Half high roof cab cover assy 1 2B T4 1 2S half high roof cab

DZ1644170101 | pACp 5 T2 b = T 1 PN T %
5859

2 81.62910.4234 15 Tk 3 T 28 A5k High roof transition cover assy 1 = 57253025 high roof cab

3 82.62811.5005 | HuMTM L Floor assy 1

4 81.62410.5106 T B R Front panel assy 1 5 1525325 high roof cab
81.62410.5100 T FBE Front panel assy 1 = 5298 % half high roof cab

5 81.61420.4087 | 1 EAILLLE L Dash bard bracket assy 1

6 81.62510.4503 | A= & Ak Left side panel assy 1
DZ1644200101 | Z& 00 Rl 3%, Left side panel assy 1 2 I 2 v T =
81.62510.4488 | A7 fUHLE )k Right side panel assy 1 15 905 high roof cab
81.62510.4500 | A5 {lJHLE g Right side panel assy 1 i 10753 = half high roof cab
DZ1644200102 | A5 {0 5k Right side panel assy 1 M B T g =

7 81.62710.4235 | JGELEAE Rear panel assy 1

8 81.62600.4077 | AZEITEK Left door assy 1
81.62600.4082 | A4 1E K right door assy 1

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

@ Rz - i= ZﬁFc -71-




%, HIGH ROOF CAB COVER ASSY

A\

t4

e et

15

.
=]
S]]

;‘—EiﬁFC

- f

¥t

.
.

) BR

-72-

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




STHZAMETIEM K HIGH ROOF CAB COVER ASSY

F s # = & W Name B = ERAFER % *

NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark

1 DZ1643930030 | 75 I0 7250 2= 10 25 M High roof cab cover assy 1 3@ A stardard | AN R TH without clearstory

81.62900.6188 | & 1024 I == 01 35 X ¥, High roof cab cover assy 1 ZFAET luxury ilf X7 with clearstory

2 81.62900.6112 | Tji = Cover 1 % BB SN A2 101 B &
3 81.62944.2001 | fill Side glass 1 RS2

4 81.62944.2003 | fi Side glass 1

5 81.62930.0055 HE Window frame 1

6 81.62944.2000 | fil] Side glass 1

7 81.62944.2002 | fil] Side glass 1

8 81.62930.0056 HE Window frame 1

9 04.29300.0982 RoESE S Sealing strip NB

10 06.18042.0101 | 7 A Square washer 8

11 06.11069.0157 H B £]: Hex collar nut 8

12 06.15190.0309 | ¥ Washer 18

13 06.21213.2718 | ACLIZFE Threaded pin 2

14 06.11184.0164 7N R B Hexagon nut 2

15 04.93300.9210 nIﬁ EMWEEERTINESS (£4) | Adhesive tape round NB

16 04.93300.9028 A RTINS () | Adhesive tape round NB

17 06.01289.0297 ﬂ% e Hex bolt 16

06.01289.0224 | 2 42 Hex bolt 16
18 81.62910.0087 | &+ Clamp 26
19 04.93315.0001 | & A& 1EE Fabric panelling NB

@ Rz - i= ZﬁFc -73-

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




ELECTRIC CLEARSTORY

HLB R

;%ﬁﬁiu:

- f

¥t

.
.

) BR

_74-

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




HLB R A

ELECTRIC CLEARSTORY

F s # = & W Name B = ERAFER % *
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 OSTM-DDTC-001 | %k #% Outer plate 1 LB R T R AN A5 A )
2 OSTM-DDTC-003 | %53} 5% Seal strap 1 Ry 2%
3 OSTM-DDTC-002 | N #X Inner plate 1
4 OSTM-DDTC-014 | i Hekb4T Rivet 2
5 OSTM-DDTC-023 | HLHL S $5pE 2 Eross member 1
6 OSTM-DDTC-029 | H #l Electromotor 1
7 OSTM-DDTC-024 | A5k Block 2
8 OSTM-DDTC-028 | HLAL 3 s Base 1
9 OSTM-DDTC-018 | &34 Support 1
10 OSTM-DDTC-015 | 4fi &% b Pin 2
11 OSTM-DDTC-016 | %Rl ( /2) Plastic seat (left) 1
OSTM-DDTC-017 | 38Rl ( 45) Plastic seat (right) 1
12 OSTM-DDTC-022 | $} 454 Plastic hose 2
13 OSTM-DDTC-020 | #i54 (/) Cuprum guided pipe (left) 1
OSTM-DDTC-021 | Hil'54% (£i) Cuprum guided pipe (right) 1
14 OSTM-DDTC-019 | # % Rack 2
15 OSTM-DDTC-008 | 4% ( /£) Locking block (left) 1
OSTM-DDTC-009 | S{&de (£5) Locking block (right) 1
16 OSTM-DDTC-006 | & #F ( £) Connecting rod (left) 1
OSTM-DDTC-007 | i& #F (£7) Connecting rod (right) 1
17 OSTM-DDTC-010 | i %\ ( /2) Slide rail left 1

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

@ k= - milirc 75




ELECTRIC CLEARSTORY

HLB R

;%ﬁﬁiu:

- f

¥t

.
.

) BR

_76-

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




HLB R A

ELECTRIC CLEARSTORY

F s # = & W Name B = ERAFER % *

NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
18 OSTM-DDTC-030 | P44tk Inner decoration 1

19 OSTM-DDTC-011 | i 5L (£i) Slide rail right 1

20 OSTM-DDTC-031 | Pyifii Inner decoration cap 1

21 OSTM-DDTC-034 | HE/KE Drain pipe 2

22 OSTM-DDTC-037 | HiiE & Eletric box 1

23 OSTM-DDTC-033 | =il JF% Control switch 1

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

@ k= - i%?ﬁl:c -77-




80- @ mis-@miLFc
www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




ZUHEXEEE  ROOF VENT
F s # = & | Name B = ERAFER % *
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 81.62941.6038 | K7 M Roof vent assembly 1 WA A A AR LR 2- 198 @ K
2 81.62941.0059 | K 7 Roof vent 1 A 2%
3 81.62941.0060 | 7% f& Housing 2
4 81.62941.0061 | FiXIE | Lock washer i 1
5 81.62941.0062 | Hi{ X 1l Lock washer ii 1
6 81.62941.0055 | HiEfF Detent 1
7 81.62941.0054 | i Covering 1
8 81.62941.0063 | 3 % Spring 2
9 81.62941.0064 | MY Rubber stop 2
10 81.62941.0065 | 37 28 Bracket 1
11 81.91701.0455 | #t & Bush 4 6.5 x 8.8 x 14/5.5 x 4.3-GD-
ZNALACU1
12 06.2220.1014 YERTiE R AV Spiral dowel pin 2 5x 28-ST
13 81.90470.0602 | JFHl 5 iRk Grooved oval head screw 8 DURO-PR6*16SB-WN1742-ST-A3C
14 81.62941.0042 | % ¢ Bracket 2
15 81.74821.0132 | B Gas spring 2 AGF8 x 14-CQ15K-A3C
16 06.21565.0405 | &4 T Pin 2 A64 x 12 x 1.6-PA6.6
17 06.15019.0018 | # J Washer 4 6-16-FST
18 06.16119.0020 | 4SS+ & Lock washer 2 6.4 x 18 x 1.6-140HV-MAN183-B1
19 06.15190.0207 | v )} Washer 4 C10-M8 x 13-19MN-SW13-A3C
20 81.95302.0064 | ER3LAY Ball pin 2

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

@ Hys;%-i.?—.:?@l:c -81-




82- @ mis-@iLFe
www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




ZTHENXNIEE ROOFVENT
F s # = & | Name B = ERAFER % *
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
21 06.15191.0207 | # J Washer 4 6.4 x 18 x 1.6-140HV-MAN183-B1
22 81.90470.0603 | iy Al i i 52 SLWRET Grooved oval head screw 4 DURO-PT6 x 18SB-WN1742-ST
-A3C
23 81.62941.0044 SR Locking bracket 2
24 06.01283.4919 | /A fLugie Hex screw 4 M6 x 40
25 06.15191.0207 | ¥ & Washer 4 6.4 x 18 x 1.6-140HV-MAN183-B1
26 06.13189.0020 | & Fugft Slip-on cage nut 4
27 81.62941.0043 | " &= Cap 2
28 81.62930.0032 | &g Cap 2
29 81.62930.0025 | 4 Sealing frame roof vent 1
30 81.96120.0899 | K HH % Sealing frame 1

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

@ k= - i.?—.ziﬁl:c -83-




I FA B DASHBOARD PANELLING

EE%@FR:

- f

s

.
.

) BR

_84-

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




I FH B DASHBOARD PANELLING

F S " = % Name w2 ERER &
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 81.61470.2159 | ZEHikA &M Panelling for front panel left 1
81.61470.2166 | AHik&H MR Panelling for front panel right 1 £i . Hi For right

2 81.61446.0019 | & Cover 1

3 81.96601.0415 H Gasket asbestos-free 1

4 06.11069.0156 Vavil: s Washer 4 M6-6SC-8-SW10-MAN183-B1
5 81.61470.4005 VoRYR a o P RE Panelling for front panel left 1

6 81.61470.4006 VoRYR a o R Panelling for front panel right 1

7 06.24249.0007 | SRIFRHIET Rivet 4 7% 3 % 17.5-4-PA6.6-SW

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

@ k= - i.?—:?@l:c -85-




M COVERING LOOM

-i;%':iﬁFC

-—

=
.

-86- (@) BE3

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




M COVERING LOOM

F S " = % Name w2 ERER &

NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 81.25425.6002 LR E Covering assembly
2 81.90685.0377 | HRl£E Speed nut B4.8-7.0/7.0 X 8.3-PA6.6-NF
3 06.07154.1506 | [k B HOU8%T Oval-head self-tapping screw ST4.2x22C-H-H3I
4 06.13189.0108 | %% Frig £k Speed nut ST4.8-5-MAN183-B1
5 06.15190.0306 #H Washer
6 06.07154.1506 [RIF3: 3L H T84T Oval-head self-tapping screw 4.2x22C-H-H31

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

@ k= - i%?@l:c -87-




BiEliE2% COVER ON FRONT PANEL

L .
o - R‘“‘x
,-"/]/ \\\H'“n
[
e e
?FQ&:T::?K‘“
| N . “\\\\ -
|||}| \“‘:_HH < f/f{,—f" I|
I,II R: H,K:H'\-H - | |
/ || R“’“‘Q“a s || \
{\Lh\\‘ | ,-"'f [ ‘ F”,,-’”'
IP\ |II |I { || | ‘ Iﬂ/,f
™ - | L e
\ ;/\”'\?K H\"\ ' I| ‘ | - -
AT
[ N iy =-d.=r’/f’ | S
,.-""I \\“x \] = | ) ’//.-'
o k x\\ | ]I I| ,-f | P
) | |
O I |'| | ,/"f’ g
i\w R A} |
\\“‘xﬁ_h |1_---_‘_— = .Ilf,f "‘%51( }
--H":.:’:.-_-_I::_-# 'l ,f’
“=~__,____<ff,;f

-88- @) BE=- iEiﬁFc

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




BBl COVER ON FRONT PANEL

F = % 5 & | N B = ERAER % &
NO Part.No Designation ame Quantity Suited type Remark
1 81.25425.0023 HEK AR E Cover on front panel 3
2 81.96601.0505 | fifpHs Asbestos pad 3
3 06.07159.0014 | [EI4:L B HOURET Screw 12

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

@ k= - i%?ﬁl:c -89-




WA BRSO RS T B R U E IR SE  RADIATOR GRILLE AND VACUUM INDICATOR

00- @ mis-@iLFe
www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




WA BRSPS T B R U E RS RADIATOR GRILLE AND VACUUM INDICATOR

F s # = & W Name B = ERAFER % *
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 DZ1642110044 | HHETH &= Radiator grille 1
2 DZ1642110060 | HrHuasdr it Radiator protect handrail 1
3 DZ1600930003 | BEiShRaER Trade mark 1
4 81.92501.0029 | J& fii Clamp 15
5 81.62440.0031 | B0k Hinge black 2
6 81.62440.0022 | #f Packing 2
7 Q2140625 TR R SR ET Screw 6 M8 x22-8.8-MAN183-B1
8 Q40206 K Washer 6
9 81.90201.0163 | 4554 Hinge pin 2
10 81.62440.0023 | <3 4 Bracket 2
11 Q2140616 TR SR ET Hex bolt 4
12 Q40106 P Washer 4 8x16x2-ST-A3C
13 81.74821.0095 | <EHEE Gas spring 2 B8F8x25x19-CQ15K-A3C
14 06.21569.0046 | & T Pin 2 B8F8x25x19-CQ15K-A3C
15 06.15120.0206 | & A Washer 10 8x16x2-ST-A3C
16 06.16029.0035 | JFII4H Cotter pin 4
17 81.96002.0347 | % T Plug 2
18 81.62410.2225 | ZHiMIEHR Left front side cover 1
19 81.62410.2224 | AR Right front side cover 1
20 81.08309.6011 | &Rz Vacuum indicator 1
21 06.56936.0455 | A Toric seal 1 9x2N-FPM170-GN

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

@ Hys;%-i.?—.:?@l:c -91-




WA BRSO RS T B R U E IR SE  RADIATOR GRILLE AND VACUUM INDICATOR

92- @ wis-@miGFe
www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




WA BRSPS T B R U E RS RADIATOR GRILLE AND VACUUM INDICATOR

F s # = & W Name B = ERAFER % *
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
22 06.01283.5211 | /N fiSkigte Hex bolt 1 M10x 16-8.8-MAN183-B1
23 81.97487.0196 | LAYST Angle 1 66x30x20
24 DZ9112190019 | 4 3L Hose nipple 1 5-M10 x 1-ST-A2C
25 04.37135.9005 | % & Hose NB 5x1.5-PVC-W-TR
26 06.11185.0115 7N FHUR B Hexagon nut 1 M10-8-A3C
27 81.97401.0589 | #LRL K[ Cable binder 1 4.6 X 385-PA6.6-SW

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

@ k= - i%?ﬁl:c -93-




FKEE =% WIPER SYSTEM

-94-

@ k= - iEZ’@FC

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




TIKEE R4 WIPER SYSTEM
F s # = & | Name B = ERAFER % *
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 81.26401.6134 | SWF FH/KZ5HLBhHL Wiper motor SWF 1
2 81.26450.5035 | CZHE, Bracket assembly 1
81.26450.5034 | CZHE, Bracket assembly 1
3 06.15013.6111 g Hex bolt 3 M8 x20SC-8.8-MAN183-A2C
4 06.01289.0202 | JFAfE Washer 3 A8.4x16x%.6-200HV-A3C
5 06.11069.0157 | H#iREL: Hex collar nut 2 MS8-8SB-8-SW13-MAN183-B1
6 81.62410.5031 | H/K&S S22 E Y, Wiper carrier wide 1
7 06.01289.0202 | JFAEIRE Hex bolt 6 M8 x20SC-8.8-MAN183-A2C
8 06.15013.6111 B Washer 6 A8.4%x16x1..6-200HV-A3C
9 81.26411.6093 | BOSCH FH|/K %5 E AT Wiper linkage assembly 1
BOSCH
81.20411.6090 | | /KEHESZAT Wiper linkage assembly 1
10 81.26430.0116 SWF Hi| 7K 28 Wiper arm swf 3
81.26430.0083 | Tk aLEs Wiper arm swf 3
11 81.96410.0678 | = Cap 3
12 81.26440.0067 | FI/KE:H Wiper blade 3
13 06.16043.0247 | Spring washer 3 B10x18-A3C
14 06.11164.2115 Vavi:l: s Hexagon nut 3 M10-8-A3C
15 81.90714.0332 | A Washer 3
16 81.90501.0113 | i Nut 3 M26x 1

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

@ k= - i.?—.:?ﬁl:c

-95-




it L N5 1 K 2 S 28

WIPER CARRIER WITH GRAB HANDLE

-96-

@ k= - iEiﬁFc

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




i LTI B8 F1 K 2 3 28

WIPER CARRIER WITH GRAB HANDLE

F s # = & W Name B = ERAFER % *
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 81.62410.5031 T K o 28 2k Wiper carrier wide 1
2 81.97001.5081 | ZEfiFEk Grab handle assembly left 1
3 81.97001.5082 | AHiFHE K Grab handle assembly right 1
4 06.01470.2413 | 7N fIgie Hex bolt 8 M6 x25SC-8.8-MAN183-A2C
5 06.15013.6109 | P} Washer 8 A6.4x12x1.6-200HV-MAN
183-B1
6 81.97001.0499 X i Covering left 1
7 81.97001.0498 | f7 & Covering right 1
8 06.01289.0202 | FRifiisie Hex bolt 6 M8 x20SC-8.8-MAN183-A2C
9 06.15013.6111 | # K Washer 6 A8.4%x16x1..6-200HV-A3C
10 81.97001.0501 | /£ g Covering left 1
81.97001.0500 | £ g Covering right 1

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

@ k= - i.?—:?@l:c -97-




SRZEFIFE WINDSCREEN WASHER PUMPAND ACCESSORIES

{

e
28

HR I

%%FC

- f

s

.
.

98- (@) BE

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




PP IR TR R A E WINDSCREEN WASHER PUMPAND ACCESSORIES

F s # = & W Name B = ERAFER % *
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 81.26485.6030 AP X B FEIE Mk %52 ( 24V ) | Windscreen washer pump 1
Single-pipe
2 81.26481.0033 | /KIEiESS Water filter 1
3 81.96410.0307 | W% ZE Plug 1 B5x16-CR-SW
4 04.37134.9004 | %KX & Hose 5.6 4x1-PVC2-80-TR
5 04.37135.9940 | JL Corrugated pipe 4.0 10 x50000-PA6-SW
6 81.26483.0001 | = ;& Distributor 1
7 81.26482.0025 | ¥Y4X P FE e Windscreen wash nozzle 2
8 81.26481.6036 o o K AR RO Water container 1
9 91.26481.0026 | /K& E Cover 1
10 81.26412.0013 | #&Ji%IE Rubber cap 1

@ ixi= - mibFe  -90-
www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




X3 WINDSCREEN

o
RS
T e
e,
| '\-\.."-\-.H.‘. Hx'*-\...\x
\x .
| - ‘%?,‘x

o,
S, ...
. \\‘\\ - ~
; o \\ .
\.__ u, """-"‘"-a._‘_\_ \\\\\' .
N -._\ \ \ \ ., - .
W \-\. “"‘H::q%\ Se “x . H"\-\.‘_“H
N "-T‘-"\.ﬂ-\_\:_\_\_q .. - .H'H'H_\. '\-\..\h"
\\ \‘H: . H“"'\-\. "'\-:':x._\_\‘ e,
‘\\ h\ N = T .
T e . == T . e
e . '\ '\ T e, K\x:: S
SN S
\x ':?b=~ . \x \i\,&'m T TN
e T
"t Tl I, eI
N\"\-..\_\_H\ -\-:.::"'--\.___ ! \\__ -
p— 'H:\'“\\I *;;Hh —
H"'H.__ | e e
S o |
e I
H':QTH. A HI&*&‘:H
,__.._\_\_\_:_\_\__\_. ] ' H.ﬂ.::\-.."\-. 1
R \ T
1 T
\
\‘x

."f

-
-
_F'-'f

-100- (@ BK3Z - igiﬁl:c

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




PYX B WINDSCREEN

F 5 # = & ™| N ¥ = ERER &
NO Part.No Designation ame Quantity Suited type Remark
1 81.62450.0052 4 XU 7 Windscreen 1
2 81.96121.0056 | PAXBEFEHH 5% Seal strip 1

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

@ Bxss - @ILFC  -101-




#¥F HANDHOLD

102- @ w3 - @IG Fe
www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




¥F HANDHOLD

F s # = & | Name B = ERAFER % *
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 81.61701.5137 | AEHUE Covering assembly left 1
2 81.61701.5136 | £i AUk Covering assembly right 1
3 81.61701.0099 r ) 35 A Covering center 1
4 81.61701.5163 | ZEAUEMEK Dashboard side part 1
assembly left wide
5 81.61701.5162 | XML Dashboard side part 1
assembly right wide
6 06.01470.6411 | /N fAlgie Hex bolt 14 M6 x 20Z2-SC-8..8-MAN183-A2C
7 06.04209.0035 | i LugsT Pan-head screw 2 M6 x 20Z1-4.8-H-A2C
8 06.13189.0056 | % Fiigf} Slip-on nut 2 M6-16 x 24 x 4.0-C45-ZN
9 81.61950.0237 | &l JBE XU HH4: Sealing frame left 1
10 81.61950.0244 1T TBE R R B Sealing frame right 1
11 81.61701.5165 | /& L% 4ETF Handhold left 1
12 81.61701.5164 | 47 FZEHTF Handhold right 1
13 06.15013.0412 | 1 J Washer 2 A10.5%20x2-200HV-MAN183-B1
14 06.11185.0115 7N MR EE Hexagon nut 2 M10-8-A3C
15 06.15230.0204 | [ Washer 4 6.4x 17 x 3-ST-MAN183-B1
16 06.04201.4661 T SL LT Pan-head screw 4 M6 x 25SC-4.8-H-A3C

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

@ H%;%-i%?ﬁl:c -103-




Y #£H DASHBOARD

-104- (B BR3=Z - i%a@FC

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




¥ #tk DASHBOARD

F s # = & | Name B = ERAFER % *
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 81.61701.0120 | £ TP Covering lower 1
2 06.13189.0051 | % Frig £} Speed nut 4 ST4.2-4-A3C
3 06.07158.4503 | [AIFEL B BUaRET Oval-head self-tapping screw 2 ST4.2X13Z1-C-H-A3R
4 06.07158.4505 | [ElF:3k H BOIBET Oval-head self-tapping screw 2 ST4.2X19Z1-C-H-A3R
5 81.96002.0420 | % T Plug 4
6 81.61701.0119 | A L3 Covering upper 1
7 06.13189.0051 | % iz e} Speed nut 2 ST4.2-4-A3C
8 06.07158.4503 H BURET Oval-head self-tapping screw 2 ST4.2 x 13Z1-C-H-A3R
9 81.96002.0420 | % * Plug 2
10 81.61701.5169 | /& J8&% 0 424 vp [u) 4 1HI Center part assembly 1
81.61701.5170 A7 R 728 Do Z A o [ 4 i Center part assembly 1 HE%
11 81.61430.0053 a3 E T 48 Bracket 1
12 81.94289.0158 | X & Steel tube 2
13 06.15013.0409 | Washer 3 A6.4x12x1.6-200HV-MAN183-B1
14 06.13189.0051 | % gt Speed nut 1 ST4.2-4-A3C
15 06.02099.0362 | [RIFFIR4T Cylinder screw 3 M5 x30Z1-8.8-A2R
16 06.07158.4505 H BiggT Oval-head self-tapping screw 5 ST4.2 x 19Z1-C-H-A3R
17 81.96002.0420 | % T Plug 5
18 06.13189.0012 | ) igfE Speed nut 4
19 06.07158.4505 [&] 4 3L B HedggT Oval-head self-tapping screw 5 ST4.2-2-A3C
20 81.61701.2227 U e A Trim center part 1 ST4.2x19Z1-C-H-A3R

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

@ Bxss - @ILFC  -105-




Y #£tk DASHBOARD

_106- B BX3= - @G Fe
www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




¥ #tk DASHBOARD

F S " = % W Name ¥ E ERER &
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
21 06.07158.4505 H T84T Oval-head self-tapping screw 4 ST4.2x19Z1-C-H-A3R
22 81.61701.0135 = Cap 1
81.61701.0134 | % Cap 1 e
23 DZ1642160083 | A7+ iR3ififs: Cover plate center part 1
81.61701.0124 JE R I A Cover plate center part 1
24 81.61701.6179 H ) AR Center partassembly 1
25 81.63745.0019 | fit¥ks Shelf 2
26 85.63740.0003 A L Ash tray 2
27 81.90470.0611 | TFiE Ak SLIRET Groovde raised head 4 PT-KA4 x 16-WN1411-ST-A3C
Coll.screw
28 81.61701.6178 HL SR 4 T Mk Covering assembly 1
Electronics
29 06.13189.0051 | ) ugsk Speed nut 4 ST4.2-4-A3C
06.13189.0090 | 5% iz f) Speed nut 4 ST4.2-11 x 15 x 4-CK67-A3C
30 06.13189.0051 AR Speed nut 3 ST4.2-4-A3C
06.13189.0091 55 g A Slip-on cage nut 3 M5-14.5x17x2.0
31 81.61701.0123 R EY R S Cover for additional heater 2
black
32 81.61701.0150 = Cover 1

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

@ mxss - @ILFC  -107-




L0 SR BRACKET DIAGNOSTIC SYSTEM

_108- B mX:= - @I Fe
www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




L B BRACKET DIAGNOSTIC SYSTEM

F = % = & Name B = EAER % iF
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 81.25441.0609 | 2113 E M Panel 1
2 81.25441.0524 | Wizl AR T Bracket 2
3 06.13189.0039 | % Frigft Nut 4
4 06.07158.4503 | [tk H BOuET Screw 4
5 06.07158.4507 | [I4E3k H HOIRET Screw 4

@ mss - @i Fe  -100-
www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




HHBA R%LYP'E COVERING RIGHT AUXILIARY ELECTRICAL SYSTEM

110- @ w3 - @G Fe
www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




1 LR W EE Ak

COVERING RIGHT AUXILIARY ELECTRICAL SYSTEM

F s # = & W Name B = ERAFER % *
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 81.61443.2014 | H{YEE T X4 Bracket 1
2 06.11069.0144 | /S fug s} Hex collar nut 4 M66SC-8-SW10-A3C
3 81.61430.0042 | 4 & Covering 1
4 81.61430.0044 | 4 = Covering 1 AT A%
5 06.13189.0056 | 3 Fiig £} Slip-on nut 4 M6-16 x 24 x 4.0-C45-ZN
6 06.04201.8657 | #%3Lug%T Pan-head screw 2 M6 x 16Z.2-4.8-H-A2R
7 81.97640.0266 +* F Line clip 2

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

@ sz - mIGFC  -111-




F2000 3= %51 F2000 CAB AIR CONDITION

112- @ wss - @IGFe
www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




F2000 Z3h= 251§ F2000 CAB AIR CONDITION
F s # = & W Name B = ERFER % *
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 81.61902.0075 TR Housing bottom part 1
2 81.61902.0063 i 5% Housing left 1
2 81.61902.0079 £ 5% Housing left 1
3 81.61902.0062 4 5 Housing right 1
3 81.61902.0078 o Housing right 1
4 81.61942.0067 = Cover 2
5 81.61951.0053 A S Sealing cord 1
6 81.61951.0023 EHE Seal 1
7 81.61951.0051 T Sealing washer 1
8 81.61901.0067 JIIEAE Heater 1
9 81.61960.0616 B X Adapter 1
10 81.61960.0660 b7 XA Adapter 1
11 81.61941.6015 JE M Parts kit mounting 1
12 81.90470.0611 g T Grooved raised head coll 1
13 81.61990.6054 1 T 56 M, Control switch assembly 1
14 81.25901.0104 JNKT Miniature bulb 1
15 81.95501.0173 KU T 2% Bowden cable 1
15 81.95501.0187 N NEDES Bowden cable 1
16 81.95501.0174 NEDES7 Bowden cable 1
16 81.95501.0190 S REvRS Bowden cable 1
17 81.95501.0175 MU T 2% Bowden cable 1

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

@ H;EIZ iu.lZéFc '113'




F2000 3= %51 F2000 CAB AIR CONDITION

114- @ w3z - @IGFe
www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




F2000 3= 2518 F2000 CABAIR CONDITION
F s # = & W Name B = ERFER % *

NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
17 81.95501.0189 AREvESS Bowden cable 1

18 81.95501.0176 A REvEST Bowden cable 1 PT-K3 x 10-WN1451-ST-T10
18 81.95501.0188 ANENESS Bowden cable 1

19 81.61972.0026 EDAR Y Lever 2

20 81.61990.0034 J T Clip 9

21 81.61990.0066 i AF Lever 1

22 81.61990.0083 PSIL i Flap 1

23 81.28601.6110 GEARIN Motor 1

24 81.90820.0404 A B Lock washer 1 A4 x 13-AL/ST-BK/A4C
25 81.90490.0681 2 ET Grooved raised head coll 2

26 81.61990.0081 K T A Defroster flap 1

27 81.61990.0079 & Flap left 1

28 81.61990.0080 ol i Flap right 1

29 81.61990.0082 WA Fresh air flap 1

30 81.61951.0021 o Sealing frame 1

31 81.61940.0047 b Flange 1

32 81.92201.0098 ) Blind rivet 4

33 81.90650.0018 [ Nut 6

34 81.97640.0274 XFE A Retaining clip 30

35 81.61941.0250 ¥ Bracket 2

36 81.61930.0054 B XHLFE Blower housing 1

@ x3= - @iirc -115-

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




F2000 3= %51 F2000 CAB AIR CONDITION

116- @) B3 - @IL Fe
www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




F2000 B0 z=23) F2000 CABAIR CONDITION

F S * = % Name w2 ERER & &

NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
37 81.61930.0055 =] Fan 1

38 81.61930.0053 e Half shell 1

39 81.61930.0052 kT Half shell 1

40 81.25417.6818 GEEST Loom 1

41 81.95510.0054 B! Bracket 3

42 06.24243.0221 i ET Blind rivet 3

43 81.61990.0063 IEhl e Mounting clamp 1 A4 x 13-ST-ST-A1P-A1P
44 81.97640.0251 [HE Spring clamp 3

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

(2 iz - mILFC  -117-




TFHGHE XS E 5 COMPONENTS FOR HEATING AND VENT HOUSING

18- @ miss - @IG Fe
www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




PR IE RS R A

COMPONENTS FOR HEATING AND VENT HOUSING

F = % = & Name #H B EREFE &
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 81.61902.0061 AR R Housing bottom part 1
81.61902.0076 FelREEER Housing bottom part 1
2 81.61902.0079 JE=AR Housing left 1
3 81.61902.0078 5k Housing right 1
4 81.61942.0067 x Cover 1
5 81.61951.0023 24 Seal 2
6 81.61951.0051 2 E Sealing washer 1
7 81.61901.0067 e Heater 1
8 81.61960.0616 HE X\ 32 Adapter 1
9 81.61980.0043 i i) Control valve 1
10 81.61941.6015 U e Par kit mounting 1
11 81.90470.0611 [ Grooved raised head coll.screw 1 PT-KA4 x 16-WN1411-ST-A3C
12 81.61990.6053 P06 Bk, Control switch assembly 1
13 81.25901.0104 JNET S, Niniature bulb 1 LD24V-2.4W-W2 x 4.6D
14 81.95501.0177 P EDR2A Bowden cable 1
15 81.95501.0173 REDRE Bowden cable 1
81.95501.0187 A mEvRAA Bowden cable 1
16 81.95501.0174 A mENREA Bowden cable 1
81.95501.0190 P NEDRZA Bowden cable 1
17 81.95501.0175 P REDREA Bowden cable 1
81.95501.0189 ERE Bowden cable 1

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

(2 mxss - mILFC  -110-




TFHGHE XS E 5 COMPONENTS FOR HEATING AND VENT HOUSING

120- B B3 - @G Fe
www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




PR IE RS R A

COMPONENTS FOR HEATING AND VENT HOUSING

F S % = % W Name ¥ E ERAER & &
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
18 81.95501.0176 S ANEES3 Bowden cable 1

81.95501.0188 AEE53 Bowden cable 1
19 81.97640.0251 i 58 Sl Spring clamp 4
20 81.61941.0250 ! Bracket 2
21 81.61972.0026 B ¥ Lever 2
22 81.61990.0034 + S Clip 9
23 81.61990.0066 b ¥ Lever 1
24 81.61990.0067 B AT Lever 1
25 81.90820.0404 i B Lock washer 2
26 81.97640.0274 E I Retaining clip 31
27 81.61990.0081 5% 75 A Defroster flap 1
28 81.61990.0083 ¥ 6 Al Flap 1
29 81.61990.0079 JEPIAR Flap 1
30 81.61990.0080 iR Flap right 1
31 81.61990.0082 W B Fresh air flap 1
32 81.61951.0021 sl Sealing frame 1
33 81.61942.0047 = Flange 1
34 81.92201.0098 & Blind rivet 4 A4 x 13-AL/ST-BK/A3C
35 81.90650.0018 [ Nut 6 M8-16 x 18-8-A2C
36 81.61951.0022 e Gasket 1
37 81.61930.0054 B XLk Blower housing 1

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

(2 Bz - mILFC  -121-




TFHGHE XS E 5 COMPONENTS FOR HEATING AND VENT HOUSING

122- B w3 - @G Fe
www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




PR IE RS R A

COMPONENTS FOR HEATING AND VENT HOUSING

F S * = % w2 ERAER & &

NO Part.No Designation Name Quantity Suited type Remark

38 81.61930.0055 EEs Fan 1

39 81.61930.0052 e Half shell 1

40 81.61930.0053 k58 Half shell 1

41 81.25417.6818 2 W Loom 1

42 81.61951.0053 oS Sealing cord 1

43 81.95510.0054 3 Bracket 3

44 16.24243.0221 B ET Blind rivet 3 A4 x 13-ST-ST-A1P-A1P
81.61990.0063 Mounting clamp 1

@ s - @il Fe  -123-
www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




AR X P BLOWER WITH SENSOR

"\
p— \
rs:___,-' [
- J
.'"/-
- —-= 3

- T
I\ \—-:-_‘;——‘[ II I|!———
T | I
T |
L~
TN 2
b e €3 \\
B

-124- (§) BK

S'i-iEé@FC

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




]

MRS X P BLOWER WITH SENSOR

F S % = % W Name H B ERER & iFE
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark

1 81.61930.6070 = N IE AL RE Blower with sensor 1

2 81.61931.0002 % Bu Carrier 1

3 81.61930.6067 | XML Blower assembly 1

4 81.25435.0935 ¥ L Plug 1

5 81.90470.0608 [ Grooved raised head coll 2 PT-KA2.5x12-WN1411-10.9

-A2B

6 06.16119.0022 | 4+ Lock washer 2

06.43839.0074 A Lock washer 2

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

(2 mxss - @ILFC  -125-




AIRINTAKE BOX ON CAB

E%FC

- i

—

Y
.

-126- (§) BK

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




ol

b A 3EE AIRINTAKE BOX ON CAB

F S % = % W Name H B ERER & F
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 81.61950.6043 g RS oAk M Filter housing assembly 1
2 81.41860.0040 &1 Lock 2
3 06.13189.0099 & Fr e ) Speed nut 4 ST4.8-2-MAN183-B1
4 06.07158.1604 g B2 ET Oval-hesd self-tapping 4 ST4.8x16C-H-A3R
5 06.15190.0306 e Washer 4 5.3x15x1.2-140HV-MAN
6 81.98405.0050 22 PAHEK & Polymide tube 0.5 183-B1
7 81.97401.0580 YRR B [ Cable binder 2 2.4%x92-PA6.6-SW
8 81.61910.0011 JRUBLa3E XL LT 91 19 Pollen filter 1

@ s - @il re  -127-
www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




KAEE AIRDUCT

>

/\

o

-iEé@FC

=
y 7 4

-128- (§) B3

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




S H AIRDUCT

F = % = & Name H B EREFE &
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 81.61950.0246 LR Air outlet right 1
2 81.61950.0247 | fezxX i Air outlet left 1
3 81.61951.2009 | &} A Gasket 2
4 81.61950.6030 5T 24 ik Nozzle assembly 4
5 81.96501.2012 e aid Seal 4
6 81.61950.6028 J7 T Nozzle 2
7 81.61950.0213 K EHE TR Defroster air duct left 1
8 81.61950.0214 LG T Defroster air duct right 1
9 81.61951.2003 E[vay i aEn Gasket asbestos-free 2
10 06.41159.0050 YA Lock washer 2 5-18-CK67/PVC-SW
11 81.61950.0239 FEWNEKEE Air duct left inner 1
12 81.61950.0238 HNEREE Air duct right inner 1
13 81.61950.0229 JEo A E Air duct left 1
14 81.61950.0228 IS AR E Air duct right 1
15 06.07158.4504 H T ET Oval-head self-tapping secrew 10 ST4.2x16Z1-C-H-A3R
16 06.13189.0051 | %5 p-ii £ Speed nut 10 ST4.2-4-A3C
17 81.61950.0233 iy k=g Air duct left outer 1
18 81.61950.0232 IR A Air duct right outer 1
19 81.61950.0215 TEZT ] — iy 22 N 2354 | Air ductleftinner on door 1
i side
20 81.61950.0216 TEZET | —Mag A 2348 | Air ductright inner on door 1

@ MRz - = silFc -120-

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




KAEE AIRDUCT

>

/\

o

-iEé@FC

=
y 7 4

-130- () B%3

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




S H AIRDUCT

F S * = % Name w2 ERAER & &
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
i side
21 81.61950.0219 TEZET ] — i 2423548 | Air duct leftinner on door 1
JiE} side
22 81.61950.0220 TEZT ] —MP A= Air duct right outer on door 1
(=1 side
23 81.61950.0223 | AMENESEHE Air duct leftinner 1
24 81.61950.0222 HGHENSSEE Air ductrightinner 1
25 81.61950.0225 7 U XUME Footspace nozzle left 1
26 81.61950.0224 A B XU Footspace nozzle right 1

@ H;EIZ iu.lZéFc '131'

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




132- B w3 - @IG Fe
www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




SE (i)

HEATER DEVICE (WITH AIR CONDITION)

F S % = % W Name H B ERAER & iFE
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 81.61960.0722 B2 X3k 7K 5 Heater line 1 22x15
1 81.61960.0721 B2 Xk K Heater line 1
2 81.61960.0647 B2 X [m] 7K 5 Heater line 1 22x15
3 81.96301.0650 R AR Shaped hose 1
4 81.96301.0651 il Gi=e Shaped hose 1
5 81.96301.0652 TR B AR A Shaped hose 1
6 06.67128.0711 + i Hose clamp 7 AL27-31
7 81.97487.0484 k=2 Bracket 5
8 06.15013.0409 B Washer 5 A64 x 12 x 1.6-200HV-MAN183-B1
9 06.11240.0303 N S e Hex lock nut 5 AMG68-MAN183-B1
10 81.61940.0088 | [ X474 joe 37 21 Plate 1
11 06.09082.3714 EE SR Self-tapping screw 2 DEMG6 x 30-ST-A2C
12 81.61967.0016 ok 1 Control valve 1
13 81.90470.0621 B IR ET To engine or auxiliary heater 2 PT-KAS x 20-WN1411-10.9-A3R
14 16100840031 A= Outer pipe 1
15 DZ1643840011 e R Inner pipe 1

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

(2 H%;%-i%?ﬁl:c -133-




BEXEEE (A28 ) HEATER DEVICE (WITHOUT AIR CONDITION)

134- B w3 - @G Fe
www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




BEXIEE (A a8 ) HEATERDEVICE (WITHOUT AIR CONDITION)
F S % = % W Name H B ERER & iFE
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 81.61960.0722 | BZ Uitk K % Heater line 1 22x1.5
2 81.61960.0648 | g2 x| k4 Heater line 1 22x1.5
3 81.96301.0630 BT Hose bend 1 22/22-25/25/40-EPMD5
4 81.96301.0631 ik s Shaped hose 1 22 x 22-MAN334-2
5 06.67128.0711 + Fii Hose clamp 4 AL27-31
6 81.97487.0484 PAAES Bracket 2
7 06.11240.0203 N AR R Hex lock nut 2 AMG6-8-MAN183-B1
8 06.67066.0213 WE Mounting clamp 4 2 x 18-8-MAN183-B1
9 06.15190.0307 g Washer 2 6.4 x 18 x 1.6-140HV-MAN183-B1
10 06.11240.0303 | 7 fiy 4 B e i} Hex lock nut 2 AM6-8-MAN183-B1
11 16100840031 o] K 4 Outer pipe 1
12 DZ1643840011 | /K% Inner pipe 1

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

(2 H%;%-i%?ﬁl:c -135-




Z2H& % AIR CONDITION PIPES

-136- () BK3Z - i.%?@l:c

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




23 B AIR CONDITION PIPES

F s # = & W Name B = ERFER % *

NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 06.01470.1409 | 7~ fiSkigie Hex screw M6 x 16Z-8.8-MAN183-Z2C
2

3 81.97401.0771 | & ¥k Clip D1-110 x 15-W1

4 81.97401.0435 | & ¥k Clip A Bk -T2

5 DZ1642840110 | =S JAEELF Mk Air condition assy e fL4%6~11

6 DZ1642840012 | & 1 Pipe 1 VA ik -t

7 DZ1642840013 | & T Pipe 1 R - FE AL

8 DZ1642840011 | & T Pipe 1 R AT 4L

9 DZ1642840010 | JFE45HLA K Compressor 1

10 DZ1642840014 | = JAEZEHLIL T Strap 3 1430

11 DZ1642840038 | ‘B i3 HEES Bk Side condense assy 1

@ s - @il re  -137-
www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




X YMEWHE  FLUID RESERVOIR WITH MOUNTING

-~

fjv;“j

e | |

- ,(g} :ll_/"/ R::H‘ e |I I|I

- el ‘“—-,_E."‘H. | |
- | |

138- B w3 - @G Fe
www . shacman3000. com

market@shacman3000.com




XA HE  FLUID RESERVOIR WITH MOUNTING

F s # = & W Name B = ERFER % *
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 DZ1642840065 | T Fluid reservoir 1
2 81.25503.6136 | EJSIHFK Pressure switch 1
3 DZ1642840064 | Vi 28 Bracket assembly 1
4 06.15191.0207 | # | Washer 2 6.4x 18 x 1.6-140HV-MAN183-B1
5 06.11069.0156 | 7~ FAUREL Hex collar nut 2 M6
6 06.01470.1409 | 7~ fkiRte Hex bolt 2 M6 x 16

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

(2 H%;%-i%?ﬁl:c -139-




M FEI R ML E 4a 2k ENGINE COWLING INSULATION WITH MOUNTING

#Fc

-

ws— o
i

Y
.

-140- () B%

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




M R R L B a2k ENGINE COWLING INSULATION WITH MOUNTING

F s # = & W Name B = ERFER % *
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 DZ1642690011 | & ZhHL T kAL Engine cowling insulation 1
DZ1642690014 | K& BHL TP Engine cowling insulation 1
2 81.61370.5006 il Anti-wear strip assembly 1
3 DZ1642690013 | & NPLIGFHEHAR Engine cowling insulation 1
rear
4 81.90820.0340 | #iIkE Lock washer 36 5-22-X12CRNI177
5 04.39535.9106 | Hifl##5% Anti-collision strip 1.4m

www . shacman3000. com

market@shacman3000.com

(2 Bz - mILFC  -141-




WA A ZHLE FLOORPLATE AND ENGINE COWLING

-iEé@FC

=
y 7 4

-142- (B BE3

acman3000.com
3000.com

shacman

<
n S

Wk
[
<

m et




AR ZHLE FLOORPLATE AND ENGINE COWLING

F S * = % Name ¥ E ERAER & &
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 81.96002.0154 ¥ 3 Plug 25 20.7 x 8-25-PE-SW
2 81.96002.0428 % % Plug 2 20.7 x 8-25-PE
3 81.96002.0308 ¥ 3E Tapered plug with tab 3
4 81.96002.0312 K3 sE Plug 1 102.5x 18-124-PE
5 81.96002.0063 | Huii% Plug 6 8.4 x 6-14-PE
6 81.96410.0502 % % Plug 10 85.5%20.6 x 7-89 x 24-M3165-P2

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

(2 H%;%-i%?ﬁl:c -143-




B IRFIPT 15 %% FLOOR MATS FRONT AND ANTI-SKID STRIP

144- B w335 - @IGFe
www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




B HIPT 5 FLOOR MATS FRONT AND ANTI-SKID STRIP

F s # = & W Name B = ERFER % *
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark

1 DZ1642620031 | & 5K Floor mat wide left 1
DZ1642620041 | Z¢HiTE AR Floor mat wide left 1 45 ® % For right
81.62860.0681 | /Rl T bR Floor mat wide left 1 4, e
81.62860.0677 | /2 Hi T AR Floor mat wide left 1 FELE A

2 DZ1642620032 | A7 Hij & o Floor mat wide right 1
DZ1642620042 | 71 5E Hub 3 Floor mat wide righ 1 4i'E.% For right
81.62860.0680 | A7 Hij & o Floor mat wide righ 1 fid%, e
81.62860.0676 | A7 Hij v& o Floor mat wide right 1 frmAe  gEak

3 81.61510.0137 | BiiE 4% Anti-skid strip 2 M16 x 1672-4.8-H-A2R

4 06.04201.2607 | 7/~ ffLigte Pan-head screw 6 6.4 x 18 x 1.6-140HV-MAN183-B1

5 06.15191.0207 | v )} Washer 6 Am16 x 13-QST36.3-A3A

6 06.13169.0012 | %5 FATHI %E R HIET Blind rivet nut 6

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

(2 mxss - @ILFC  -145-




it CARPET

-146- () BE3Z - igéﬁl:c

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




#tE CARPET

F S % = % W Name ¥ E ERER & iFE
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 81.62860.0685 e g s Floor mat left rear 1
2 81.62860.0686 LG Floor mat right rear 1
3 81.62860.6113 KEHLE Carpet 1
81.62860.6114 | ‘Lzhil = Carpet 1 1i'# % Forright
4 81.62860.0410 | tukykrir Bordering ring 1 KB
5 81.62860.0426 | AEifiFfR Trm ring 1 R AL
6 81.62860.0694 kLG B Engine cowlingmat f92 rear 1
7 81.62860.0577 J= ) 5] BEL Jé M Side wall carpeting f90 left 1
8 81.62860.0578 A5 ] ] BEL Jé Al Side wall carpeting f90 right 1

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

(2 mxss - @ILFC  -147-




WAIEAR MELT-ON FOIL

& .
- i ’__,f"j ;kf:; o "Hx .
1 | - = F BT )
[ e, 1 -~ - —\N‘:\"-. “‘?‘\. - |/ p KH‘-
".\ ek - vty HMC-\;H"'\-\. R, %\x““ L /’ B
el = e I ., \"%"'_F_,/ e =
N N Ty SN AR
., - i .a-'g - G ) e \"\\_\_\_
T P .. -
\‘\ . 2 / T _____.// = #HE_:THI
H\-‘"\-\.\_\.. 5 f.n..\_c\.:::.':- M‘"‘H - ] J#'I _,ﬂ";
H—\"‘xh _,..H——*"f e iy x;,r"’
T 1 i ."{L_':'-:::h P P
. . ! EA
M'& -, o '_x) o - I
e RO l(_r’i = -
..H"'\-\. - wo - -~
- - -
H'"‘"x._ T P -~

148- B w3 - @IGFe
www . shacman3000. com

market@shacman3000.com




WIER MELT-ON FOIL

F S % = % W Name #H B ERER & F
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 81.62850.2215 ZEWT R Melt-on foil 1
81.62850.2219 JE BT IR melt-on foil 1 HF4i ¥ % For right
2 81.62850.2216 1iHT R R melt-on foil 1
81.62850.2222 AT IR R melt-on foil 1 T4 E % For right
3 81.62850.2211 75 G AR melt-on foil left rear 1
4 81.62850.2212 1 G AR melt-on foil right rear 1
5 81.62850.2206 BT IEAR melt-on foil front 1
6 81.62850.2207 J5 R melt-on foil rear 1
81.62850.2208 | f5uiiEM melt-on foil rear 1 HT4iE % Forright
7 81.62850.2182 IR melt-on roil 1

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

(2 mxss - mILFC  -140-




FE3%4Ek SOUND PROOFING

-150- () BEK3Z= - igiﬁl:c

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




fE% 4k SOUND PROOFING

F 5 " = & ™| Name w2 ERER &
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 81.62571.2049 FH.JE Damping plate 8 LB 750x50x%x2.5
2 81.62571.2044 PFH Jé dx Damping plate 6 500x165x2.5
3 81.62571.2043 PFH. JE Ax Damping plate 4 320x200x2.5
4 81.62571.2042 FH. JE #x Damping plate 2 300x50x2.5

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

(2 Bxss - mILFC  -151-




Bt NOISE INSULATION LONG HAUL CAB

&

!

(S TES

E%FC

- i

ws—

=
”,

-152- (§) BK

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




K2R NOISE INSULATION LONG HAUL CAB
F s # = & W Name B = ERFER % *
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark

1 81.19220.0118 | 3 % Bracket 2
2 81.19220.0684 | ¥ 4 Bracket right 2
3 06.01303.3113 | /N AikiRte Hex bolt 8 MS x 20sk-8.8-man183-a2c¢
4 06.15190.0309 | Washer 20 8.4 x 24 x 2-140hv-man183-b1
5 06.11240.0404 | H4ME; Hex lock nut 8 Bm8-8-man183-b1
6 06.11069.0157 | 7~ fHUREE Hex collar nut 8 M8-8sc-8-sw13-man183-bl
7 81.97487.0128 | &i:dk Angle 2

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

(2 H%;%-i%?ﬁl:c -153-




A T RERMBTF AR HEADLINING WITH MOUNTING AND GRAB HANDLE

il Fc

- i

s

Y
.

-154- () B%

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




W X EMBTFR LT HEADLINING WITH MOUNTING AND GRAB HANDLE

F s # = & W Name B = ERFER % *
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 DZ1642610060 | 53 {2 X% Headlining assembly 1 2 o T2 =
DZ1643610060 | 1% A2 Mk 1 e s g
2 81.62640.0087 | & i Section 1
3 81.63704.0012 | & K Clamping piece 15
4 06.04209.0028 T H IORET Grooved raised head coll 30 5.6 x9-ST-ZN5
5 81.92202.0026 | WRIFRHIET Rivet 7 7.2x20/26-PA6-GR
6 06.24249.0007 | H %7 Rivet 8 7x3x17.5-4-PA6-6-SW
7 81.97001.6069 T Bk Grab handle assembly 1
8 81.94289.0173 | ¥} & Steel tube 4
9 06.13189.0025 | % A} Speed nut 4 ST4.8-1-A3C
10 06.07156.1607 | H ILig%T Oval-head self-tappingm screw 4 ST4.8x25C-HA3R
11 81.63710.0018 | 7K % Coat hook 2
12 06.07171.1408 il Sk B BORET Oval-head self-tappingm screw 4 ST3.9-1-A3C
13 06.13189.0024 | % F g h) 4

Speed nut

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

(2 mxs= - @il Fe

-155-




i SRR A S I BE AR (— )

SIDE-WALL PANELING CLOSED WITH NOUNTING 1|

-156- () BK3Z - i.%?@l:c

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




iy SRR R EE AR (— )

SIDE-WALL PANELING CLOSED WITH NOUNTING [

F s # = & | Name B = ERFER % *
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 81.62571.0036 | A ful[E NP1 ( FH5H ) Interior paneling right 1
DZ1644610012 | A MBI N4 (6 ) Interior paneling right 1 PR
81.62571.0037 | ZEMIEINF T (i) Interior paneling left 1 1i'# % Forright
2 81.97001.5065 | F&EHRFENK Handhold assembly rear 1
3 06.15019.0069 | # [# Washer 4 A6.4x12x1.6-200HV-A3R
4 06.04209.0025 | /S fugse Pan-head screw 4 M6 x 30SC-4.8-H-A3R
5 81.92202.0026 | MKIIFEHIET Rivet 6 7.2x20/26-PA6-GR
6 81.96002.0377 | % T Plug 2 A10.4x32.5-40-PVC-GR
7 81.94299.2371 | 4 & Steel tube 4 12x2.5x5-0.1-ST35GBK

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

(2 mxss - mILFC  -157-




i SRR A S I BE AR ()

SIDE-WALL PANELING CLOSED WITH NOUNTING Il

-158- () BK3Z - i.%?@l:c

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




iy SRR BRI EE AR ()

SIDE-WALL PANELING CLOSED WITH NOUNTING I

F s # = & W Name B = ERFER % *

NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark

1 81.62571.0043 | ZfE MNP ( FHH ) Interior paneling left 1

DZ1644610011 | ZEfUE N3 mE (5 ) Interior paneling left 1 PR

2 81.62571.0042 | A MBI NF T (i) Interior paneling right 1 1i¥ % For right

3 81.97001.5065 | F&EHRFEK Handhold assembly rear 1

4 06.15019.0069 | # [ Washer 4 A6.4x12x1.6-200HV-A3R
5 06.04209.0025 | 7N fiEE Pan-head screw 4 M6 x 30SC-4.8-H-A2R

6 81.63902.6006 | % 4% Luggagae 1

7 06.07171.1407 H BURET Self-tapping oval head screw 5 ST3.9x25C-H-H3I

8 81.92202.0026 | BWEIFRHIET Rivet 6 7.2x20/26-PA6-GR

9 81.96002.0377 | % 1 Plug 2 A10.4x32.5-5-40-PVC-GR
10 81.94299.2371 | WX & Steel pipe 4 12x2.5%5

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

(2 H%;%-i%?ﬁl:c -159-




ZEHMAEHE  SIDE PANEL CLOSED

160- B BX3= - @G Fe
www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




ZEH A SIDE PANEL CLOSED
F 5 " = & ™| Name B = ERAER % &
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 81.62510.2367 | Z=ful[ 4 Side panel replacement 1
DZ1644200011 | 720 4 Side panel replacement 1 PR GE
2 81.62530.4191 | [ JaiAE TR & Reinforcement assembly 1
3 81.62510.2325 | ZZfl[E A2 Reinforcement assembly 1
left upper
DZ1644200110 | 7=l Ak 1 PR
4 81.90750.0571 | BiFFUREEA Threaded plate 1
5 81.62530.4247 7 A B A 2 Xk Reinforcement assembly left 1
DZ1644200070 | Z=ME T B GE2EE k Reinforcement assembly left 1 KA
6 81.62510.2366 | A {mFH 4k Side panel replacement 1
DZ1644200012 | A5 4k Side panel replacement 1 A e
7 81.62530.4191 YA 2 3 W Reinforcement assembly 1
8 81.62510.4440 A0 R g AR Reinforcement assembly
right, upper 1
DZ1644200120 | A {il# AR 1 FRBGE
9 81.90750.0571 B IE B Threaded plate 1
10 81.62530.4248 A5 00 R R A R Reinforcement assembly right
DZ1644200080 | A5 0[HE FHEE M8 Reinforcement assembly right He R PpE
11 81.62530.4199 ZEMERIT T 37 AR Sk Left side panel reinforcement
12 81.62530.4240 A LT ST A Ak Right side panel reinforcement
13 81.62530.2274 e P A Side window inner plate

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

@ MRz - = silFc -161-




Tk H 534 HEADLINING REAR PANELLING

____' H.\H
.-""-----' ’--_:-__i_':-""- \\x
- i A
o P X..{'Z:f' ‘\_I
= e s )
T ,,::/:J,;”/ X,':’f”
- _____._-;_.-" .’__'__,.-' . ____;__"_’_.-'
T "":-" T
e ,-*‘f--;" ’_______,A’f
- e =
Lo P o
: -""K'/ ___-_'.-‘f-':_'_'-:"-"'-'.-' T
;;r -1—\? f._____:_-_'.'-'.-_:__.f _-____.-' |
- T ,__,;:__-:f,a - ‘
¥ o HK'\-\..
.-""-'.-' - e H""\_ \
iy . T . 5
E_?z'::—-“{‘:‘: ST | R“RH
T x;-lf_;/’ . ‘
| ' qu, o R“‘m_m
- - .
___.-"/ H%:Z:: H.H'HH MH‘H.
__._.-"'-".:-' H}t“h"‘-\‘-\.._\_\_\{:'*w.:&.“ HH"‘HH_
PR ' ,F-_! H\*“?-HH - _.f"zﬁh:*-‘::“m,‘
— B e
@;éf;f:ﬁ /\ aﬂ‘% - T
o b - T
P i “’“‘%:*ﬁ P
e, T - - _,'\|
2 .H-:!?'\-\. f{,.—-’ __,-'_,.--_'_'_,".-’-:?/‘l
.Hﬂ\?’\'\ x’::f:ﬁ'f
‘Q\:L_d:*;?,;zi’
Wl
L =
A
: f{rﬁ/{;%
AT
B @<
4 2
162- B mIs= - @IL Fe
www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




ZTikEEH4 HEADLINING REAR PANELLING

F s # = & W Name B = ERFER % *
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 81.62930.5157 | WG+ EE K Headlining assembly 1 N ]
DZ1642610020 | ZE )5+t 2E % Headlining assembly FEE . Em
2 81.63704.0012 | 3k Jv Clampin piece 6 6 x9-ST-ZN5
3 06.04209.0028 | iy v BUURET Grooved raised head coll.screw 12 7x3x17.5-4-PA6.6-SW
4 06.24249.0007 | i £7 Rivet 6

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

(2 H%;%-i%?ﬁl:c -163-




i EFE REAR PANEL CLOSED

-164- (B BR3=Z - i%a@FC

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




AP EHE REAR PANEL CLOSED

F S # = £ - H B | EAEN &
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 81.62710.2285 & Bl A Rear panel replacement group 1
2 81.62710.2279 eI AE Rear wall reinforcement left 1
3 81.62710.2278 Gk Rear wall reinforcement right 1
4 81.62710.2241 Jo5 Il _E R Reinforcement 1
5 81.62710.4244 )5 Bl R A Reinforcement assembly lower 1
6 81.62730.4275 15 T AR % Rear window inner plate (left) 1
7 81.62730.2542 A Ja T AR Rear window inner plate (right) 1
8 81.62710.2277 WS AE Middle column 1

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

(2 H%;%-i%?ﬁl:c -165-




4 722 SLEEPER BRACKET

166- B BI:= - @I Fe
www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




HEH 5222 SLEEPER BRACKET
F S % = & #H B ERER & F
NO Part.No Designation Name Quantity Suited type Remark
1 81.62158.0023 JE B Bracket 1
2 81.62158.0018 EMgi £ S 2e Support 1
3 81.62158.0019 HENC AR Securing plate 1
4 81.62150.5033 A iia Retaining strap assembly 1 M8 x 35-4.8-H-A2R
5 06.04300.8916 B SLRET Oval-head countersunk screw 2 AMS8x15.5-QST36.3-A3A
6 06.13169.0013 Btz E A Blind rivet nut 4 16 x3x65-12.5-40-9.0-
7 81.97487.0494 by Fish plate 1 ST37-2-A4C
M8 x30-4.8-H-A2R
8 06.04201.8713 Tl eT Pan-head screw 4 A8.4x16x1.6-200HV-
9 06.15019.0084 K Washer 2 MAN183-B4
16 x3.5x7.5-0.25-ST35BK
10 81.94289.0163 = Steel tube 4 16x3.5x9-0.2-ST35BK
11 06.18610.1509 =g Steel tube 2 AMS8 x 28.7-ST/PUR-A3C
12 06.13169.0011 i Blind rivet nut 2

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

(2 H%;%-EZ@FC -167-




THEIZ 258 LOWER SLEEPER BRACKET WALL

168- B B3 - @I Fe
www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




THi %280 LOWER SLEEPER BRACKET WALL

F S * = % W Name ¥ E ERER & &

NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark

1 81.62158.0027 | FHHZZeMHMR Lower sleep bracket wall 3
DZ1644570031 | 52 24kE M Lower sleep bracket wall 3 e K e
2 06.09093.2307 | HIUIg4T Oval head screw 4 ST4,2 x 38-M-H-A3R
2 06.07158.6808 | HUrHR%ET Oval-head self-tapping screw 4 ST3,9 x 3272-C-H-A3R
2 06.07158.1507 H BIEET Oval-head self-tapping screw 4 ST4,2 x 25C-H-A3R
3 06.07158.6805 H IR ET Oval-head self-tapping screw 4 ST3,9 x 1972-C-H-A3R
3 06.07158.6807 H IR ET Oval-head self-tapping screw 4 ST3,9 x 2572-C-H-A3R
3 06.07158.1507 | HICURET Oval-head self-tapping screw 4 ST4,2 x 25C-H-A3R
06.15199.0006 | # [ Washer 8 5,3 x 15 x 1,2-140HV-A3R

4 81.62158.0025 | T EMfiz: 4 Storage box wall left 1
5 81.62158.0024 | FHMlirdezu Stowage box center 1
6 81.62158.0026 | TFHMiifs 24 Storage box wall 1
7 81.90470.0621 Epsigia) Grooved raised head coll.screw 9 PT-KAS x 20-WN1411-10.9-A3R
8 81.90685.0395 | W& £} Speed nut 7 50 x 3,5 x 8-POM-BL
9 81.90685.0352 | 4 %7 Sleeve nut with hexagon socket 4 B-9,3/M6/10,0-ST-SW5-A3R
10 81.91020.0748 | &4 £T Pin 1
11 81.91605.0040 | [&EHx Securing plate 1
12 06.04201.8509 FSL AT Pan-head screw 2 M5 x 20-4,8-H-A2R
13 06.15019.0072 H Washer 2 A5,3 x 10 x 1-200HV-A3R

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

(2 H%;%-i%?ﬁl:c -169-




43 % UPPER SLEEPER EQUIPMENT

St-i;!-;é@FC

) BR

-174-

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




L43E% UPPER SLEEPER EQUIPMENT

F s # = & W Name B = ERFER % *
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
81.62159.6261 | LHHE % Upper sleeper equipment 2
1 06.29050.0110 | JF I 4% Circlip 8
2 06.15019.0084 | v J Washer 4
3 81.90712.0815 | i Washer 12
4 06.04201.8709 | 74k 3LugET Hex screw 2
5 81.91020.0743 | 44 %7 Pin 1
6 81.62150.6015 {RIPIHE R R Active protect fence 2
7 81.97651.0148 | 5 ) Spring 4
8 06.24041.0406 | 4 &7 Rivet 2
9 81.62150.2060 | iHEzhi i e Bracket 2
10 81.62150.0027 | k& Fastening plate 1
11 81.62150.5030 AP B Fixation protect fence 2
12 81.62159.0193 P = Protect cap 4
13 06.04201.2509 | i 4T Screw 2
14 06.21569.0149 | 44 47T Pin 1
15 81.62159.5278 | Z:hiMilisze Sleeper bracket left 1
81.62159.2468 45 Rl S 2e Sleeper bracket right 2
16 81.97630.0174 | 5 5§ Spring 2
17 81.93030.0198 | &} & Bush 2
18 06.16029.0035 | FF 1144 Cotter pin 2
19 81.62159.5277 | ¥ #F Rod

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

(2 Bxss - mILFC  -175-




43 % UPPER SLEEPER EQUIPMENT

-176- () BE3Z - igéﬁl:c

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




L43E% UPPER SLEEPER EQUIPMENT

F s # = & W Name B = ERFER % *
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
20 06.04300.8707 | 42 £T Screw 4 M5 x 12-4.8-H-A2R
21 81.96020.0129 | Fiikrgnpth Rubber cushion 2
22 81.62159.0153 | Hiikdk Cushion seat 2
23 06.07158.1503 | H ICI24T screw 4 ST4.2 x13-C-H-A3R
24 81.62159.2470 | #\ik Fixation plate 2 M8 x 40-45H
25 06.06156.0515 | ALkt Stud 2 A8.4-200HV-A3R
26 06.15019.0084 | 4 K Washer 2 BM8-04-A2C
27 06.11064.2114 | /A fRigHE Hex nut 2 BM8-8-A2R
28 81.97651.0147 | F # Circlip 2
29 06.11240.0604 | /N MEKIEAE Hex nut 2
30 81.90713.0004 | %k} Plastic sheet 4 M8 x 16-4.8-H-A2R
31 06.04209.0030 | £} LURET Screw 4
32 81.62159.5229 | #RAEH Plate 2
33 81.62159.6259 | FMgiia sk Sleeper assy 1

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

(2 iz - mILFC  -177-




ZH GBI REAR WALL PANELLING CLOSED

f K\ N
ISy A%
()

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

#Fc

st

- i

s

Y
.

-178- () B%




kY

4 \)
0

GBI REAR WALLPANELLING CLOSED

F s # = & W Name B = ERFER % *
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 81.62770.0100 | MITEZWEJSHEMNIiAR | Widen cab rear wall 1 E2Nvibae
2 81.92202.0026 | HEIFEYIET Rivet 19 7.2 x20/26-PA6-GR
3 81.62740.0067 | ZIh=E)5HHHEHATHELY | Adapter 1 (=3
4 06.07158.1409 | #ffilsEl Sk H BOURET Oval-head self-tapping screw 2 STY x 38C-J-A3R
5 06.15013.0065 B Washer 2 A4..3x9x%x0.8-200HV-MAN
183-B1
6 06.13169.0011 | Z5.OVIET /S FRUARE Blind rivet nut with hexagon 8 AMS8 x 28.7-ST/PUR-A3C

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

(2 Bxss - mILFC  -170-




FERFEREEMNT  COVERING SEAT BOX

H\H"‘“{‘M
\x Hh::_‘_ - /,-*‘
MH""--,,_ — — — i e I
-180- () BK3Z= - i%?@l:c
www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




FERFIEREEMNT COVERING SEAT BOX

F S * = & ™| N ¥ = ERER &
NO Part.No Designation ame Quantity Suited type Remark
81.62230.0039 | =4 Covering left 1
2 81.62230.0040 | 3547 Covering right 1
3 81.92201.0093 £ Rivet 6 6.2 x14.8-POM-RAL9011

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

(2 Bxss - mILFC  -181-




Jeax 5 ol ERY SEAT LEFT AIR SPRING

-182- (B BR3Z - iEa@FC

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




e X 55 ERY SEAT LEFT AIR SPRING

F = % 5 & ™| Name B = ERAER % &
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 81.62301.6895 | 7o JAERTE K Seat air spring left 1
81.62301.6896 | A7JREHTE K Seat air spring right 1 AR F T4 ¥ % For right
81.62301.0050 | A R A, Seat air spring right 1 AR T 4 B % For right
DZ1643510030 | 7 372 FEAR S Hydraulic seat assy left 1
DZ1600516210 | 72Ky ik, Left seat assy 1 H T4 ¥ % Forright
81.62301.6899 | Z=[ii g JHEAaY L, Left fixation seat assy 1 HF 4 E % For right
DZ1643510060 | 72 RERFE K Seat air spring left 1 HF 4 B % For right
2 06.02109.0045 PR ET Cylinder screw 4 M8 x 25SC-8.8-MAN183-B1

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

(2 H%;%-i%?ﬁl:c -183-




15 [ € FERY SEAT RIGHT STATIC

St-iEé@FC

) BR

-184-

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




1 [E % FERY SEAT RIGHT STATIC

F s # = & | Name B = ERFER % *
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 81.62301.6900 A5 [ %8 FE AT AR, Seat static right 1
DZ1643510080 | A5 [# %€ FERY 2 AL Seat static right 1
81.62301.6896 | A7 HEA ik, Seat static right 1 H T4 E % For right
DZ1643510040 | A7 A Hk Seat static right 1 M T4 #% Forright
2 06.02109.0045 B2 ET Cylinder screw 4 M8 x 25SC-8.8-MAN183-B1
3 81.62305.0027 | 3 ¢ Bracket 1
4 06.01489.0055 | /N fugte Hex bolt 2 7/16 x 20UNFX22-8.8-SW17-A2C
5 81.90712.0970 | # Jv Washer 2 11.5x 21 x 2-ST2K50-A3C
6 81.62305.0026 = Covering 1
7 81.62340.0117 | I Cap 1
8 81.94299.2371 | & Steel pipe 2

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

(2 H%;%-i%?ﬁl:c -185-




EZETTIEBh S BT JEAE RS DOORARRESTORAND DOORACTUATING SYSTEM LEFT

-186- () K= - i.%?@l:c

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




T VIR E AT T E RS

DOORARRESTORAND DOORACTUATING SYSTEM LEFT

F s # = & W Name B = ERFER % *
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 81.62670.6011 Z0 kB Door arrestor assembly 1
2 06.01470.0409 | 7~ fiSkirHuigfe Hex bolt 2
3 06.15013.6109 | P& Washer 20 M6 x 16
A6.4x12x1.6-200HV
4 81.62692.5001 | ZJELL Support assembly 1 -MAN183-B1
5 81.62691.0010 | ¥ £T Screw 1
6 06.12072.0153 | H{XIAEE Hex cap lock nut 1
7 06.01303.3113 | /N fISkigie Hex bolt 2
8 06.15013.6111 | % Washer 2 A8.4x16x1.6-200HV
-MAN183-B1
9 DZ16.4334.0030 | A4 148 Door lock assembly left 1
10 81.62680.0069 | £t T Clip green 4
11 81.62680.6095 5 Lock assembly 1
12 06.02829.0009 VaWiil: Yo Raised conters head locking 2
Screw
13 81.62680.0055 | fiff # Striker plate 1
14 81.90750.0571 | Hik:i£EAR Threaded plate 1
15 81.62680.0070 | &4 T Pin 1
16 06.04308.0909 | IULWR%ET Oval-head countersunk screw 2
17 81.62680.0085 | ZEfEIFT Operating rod left 1
18 81.62680.0083 | 5 #X Guide plate 1

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

(2 mxss - mILFC  -187-




JEZET T IR B 2SN ZE T JH:E 24 DOOR ARRESTORAND DOORACTUATING SYSTEM LEFT

hE
|_;p’-§ — o =
- -
[t — -
T <. I
- i i, ;
,;,;::f b ,-"JI
; i

188- B w3 - @I Fe
www . shacman3000. com

market@shacman3000.com




TEZET T IR 2SR ZE T 13E 24 DOOR ARRESTOR AND DOORACTUATING SYSTEM LEFT

F s # = & W Name B = ERFER % *
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
19 81.62680.0074 | #HFF (1Y) Operating rod 1
20 81.62680.0073 BRIV (=) Operating rod 1
21 81.62680.0069 | &t Clip green 1
22 81.62641.0085 | /&Er ARk Lever assembly 1
23 81.62680.0087 | ZEHEIAT Operating rod assembly left 1
81.62680.5013 | ZEHEgAT Operating rod assembly left 1 T A R R ) 2 R
24 81.62680.0059 | +% #l Knob 1
25 81.97100.6098 | hFH M, Lock set in cab 1 (S I AT NERT . K TR
WA . B )
26 81.62642.0032 | HASHAR Escutcheon 1
27 81.62642.0031 | HASHAR Escutcheon 1
28 06.15191.0207 | # K Washer 1
29 |06.11184.0112 | Az at Hexagon nut 1 6.4x18x1.6-140HV-MAN183-B1
30 06.16739.0011 | #isE3E Washer 1 M6-8-MAN183-B1
A6.4x12x1.6-200HV-
31 06.02829.0010 | #i3LIRET Pan-head screw 2 MAN183-B1
32 81.96001.0388 | ZFAPE Grommet 2 M6 x 10-MK5-4.8-H-A2C
33 81.96002.0142 | % T Plug 1
2

www . shacman3000. com

market@shacman3000.com

(2 H%;%-i%?ﬁl:c -189-




FHZETTIESh 2R A 13 RS DOORARRESTOR AND DOORACUATING SYSTEM RIGHT

-190- B BX3= - @G Fe
www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




LN aM4Al [H1E RS

DOORARRESTORAND DOORACUATING SYSTEM RIGHT

F s # = & W Name B = ERFER % *
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 81.62670.6011 ZiJ1ksh#s Door arrestor assembly 1
2 06.01470.0409 | 7~ fiSkir e Hex bolt 2 M6 x 12SK-8.8-MAN183-A2C
3 06.15013.6109 | P& Washer A6.4x12x1.6x200HV-MAN
183-B1
4 81.62692.5001 5l Y595 Support assembly 1
5 81.62691.0010 | 1 £T Screw 1
6 06.12072.0153 | HiKUEEE Hex cap lock nut 1
7 06.01303.3113 | F{Xiie Hex bolt 2 M6-6-A2C
8 06.15013.6111 | # J Washer 2 A8.4%x16x1.6-200HV-MAN
183-B1
9 DZ1643340040 | 4521 18158 Door lock assembly 1
10 81.62680.0058 | Ik T1 Door lock assembly 4
11 81.62680.6096 | fi4idh Lock assembly 1
12 06.02829.0009 | 4iKIRET Raised conters head locking 2 M8 x 30-MK8-A2
screw
13 81.62680.0055 | fifHix Striker plate 1
14 81.90750.0571 | ¥RZH Threded plate 1
15 81.62680.0070 | £ T Pin 1
16 06.04308.0909 | JULUSET Oval-head counter sunk screw 2 M8 x 16-A2
17 81.62680.0084 BT Operating rod right 1
18 81.62680.0083 | 5 #X Guide plate 1

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

(2 H%;%-i%?ﬁl:c

-191-




FHZETTIESh 2R A 13 RS DOORARRESTOR AND DOORACUATING SYSTEM RIGHT

192- B w3 - @G Fe
www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




LN aM4Al [H1E RS

DOORARRESTORAND DOORACUATING SYSTEM RIGHT

F s # = & W B = ERFER % *
NO Part.No Designation Name Quantity Suited type Remark
19 81.62680.0074 | #HMFF (1) Operating rod 1
20 81.62680.0072 | #IMUAF (=) Operating rod 1
21 81.62680.0058 | ZLJe 1 Clip red 1
22 81.62641.0086 | SZZHE, Lever assembly right 1
23 81.62680.0086 | £i5IhFT Operating rod assembly right 1
81.62680.5014 | AT Operating rod assembly right 1
24 81.62680.0049 | i 4 Knob 2
25 81.97100.6098 | ZhFHH )k, Lock set in cab 1
26 81.62642.0032 | BASHMR Escutcheon 1
27 81.62642.0031 AR Escutcheon 1
28 06.15191.0207 | # K Washer 1 6.4 x 18 x 1.6-140HV-MAN183-B1
29 06.11184.0112 Vavi:l: s Hexagon nut 2 M6-8-MAN183-B1
30 06.16739.0011 | 53 Washer 1 A6.4x12x1.6-200HV-MAN183-B1
31 06.02829.0010 | L LUZET Pan-head screw 2 M6 x 10-MK5-4.8-N-A2C
32 81.96001.0388 | FFL&LIE Pan-head screw 1
33 81.96002.0142 | % T Plug 2 8.3 x 11-13-PE

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

(2 H%;%-i%?ﬁl:c -193-




EET 1M A 20 18:%% DOOR HINGE LEFT AND RIGHT

o

194- B m¥3= - @G Fe
www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




TEZET 1M A 250 185%% DOOR HINGE LEFT AND RIGHT

F s # = & W Name B = ERFER % *
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark

1 81.62690.0047 | &EEFM1 Hinge part 4

2 81.62690.0042 | ZEETM 1 Hinge part 4

3 81.62690.0046 | =} & Bush 8

4 81.62691.0007 | x4k Hinge pin 4

5 06.01470.0513 | /N ffkugfe Hex bolt 32 M8 x 257Z1-8.8-MAN183

-A2C

81.62690.6026 R0 ) B S R Door hinge assy 4

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

(2 H%;%-i%?ﬁl:c -195-




FahPE 5% HANDLE WINDOW LIFTER

196- B B3 - @I Fe
www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




FENBFETHE G

HANDLE WINDOW LIFTER

F s # = & W Name B = ERFER % *
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark

1 81.62640.6057 | AHEETIA S Window lifter assembly left 1
81.62640.6058 | ABiFETFFE: Window lifter assembly right 1

2 06.04209.0033 | #LLUR%T Pan-head screw 4 M6 x10Z1-4.8-H-A2C
06.02829.0010 | #%3Lu4T Pan-head screw 5 M6 x 10-MK5-4.8-H-A2C

3 81.62640.0095 S I jANA Escutcheon 1

4 81.62641.6052 F &2 TN Window crank assembly 1

5 06.04300.4706 T FRESL B ET Oval-head countersunk screw 1 M5 x10-4.8-H21

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

(2 mxss - mILFC  -197-




IS 22 2T 1 %% DOOR WINDOW LIFTER LEFT ELECTRICALLY OPERATED

_198- B mX:= - @G Fe
www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




LB A ] B 72 421 1 5 TR

DOOR WINDOW LIFTER LEFT ELECTRICALLY OPERATED

F s # = & W Name B = EAER % *
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 81.62640.6057 | AHiEETIAE S Left window lifter 1
81.62640.6049 | EBiFETIFEE: Left electrical widow lifter 1
2 06.15013.6109 S Flat washer 4 A6.4%x12x%x1.6-200HV-A3C
3 06.02829.0010 FLSLUEET Pan-head screw 4

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

(2 H%;%-i%?ﬁl:c -199-




BT A ZE T RS2 DOOR WINDOW LIFTER RIGHT ELECTRICALLY OPERATED

-200- B BX:= - @G Fe
www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




HLZIE ] B0 A 420D TR

DOOR WINDOW LIFTER RIGHT ELECTRICALLY OPERATED

F s # = & W Name B = ERFER % *
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 81.62640.6058 | 15 ST IR Right window lifter 1
81.62640.6050 | f7BEEETFFE Right electrical window lifter 1
2 06.15013.6109 | "3 Flat washer 4
3 06.02829.0010 T SLRET Pan-head screw 4

@ s - @il Fe  -201-
www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




D ERE DOOR COVERING LEFT

www . shacman3000. com

202- B BX3= - @IG Fe
market@shacman3000.com




EZET T3 DOOR COVERING LEFT

F s # = & W B = ERFER % *
NO Part.No Designation Name Quantity Suited type Remark
1 81.62630.5095 | ZEZET P9 IS AL Door lining assembly left 1
2 81.62640.0092 | & i Clamp 5
3 81.63745.0017 | ZEZf Tool box left 1
4 81.90685.0374 | ¥Rl J7IREE Speed nut 6
5 06.07159.0008 | £k LURET Grooved oval head collar bolt 5 4.8x25
6 06.07159.0010 Epsgia) Grooved oval head collar bolt 1 4.8%x60
7 81.96002.0414 | 1% 3 Plug 1
8 81.63745.0015 | #f Ji Bottle holder 1
9 81.62630.2263 | ¥ Foil left 1
10 81.62630.2259 | /=& A Foil left 1

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

@ x3= - EZ@FC -203-




FHZETTEH DOOR COVERING RIGHT

www . shacman3000. com

204- B BX3= - @I Fe
market@shacman3000.com




FHZETTEH4E DOOR COVERING RIGHT

F s # = & W B = ERFER % *
NO Part.No Designation Name Quantity Suited type Remark
1 81.62630.5096 | A7 4T JNFTHIEL Door lining assembly right 1
2 81.62640.0092 | & i Clamp 5
3 81.63745.0016 | £iZ<%i Tool box right 1
4 81.90685.0374 | HEL 5 IREE Speed nut 6
5 06.07159.0008 | £ 3LugtET Groovde oval head collar bolt 5
6 06.07159.0010 Epsgial Groovde oval head collar bolt 1
7 81.96002.0414 | % T Plug 1
8 81.63745.0015 | #f Ji Bottle holder 1
9 81.62630.2262 | £ Foil right 1
10 81.62630.2258 | A5l Foil right 1

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

@ x3= - EZ@FC -205-




A e PRI A ZER DOOR WINDOW LEFT WITHOUT WINDOW CRANK

-iEé@FC

=
y 7 4

-206- (B BE3

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




A4 PRI /2 42%7 DOOR WINDOW LEFT WITHOUT WINDOW CRANK

F s # = & W Name B = ERFER % *
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 81.62640.0081 5 8 Guide rail for window rear 1
2 06.07164.1604 | Jik H ZCIET Self-tapping countersunk screw 2 ST4.8x16C-H-A3C
3 06.13189.0025 | & Frigiff Speed nut 2 ST4.8-1-A3C
4 81.62651.0050 | Z$+5 Seal strip 1
5 81.62651.0045 | 5 Seal strip 1
6 DZ1643330011 | ZE0J¥ems 80k (42) Door glass assembly 1
7 81.62630.0047 | LT HE Window frame right 1
8 06.07159.0008 | %% LugET Groovde oval head collar bolt 4 ST4.8x25C-H-A3R

@ s - @il Fe  -207-
www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




e PRI ZER DOOR WINDOW RIGHT WITHOUT WINDOW CRANK

208- B BX3= - @Ik Fe
www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




A A PRI A 4% DOOR WINDOW RIGHT WITHOUT WINDOW CRANK

F s # = & W Name B = ERFER % *
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 81.62640.0081 5 8 Guide rail for window rear 1
2 06.07164.1604 | J1L B IURET Self-tapping countersunk screw 2 ST4.8x16C-H-A3C
3 06.13189.0025 | & F et Speed nut 2 SR4.8-1-A3C
4 81.62651.0050 | 2$+5 Seal strip 1
5 81.62651.0045 | 5 Seal strip 1
6 DZ1643330012 | WS (£f) Door glass assembly 1
7 81.62630.0048 | /T HE Window frame right 1
8 06.07159.0008 | %% LugET Groovde oval head collar bolt 4 ST4.8x25C-H-A3R

@ s - @il Fe  -200-
www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




%1 1EH DOOR PANELING LEFT

-210- @ H%:%-igéﬁl:c

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




e 1% DOOR PANELING LEFT

F s # = & W Name B = ERFER % *
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 81.62630.6021 | A=Z4T 1EEMUE A, Door paneling assembly left 1
2 81.62641.0099 | A4 INIEF Door handle left 1
3 81.97610.0288 | 1 & Tension spring 1 B4.8-9.7/9.7 x 18.0-PA-NF
4 81.90685.0374 | WKL J7igEE Speed nut 4 ST4.8 x 25C-H-A3R
5 06.07159.0008 | £ 3LutsT Grooved oval head collar bolt 6 5.3 x 15 x 1.2-140HV-MAN183-B1
6 06.15190.0306 #H Washer 3
7 81.96002.0414 | 1% 3 Plug 3
8 81.98702.0006 | f} Gasket 1
9 81.62641.0101 WINEvER Pull handle 1 M6-16 x 24 x 4.0-C45-ZN
10 06.13189.0056 | % 1 ige} Slip-on nut 2 M6 x 16-4.8-H-H31
11 06.04201.2607 | 7~ fkigie Pan-head screw 4
12 81.96002.0414 | 1% 3 Plug 2
13 81.62651.0049 | Z&Hif Seal 1
14 81.62630.2276 | JEifitf Foil 1
81.62630.2259 | fedsfift: Foil left 1
15 81.61446.0037 | BRI LB Cover 2

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

(2 iz - mILFC  -211-




%1 1E DOOR PANELLING RIGHT

-iEé@FC

=
y 7 4

-212- (§) BK3

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




%0185 DOORPANELLING RIGHT

F s # = & W Name B = ERFER % *
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 81.62630.6020 | A4l VBN, Door panelling assembly right 1
2 81.62641.0100 | %[ JNEF Door handle right 1
3 81.97610.0288 | i & Tension soring 1 B4.8-9.7/9.7 x 18.0-PA-NF
4 81.90685.0374 | ¥EL iR EE Speed nut 4 ST4.8 x25C-H-A3R
5 06.07159.0008 | £} Lu4ET Grooved oval headcollar bolt 6 5.3x15x1.2-140HV-MAN
183-B1
6 06.15190.0306 o Washer 3
7 81.96002.0414 | 1% 3% Plug 3
8 81.98702.0006 | f} Gasket 1
9 81.62641.0101 INEvAER Pull handle 1 M6-16 x 24 x 4.0-C45-ZN
10 06.13189.0056 | % Ji&ff Slip-on nut 2 M6 x 16-4.8-H-H31
11 06.04201.2607 VaV; By Y Pan-head screw 4
12 81.96002.0414 | 1% 3 Plug 2
13 81.62651.0049 | H¥HE Seal 1
14 81.62630.2276 | HHiJT Foil 1
81.62630.2258 | A3 Foil right 1 ANEE LB B B TR 25 I 0 4
15 81.61446.0037 | FHUBITF R EM Cover 2

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

(2 Bz - mILFC  -213-




2 AEEFER A HE DOOR WINDOW DOOR LEFT NON-SWIVELLING

‘ lIIrI}II'I
.'II'II { /”.‘;«’J
[ iz
"!ﬁ A |Q’“]
/ E-//J; % i /
|i '|I'||I

214- B wI3= - @IG Fe

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




4B 4EE DOOR WINDOW DOOR LEFT NON-SWIVELLING

F s # = & N B = EAER % iF
NO Part.No Designation ame Quantity Suited type Remark
1 DZ1643350011 | GBS (4£) Door glass 1
2 81.96120.0885 | ZHHE Sealing frame 1
3 A0.00182.8078 | M4 Filler strip black

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

@ Bx

.

3z - i%éﬁFC -215-




FHAeEE R 4% DOOR WINDOW DOOR RIGHT NON-SWIVELLING

3
.r"
1
f]‘ s
i L )
| A //f:f:

/{;}?" — |
\‘_ {J:F ! IIlI TR 1 |

_\_,_.-/ I'I | I, lllll ; ! || I ||II | IIII

i A P

|I Il

.
"{‘-1
",
—
N

R
| | ) e
=
| -
‘ /z’f

|III
|
-’____-"‘;
| -
= . milFc
www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

-216- () BE;




FHAEEHE 4% DOOR WINDOW DOOR RIGHT NON-SWIVELLING

F = % = & N B = EAER % iF
NO Part.No Designation ame Quantity Suited type Remark
1 DZ1643350012 | fEHHS (£f5) Door glass 1
2 81.96120.0885 | ZHHE Sealing frame 1
3 A0.00182.8078 | Hfajirsc Filler strip black

@ s - @il re  -217-
www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




AR R AR Rk 228 FLOOR SUPPORT WITHOUT CROSS REINFORCEMENT

#Fc

-

ws— o
i

Y
.

-218- () B%

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




ARSI DR AR HiA 228 FLOOR SUPPORT WITHOUT CROSS REINFORCEMENT

F s # = & W Name B = EAER % iF
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 81.62811.4541 | ZEHGFLE I, Side member assembly 1
DZ1644270110 o R side member assembly 1 PREE
2 8162811.4550 R side member assembly 1
DZ1644270120 o 5 side member assembly 1 PR E

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

(2 mxss - mILFC  -210-




HiARE 1 sete: CROSS REINFORCEMENT FLOOR SUPPORT

-iEé@FC

=
y 7 4

-220- (B BE3

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




HARE I sEsE CROSS REINFORCEMENT FLOOR SUPPORT

F S * = % Name w2 ERAER & &
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 81.62821.5049 FE G M % Cross reinforcement assembly 1
2 81.97487.5027 | &M Fish plate assembly 4
3 06.15013.0412 ey Washer 8 5x20x2
4 06.11064.2115 [ 5 Hexagon nut 8 M10-8-MAN183-B1
5 81.96210.0536 ZZ ik Cushion 2
6 06.11240.0206 | /N fIAEE Hex nut 2 BM10-8-A3C
7 81.90714.0349 ™o Washer 2 11x50x15

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

(2 mxss - @ILFC  -221-




I PR I ZE A8 D 2 BN AE ML) CAB TILTING MECHANISM L.H. DRIVE VEHICLE

222- @ w3 - @G Fe
www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




I R I ZE A2 D 23 B4R LK) CAB TILTING MECHANISM L.H. DRIVE VEHICLE

F = % 5 & | Name B = ERAER % &
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 81.41720.6061 | Hij&: ¥ /5 3 P Bracket left 1
DZ1640430010 | Hijk: ¥ A2 Bracket left BIEIRETO
DZ1640430050 | HijE & A Bracket left IR E41
2 81.41720.6060 | ik A7 ¥ Bracket right 1
DZ1640430020 | HijE & 4 3 Bracket right BIEIRET0
DZ1640430060 | HijEE A )E Bracket right B IR 41
3 06.02813.4913 | /N fAGUEMRET Hex lock screw 6 M14 x40
4 06.02813.4915 N HABUSIRET Hex lock screw 4 M14x55
5 06.11251.2005 A SEN Hex lock nut 10 M14x1.5-10-MAN183-B1
6 81.41715.6010 | EW4L4Hh Locating arm assembly 1
7 81.96210.0437 | 4 J# Rubber pad plastic/steel 2
8 81.90713.0909 | # F Shim 2 33 x65x% 6-ST/GI
9 06.36950.0510 | HhiAtE Bearing bush 2
10 81.96503.0129 | # K Seal 4 35.5x47%x5-PUR
11 81.96101.0638 | ¥ K Washer 2 32 x70 x 4-PAF
12 06.15013.0415 | # Ji Washer 2 A15x28x2.5-200HV-MAN183-B1
13 81.96210.0407 | #%ficth Rubber pad 2 M14 x 30
14 06.02099.0211 RIS AR RIFE SR ET Cylinder crew 2
15 81.41720.5341 FRELIh 22 7 18 2k Bracket assembly left 1
16 81.41720.5340 FREEEh AT 1 4k Bracket assembly right 1
17 06.01499.0150 | /5 ffiLigss Hex shoulder stud 2 M16x100

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

@ MRz - = silFc -223-




I PR I ZE A8 D 2 BN AE ML) CAB TILTING MECHANISM L.H. DRIVE VEHICLE

224~ B wX3s - @G Fe
www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




I R I ZE A2 D 23 B4R LK) CAB TILTING MECHANISM L.H. DRIVE VEHICLE

F s # = & W Name B = ERFER % *

NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark

18 06.11241.0117 IN AR MR B Hex lock nut 2 Am16x1.5-10-A3C

19 06.01739.0054 | 4% 12 Hex bolt 11 M12 x1.5x35-8.8-A-MAN183-A3C

20 06.11222.6507 VaViik Y Hex collar lock nut 14 M12 x 1.5-MAN183-B1

21 81.41723.6099 | ELuhEr Hydraulic cylinder 1
DZ1643820020 | EHFEMET Hydraulic cylinder 1 FRWIHTCR 4 5)
DZ1643820075 | FH4E L Hydraulic cylinder 1 R, AT *”%70
DZ1643820032 | E4LIIGL Hydraulic cylinder 1 L RN dhi
DZ1640820031 | 4L IGL Hydraulic cylinder 1 FERL HENT *ﬁ'%"m
DZ1640820033 | %L kD Hydraulic cylinder 1 RN 170, 84

22 81.91020.0734 | & T Pin 1

2 81.97602.0764 | 1E JyeiiE Pressure sprivd . 1.6 x32.4 x 25-X12CRNI177K

24 81.41723.0064 | # K Washer 1

25  |81.90820.0500 | v )t Circlip 1 A23.2x1.29

25x 38 x3-PE

26 81.90713.0697 | Washer 1 16.2 %36 x 4-STIK32-A4C

27 81.90713.0696 | #f Washer 1 Am16x 1.5-10-A3C

28 06.11241.0117 [ Hex lock nut 1

29 81.90712.0983 | 1 A Washer 2 29.5 %40 x 7-PUR

30 81.96502.0867 | fifiitE Seal 2 18.2 x 44 x 3-ST50-2-A3C

31 81.90713.0695 | ¥ Ji Washer 1

32 06.11241.0321 1K WR R Hex lock nut 1 Ami18x2-10-MAN183-B1

33 81.95801.0114 7 Bush 2 20x40%20

34 06.29010.0117 | Y4 Circlip 2 20 x 1.20-ZNPHR5F

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

@ x3= - @milrc -205-




B K5 E SPRING

™
SEDSH
PLELE LIS \& '

.f..
.x..
M,

?Z-EEQBFH:

) BR

-226-

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




B K545 SPRING

F s # = & | B = ERFER % *
NO Part.No Designation Name Quantity Suited type Remark
1 DZ1640430030 | Ji=a% Spring strut 2
2 81.91730.0116 | # Jv Sleeve 2
3 81.93021.0102 | ¥/KE Bearing bush 1 14.2 X 20 x 45
4 81.93021.0103 | #f & Bush 2 20x23x20
5 81.43706.0039 | & & Rubber bush 1 16 x 35.5x26
6 81.43703.0008 | A & Washer 2
7 81.93021.0104 | X /RE Bearing bush 1
8 81.43706.0033 | i & Rubber bush 2
9 06.11241.0307 | HA4{H: Hex lock nut 1 AM10 x 1-10-MAN183-B1
10 06.01734.4420 | 42 & Hex bolt 2 M14 x 1.5 x 75-10.9-MAN183
-PHR
11 06.11241.0314 | 42 Hex lock nut 2 AM14.5 x 1.5-10-MAN183-B1
12 06.15190.0310 | ¥ [ Washer NB 10.5x 30 x 2.5-140HV-MAN
183-B1
81.90712.0032 | ¥ g Washer NB 17 x 70 X 5-QSTE380N-A4C

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

@ x3= - EZ@FC -227-




B = H5UEHK CABLOCKING DEVICE

-228- (B BE3Z= - i.%?ﬁl:c

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




mih = H0E YK CAB LOCKING DEVICE

F s # = & W Name B = ERFER % *
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 81.41701.5344 | ZoJoa B 2B Cab support assembly 1
DZ1640440130 | 7255 H 2N, Cab support assembly 1 9407428 | $HET0
DZ1640440150 | /&5 B 20N, Cab support assembly 1 850428 . riE70
DZ1640440190 | /&5 B E 20 E Cab support assembly 1 940441 . HhEal
2 81.41701.5345 | fi/aB s AR Cab support assembly 1
DZ1640440140 | f7/58E L2 E Cab support assembly 1 940441 . 70
DZ1640440160 | 4758 S22 8, Cab support assembly 1 850Z4 28 . 4770
DZ1640440200 | /52 E 45N Cab support assembly 1 940428 . FaEa
3 Q150B1440 VAV EAL Ve Hex lock screw 6
4 Q33414 [ B L EmN AR IAEE | Hex lock nut 6
5 DZ1640440045 | UBIRESE K, Cross member assembly 1 T kb m s 4
6 Q150B1225 VAV BN Y Hex boltlow type 8 M12 x1.5x22-M8.8-A3C
7 Q33412 B EN MR IR | Hex lock nut 8 Bm12 x 1.5-8-MAN183-B1
8 81.61851.6020 | Z5I=s 4 Cab lock 2
9 Q150B1690 VaViiboy: Yas Hex shoulder stud 2 M16 x1.5x90-8
10 Q33416 1R 4 @ AR IREE | Hex lock nut 2
11 81.41722.6013 | Wi/=s Spring strut 2
12 Q150B1470 VaY i Ve Hex bolt 4 M14 x 1.5 x 65-8.8-MAN183-B1
13 Q33414 124 )m N e K IREE | Hex lock nut 4 Am14x1.5-10-MAN183-B1
14 81.96210.0462 | KIKER Rubber pad 2
15 81.61851.0008 M Striker plate 4

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

@ MRz - = silFc -220-




B = H5UEHK CABLOCKING DEVICE

-230- @ B%3Z= - i.%?@l:c

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




mih = H0E YK CAB LOCKING DEVICE

F 5 " = & ™| Name w2 ERER &

NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark

16 Q150B1470 AV ER v Hex bolt 2 M14 x 1.5 x 70-8.8-A-A3C

17 Q33414 [ 825 RS MBI EE | Hex lock nut 1 Am14x1.5-10-MAN183-B1

18 81.96210.0364 | & & Silent block 2

19 Q150B16110 VaVi P LEs Hex shoulder stud 2 M16 x 1.5 x 110-8.8-A3C

20 Q33416 [ B &m 7N R IR EE | Hex lock nut 2 Am16x1.5-10-A3C

21 DZ1640440037 | [E @R E K Cross member assembly 1 HT %84
DZ1640440075 | [EEREPE:E K Cross member assembly 1 HTF %84
DZ1640440076 | [EEREF:E K Cross member assembly 1 HTIEde| 2%

@ H;EIZ iu.lZéFc '231'

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




I E W R 24 CABHYDRAULIC TILTING EQUIPMENT

232- B B3 - @G Fe
www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




L RGN L

CAB HYDRAULICTILTING EQUIPMENT

F s # = & W Name B = ERFER % *

NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 199100820025 | FaHREZETHE Hydraulic manual pump 1
DZ1640820028 | HLINEEZEFE Hydraulic electrical pump 1
2 DZ1643820011 | il Oil fecding pipe 1
3 DZ1643820013 | Hinhe Oil fecding pipe 1
4 DZ1643820006 | &) ERE High pressure hose 1
5 99112820005 =R High pressure hose 1
6 90003559482 KEL=EE L Three soint 2
7 9003559561 +* & Clip 6
8 90003559516 Bk g B Nut 6
9 DZ1643820005 | i EHE High pressure hose 1
10 90003171356 R [ A Plastic fastening strap 4
11 Q340B06 [ Eitbayil Siis Nut 2
12 93.760081 Il € Az Plate 2
13 2190-3506511 B Bracket 2
14 Q40506 o Ao Spring washer 2
15 Q40206 KA Washer 2
16 Q150B0625 VaV; By Y Hex screw 2
17 Q150B1030 7N fA Sk g b Hex screw 2
18 Q33210 1 44N MK IR EE | Locking nut 4
19 Q340B08 [ U5 f e £ Nut 1
20 DZ1640820015 | Hinhe Oil feeding hose 1

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

@ H;EIZ iu.lZéFc '233'




I E W R 24 CABHYDRAULIC TILTING EQUIPMENT

234- B B3 - @G Fe
www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




L RGN L

CAB HYDRAULICTILTING EQUIPMENT

F s # = & W Name B = ERFER % *

NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark

21 DZ1643820021 | [f5EH Plate 1

22 Q40308 DE SR AP Spring washer 1

23 Q150B0825 VaV:iE Y Hex screw 1

24 99112820005 = ERE High pressure hose 2

25 81.41723.6099 | HH4LIMEL Tilting cylinder 1
DZ1643820020 | Ei%E G Tilting cylinder 1 SRR IR
DZ1643820075 | &L Tilting cylinder 1 JREHHT . 4iE . HRET70
DZ1643820032 | Ef4E T Tilting cylinder 1 il R, e
DZ1640820031 | Fi4LihGE Tilting cylinder 1 JoE BT . FRTET0
DZ1640820033 | FH4E il Tilting cylinder 1 FERIT . 447570, 8x4

26 06.02813.4410 | /MK HURET Hex lock screw 4 M10 x 25-10.9-MAN183-B1

27 06.11251.2001 | /N ff K aiig £k Hex lock nut 4 M10-10-MAN183-B1

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

@ x3= - EZ@FC -235-




3 FH LEFT FENDER

-236- () K= - igiﬁl:c

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




U,
Y

7% F# LEFT FENDER
F s # = & W Name B = ERFER % *
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 81.61230.0067 | ERiF4IEH Guard plate left wide 1
2 81.61243.0095 i 28 Angle bracket left 1
3 06.13189.0078 | & £ Speed nut 2 ST6.3-5-SW
4 06.07154.1804 | =% B HCURET Oval-head self-tapping screw 4 ST6.3 x 16C-H-A3C
5 06.15190.0307 | 3 [ Washer 4
6 81.61210.5363 | ZEHIE T4k Mudguards assembly left 1
7 06.15190.0309 | v | Washer 7 8.4 x 24 x 2-140HV-MAN183-B1
8 06.11184.0114 | /i Hexagon nut 7 M8-8-A2C
9 06.07158.1805 | fil= %Y 5 B uET Oval-head self-tapping screw 2 ST6.3 x 19C-H-A3R
10 06.15190.0307 | # Washer 2 6.4 x 18 x 1.6-140HV-MAN183-B1
11 DZ1640230173 | /23 FH3EMiM Mudguard trim plate left 1
DZ1644230011 | /&3 T-H3EMiiR Mudguard trim plate left 1 K
12 06.41159.0050 | H{EHJy Lock washer 4 5-18-CK67/PVC-SW
13 81.97640.0278 | UHk Clamp 1

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

@ H;EIZ iu.lZéFc '237'




43 T4H RIGHT FENDER

-238- (@) K= - i%?@l:c

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




43 FH RIGHT FENDER

F s # = & | Name B = ERFER % *

NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark

1 81.61230.0066 | AiAiFjetk Guard plate right wide 1

2 81.61243.0094 | fi 2% Angle bracket 1

3 06.13189.0078 | 43 £ Speed nut 2 ST6.3-5-SW

4 06.07154.1804 | #Hfl=IZ 5 HUgET Oval-head self-tapping screw 4 ST6.3 x 16C-H-A3C

5 06.15190.0307 | & Washer 4 6.4 x 18 x 1.6-140HV-MAN183-B1

6 81.61210.5364 A Hi 3 Mudguards assembly right 1

7 06.15190.0309 H Washer 7 8.4 x 24 x 2-140HV-MAN183-B1

8 06.11184.0114 aY;ik: S5 Hexagon nut 7 M8-8-A2C

9 06.07158.1805 | il Y H BURET Oval-head self-tapping screw 2 ST6.3 x 19C-H-A3R

10 06.15190.0307 | # Jv Washer 2 6.4 x 18 x 1.6-140HV-MAN183-B1
11 DZ1640230172 | A Vet Mudguard trim plate right 1

DZ1644230012 | ARk Mudguard trim plate right 1 K2z 1
12 06.41159.0050 | “iHYE Lock washer 4 5-18-CK67/PVC-SW
13 81.97640.0278 | UZ%k Clamp 1

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

@ x3= - EZ@FC -239-




53 T4 FENDER LEFT BEHIND CAB

—
=,

24

H

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

-iEé@FC

iz

-240- (B BE3




e eV P it

FENDER LEFT BEHIND CAB

F = % 5 & | Name B = ERFER % *
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 81.66410.0352 | ZEJ5#E Tk Mudguards left rear 1
2 81.61243.5268 | Je ik Clip assembly 2
3 81.61243.0091 &R Fish plate 2
4 Q40108 o Washer 4 A8.4x16x1.6-200HV
-MAN183-B4
5 Q33408 VaViil: 352 Hexagon nut 4 M8-8-MAN183-B4
6 81.97445.0208 | & ;i Clip 2
7 |81.90490.0641 | X fakisie Grooved hex collar bolt 4 PTK7x25-WN1447
-STA2B
8 DZ1640230071 | $4JEH Mud flap 1
9 Q2540835 T REDUSLBRET Countersunk screw 2 M8 x 35-8.8-A3C
10 Q40108 T Washer ) A8.4x16x1.6-200HV
-MAN183-B1
11 [Q33408 1204 42 @A f B2 6E | Hexagon nut 2 M8-8-MAN183-B1
12 81.97470.0098 | WUR}E [ A CHF I A8 JiE) Cable binder with nounting 2

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

(2 Bxss - @ILFC  -241-




J5 4 # 4% FENDER RIGHT BEHIND CAB

S

2z

242- @) B3 - @IGFe

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




B J5 45 % F-ft FENDER RIGHT BEHIND CAB

F s # = & W Name B = ERFER % *
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 81.66410.0353 | £ Mt Mudguards right rear 1
2 81.61243.5268 | J2Ji ik Clip assembly 2
3 81.61243.0091 | #5454k Fish plate 2 A8.4x16x1.6-200HV
4 Q40108 “FHAJE Washer 4 -MAN183-B4
M8-8-MAN183-B4
5 Q33408 7N FHURAEE Hexagon nut 4
6 81.97445.0208 | & M Clip 2 PT-K7x25-WN1447
7 81.90490.0641 | Lz Grooved hex collar bolt 4 -ST-A2B
8 Dz1640230071 | £ Mud flap 1 M8 x 35-8.8-A3C
9 Q2540835 TP SL R ET Countersunk screw 2 A8.4x16x1.6-200HV
10 Q40108 P Washer 2 -MAN183-B1
M8-8-MAN183-B1
11 Q33408 &R PRI EE | Hexagon nut 2
12 81.97470.0098 | WAL A CGHE I R ) Cable binder with mounting 2

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

@ x3= - @ilrc -243-




116/ LEFT DOOR STEP

~

244- @) B335 - @IGFC

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




=116 LEFT DOOR STEP

F s # = & | Name B = ERFER % *
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark

1 81.61510.0225 | LI 1&H Step left 1 [
81.61510.0229 | LI 1&H Step left 1 AL AR
DZ1642240112 | Z11GH 1 H 1%

2 81.61510.5161 | A:384fift2d g Trim assembly left 1 [T
81.61510.5163 | = 3&4fifd i ik, Trim assembly left 1 (SAY

3 06.15190.0409 o Washer 3 8.4 x24 x2-140HV-MAN183-B4

4 06.11069.0158 e £ Hexagon nut 3 M8-8-MAN183-B4

5 81.61510.0267 | &£ L& Step left upper 1

6 81.61510.0263 SRy Step center 1

7 81.61510.5197 TGSk Step assembly right lower black 1 =07 H HIGH POSITION STEP
81.61510.5181 =190y Step 1 A #54 LOWER STEP
DZ1640240017 | T &K Step 1 H 1%

8 06.01320.1314 | 2 44 Hex bolt 14 M8 x 22-8.8-MAN183-B4

9 06.15019.0084 | # J Washer 14 A8.4 %16 x 1.6-200HV-

MAN183-B4
10 06.15190.0409 | # K Washer 14 8.4 x 24 x 2-140HV-MAN183-B4
11 06.11069.0158 [ S Hexagon nut 14 M8-8-MAN183-B4

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

@ x3= - @mirc 245




116 RIGHT DOOR STEP

-246- () BR3Z - i%?ﬁl:c

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




£i16F% RIGHT DOOR STEP
F s # = & | Name B = ERFER % *
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 81.61510.0226 | £il &AM Step right 1 LR
81.61510.0230 | £ JHM Step right 1 AR
DZ1642240113 | T 16WH 1 H #HIZ%E
2 81.61510.5162 | A7 3&MMifFE ik Trim assembly right 1 (A
81.61510.5164 | A7 3%Mi Mk, Trim assembly right 1 AEA B A
3 06.15190.0309 | ¥ K- Washer 3 8.4 x 24 x 2-140HV-MAN183-B4
4 06.11069.0114 | 1% £ Hexagon nut 3 M8-8-MAN183-B4
5 81.61510.0268 | £ L& Step right upper 1
6 81.61510.0262 | ) Gy Step center 1
7 81.61510.5196 | £i F&M Step assembly right lower black 1 =D HIGH POSITION STEP
81.61510.5181 | F&H Step 1 A7 #54H LOWER STEP
DZ1640240018 | F &M 1 H #1 %
8 06.01320.1314 | 42 #& Hex bolt 14 M8 x 22-8.8-MAN183-B4
9 06.15019.0081 | # J Washer 14 A8.4x 16 x 1.6-200HV-
MAN183-B4
10 06.15190.0309 | #v } Washer 14 8.4 x 24 x 2-140HV-MAN183-B4
11 06.11069.0114 | 42 £} Hexagon nut 14 M8-8-MAN183-B4

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

@ x3= - wilirc 247




R COVERING FOR REAR PANEL

E%FC

- i

—

Y
.

-248- (§) BE

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




SR COVERING FOR REAR PANEL

F s # = & W Name B = ERFER % *

NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 81.62710.0002 | A& Covering for rear panel 1
2 06.07154.4504 | HICIRET Oval-head self-tapping screw 2 ZX16Z1-C-H-ASR
3 06.15199.0006 | # Washer 2 5.3x15x1.2-140HV-A3R
4 06.13189.0058 | & Hig£E: Speed nut 2 ST4.2-8-CK67-A3C
5 06.04209.0015 | £ LUBET Pan-head screw 1 ST4.2-8-CK67-A3C
6 06.15199.0004 | # [& Washer 2 M6 x 20-4.8-H-A3R
7 06.11240.0203 | XSS uEEE Hex lock nut 1 AM6-8-MAN183-B1

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

@ x3= - @mirc -240-




mih = SRR Fi3EcF GRAB HANDLE ON REAR PANEL TRUCK TRACTOR

www . shacman3000. com

250- (B) BX3= - @Ik Fe
market@shacman3000.com




b= SRR FiH:F GRAB HANDLE ON REAR PANEL TRUCK TRACTOR

F = % 5 & | N B = ERFER % *
NO Part.No Designation ame Quantity Suited type Remark
1 81.97001.5085 G EAHTF Grab handle assembly black 1
2 06.01303.3113 | 7 fLigid Hex bolt 2 M8 x205C-8.8MAN183-B1
3 06.15013.0411 | 3k Washer 3 A8.4x16x1.6-200HV-MAN
183-B1
4 06.11064.2114 | NFHIAEE Hexagon nut 1 M18-8-MAN183-B1

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

(2 mxss - mILFC  -251-




SIDE TRIM FRONT PANEL AND PROTECTIVE EDGING

R 417 A A P4 i

-iEé@FC

=
y 7 4

-252- (B B%3

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




AR 47 Al A P i

SIDE TRIM FRONT PANELAND PROTECTIVE EDGING

F S * = % Name w2 ERER &
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark

1 81.62410.2225 | ZEwHiMEM Side trim for front panel left 1

2 81.62410.2224 | A7 HijdlEM Side trim for front panel right 1

3 06.01470.0509 7N fA Sk g b Hex bolt 10 M18 x 16Z1-8.8-MAN183-B1
4 06.15013.6111 H Washer 10 A8.4 x16 x1.6-200HV-A3C
5 81.62910.0051 MFEIPE L Left drain strap 1

6 81.62910.0052 L EiRESY A Right drain strap 1

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

@ x3= - EZ@FC -253-




FH#%EF SUN VISOR ROLLER

(e

E%FC

- i

ws—

=
”,

-254- () B%

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




BEEFHAREF SUN VISOR ROLLER

F S * = % W Name ¥ E ERER & &

NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 81.63703.6019 | MEFHETT Roller sun visor 2

2 06.07158.1607 H TR ET Oval-head self-tapping screw 4 ST4.8 x 25C-H-A3R
3 06.15199.0006 O Washer 4 5.3x15%x1.2-140HV-A3R
4 06.07158.1609 H T84T Oval-head self-tapping screw 2 ST4.8 x 38C-H-A3R
5 06.13189.0025 | % FruiEE Speed nut 2 ST4.8-1-A3C
6 81.63703.0049 | /&[] ff Guide rod left 1
7 81.63703.0050 1S A Guide rod right 1
8 81.63703.0051 | [iE4 Holder 2
9 81.63703.0048 vha) S m) A Guide rod center 1

10 81.96020.0192 Py Buffer 4

11 81.90820.0153 i A Lock 4

12 81.96002.0303 ¥ T Plug 4 D34 x24 x4

13 81.62430.0017 ol A Covering left, upper 1

14 06.13189.0039 | 3 Higft Speed nut 4 ST4.2-3-A3C

15 81.62430.0016 A b Covering right, upper 1

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

(2 mxs= - @il Fe

-255-




RIS AIL-ROUND CURTAIN AND TRARISVERSE CURTAIN

7817

-iEé@FC

=
y 7 4

-256- () BE3

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




M % 15 R 6] 14

AIL-ROUND CURTAIN AND TRARISVERSE CURTAIN

F s # = & | Name B = ERFER % *
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 81.63903.0078 | A& Cutain tray 1 Cral9011
2 81.63903.0134 | B EpRiRZEnH Buffer self-adhesive black 2 60 x25x 12
3 81.63903.0132 | (oA fkk Angle right black 1
4 81.63903.0133 | B /- fEk Angle left black 1
5 06.24249.0007 | WEUTREHET Rivet 5 7 x 3 x 17.5-4-PA6.6-SW
6 81.61444.0013 FEREUS, Turn lock assembly 1
7 81.61440.0016 | kIS Clamp plastic 1
8 81.97104.0012 | = Cover 1
9 81.61440.0018 | H{EMR Lock plate 1
10 06.04201.2507 | L4247 Pan-head screw 1 MS5 x 16-4.8-H-MAN183-B1
11 06.15013.0408 | & Jr Washer 2 A5.3x10 x 1-200HV-MAN183-B1
12 06.11064.2111 INFHREE Hexagon nut 1 M5-8-MAN183-B1
13 81.63704.0013 | AHiE (FARIAH) Rail left 1
14 81.63704.0014 | fi%E (FAHIAH) Rail right 1
15 06.43839.0026 | Jekfas (FATIAH ) Retainer 2
16 81.62101.5060 | FVERET (FEARIAH ) Ail-round curtain 1
81.62101.5063 WEE T Sk (FEARAH ) | Ail-round curtain assy 1
17 06.43839.0060 | i Ik Glider 44
18 81.62105.5001 | [EET Retaining strap 2
19 81.62105.0001 | [E%E#L Retaining disc 6
20 06.07158.1406 | HIUET Oval-head self-tapping screw 6 ST3.9 x 22C-H-A3R

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

@ x3= - @mirc -257-




TRANSVERSE CURTAIN

Rl 747

-iEé@FC

=
y 7 4

-258- (B B%3

acman3000.com

shacman

<
(%]

:

3000.com

(S)

<

market




i %% TRANSVERSE CURTAIN
F s # = & W Name B = ERFER % *
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 81.62101.5067 TET AT MK Transverse curtain assem 1
bly left
2 06.43839.0060 | i B Glider 16
3 81.62102.5050 Fi @ w S Transverse curtain assembly 1
right
4 06.43839.0060 | i Glider 16
5 06.43839.0026 JeFres Retainer 2
6 81.62140.0065 | A 7HLIE Curtain rail 1
7 06.13189.0059 | & F gt Speed nut 15
8 04.39835.9012 | B (a5 Filler stripmat black 2.4
9 06.07154.1204 | HIIRET Self tapping 15

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

@ H;EIZ iu.lZﬁFc '259'




LUGGAGE RACK

e

il Fc

- i

—

Y
.

-260- () B%

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




7444 LUGGAGE RACK
F 5 " = & ™| Name w2 ERER &
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
81.63903.5073 | HrjulltR Intermediate panel T A E1~34F
81.63903.5074 | Hlu)fttR Intermediate panel 1 AR AL 51~344
1 81.63903.0079 i [a) 5 A Intermediate panel 1
2 81.63903.0167 v fa) s A Intermediate panel 1
3 81.63903.0166 SR ETE Sy i Intermediate panel 1
4 06.15013.0409 | ¥} Washer 2 A6.4%12x1.6-200HV-
MAN183-B1
5 06.11018.0112 VaV: LS55 Hexagon nut 2
6 06.13189.0025 [ Speed nut 4
7 06.07159.0012 Wils =k B BORRET Oval-head self-tapping screw 4
8 06.15013.6108 | # J Washer 4 A5.3x10x1-200HV-A3C
9 81.63903.0089 TR Interior paneling center 1
part, lower
10 81.63903.0153 | /" 8] N4gEM Interior paneling 1
upper/center
11 81.63903.0090 | £7 b PR Interior paneling right, 1
upper
81.63903.0130 | 4 F P8R Interior paneling right, 1 A
upper
12 81.63903.0155 | /& LN Interior paneling left 1
81.63903.0131 | 72 L PNEEMR Interior paneling left 1 T

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

(2 mxss - @ILFC  -261-




LUGGAGE RACK

e

il Fc

- i

—

Y
.

-262- (§) BK

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




T4248 LUGGAGE RACK
F = % 5 & | N B = ERFER % *
NO Part.No Designation ame Quantity Suited type Remark
13 06.24249.0007 i ET Rivet 4 7x3x%x17.5-4-PA6.6-SW
14 81.63903.5042 A 55 K Cover assembly right 1
15 81.63903.5043 TE 35 K Cover assembly left 1
16 81.63903.0152 H a) 5% B Sealing frame center 1

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

@ x3= - EZ@FC -263-




BEEFHAX  SUN VISOR

264- B BI3= - @G Fe
www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




EEFHAX  SUN VISOR

F s # = & | Name B = ERFER % *
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
DZ1643870010 | FiEfHMR Conversion set sun visor 1
wide man logo
1 81.63735.0024 | Hfil 48 Mounting bracket 4 M8 X 3521-8.8-MAN183-A2C
81.63735.0025 | il % Mounting bracket 4 AMSX15.2-CR60/CUZN
2 81.63735.5005 | 4 3EHUE AL Fish plate assembly 4
3 06.01470.0516 | 42 #& Hex bolt 4 MBSC-8-A3C
4 06.13169.0007 | =5 .M UREE Blind rivet nut 4
5 81.63735.0018 | Wik Packing 4 §T4.2-2-A3C
6 06.11229.0003 il X MR B Hex collar lock nut 8
7 81.63701.6023 | ARMKEick I 4 A4 28 D) 2
8 06.13189.0012 | % ik} Speed nut 4
9 81.63701.0023 | /o 4uss Support tube left 1 PT-KA6X50-WN1442-ST-A3B
10 81.63701.0022 | i3 44 Support tube right 1
11 81.90470.0607 | i Al i[5 SLURET Grooved oval head screw 4
12 81.63701.0021 | FiEERHAR Sun visor wide 1
13 81.96210.0509 | [ & Spacer bush 10
14 06.04201.8611 TSk WRET Oval-head countersunk screy 2 PT-K6 X 30-WN1451-ST-T25-A3L
15 81.96601.0456 | LA EE Seal asbestos-free 10
16 81.90470.0626 | i NAHIEAYRRET Grooved raised head coll. 8 6.4 X 18 X 1.6-140HV-MAN183-B1
screw with internal torx
17 06.15191.0207 | Washer 2

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

@ x3= - @milrc -265-




BEEFHAX  SUN VISOR

266- B BI3= - @G Fe
www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




HEFHAX  SUN VISOR
F s # = & W Name B = ERFER % *

NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
18 06.11184.0112 B R R B Hex lock nut 2

19 81.63701.0013 | 7 kT 50K} Adapter 2

20 |06.13189.0071 | %z e Speed nut 4 ST4.2-7-A3C

21 |06.13189.0012 | % Frig st Speed nut 4 ST4.2-2-A3C

22 |06.07175.1506 | HXCuEsT Self-tapping oval head screw| 4 ST4.222C-H-A3R
23 81.96410.0503 | Cap 12

24 82.96002.0017 | I Cap 2

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

@ x3= - i%?ﬁl:c -267-




uhFEg 4 TS LOWER VIEW MIRROR RIGHT HEATABLE

-iEé@FC

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

=
y 7 4

-268- () BE3




AP A PLUBE

LOWER VIEW MIRROR RIGHT HEATABLE

F s # = & W Name B = ERFER % *
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark

1 81.63730.6294 | THEIEAL Lower view mirror electric 1 Y

heatable adjustable
DZ1642770020 | FHLESE AL Lower view mirror electric 1 AT Ik

heatable adjustable

2 06.04201.8657 | #LLURET Pan-head screw 2 M6 x 16SC-4.8-H-A2R

3 06.15013.6109 | “F-3[E Washer 2 A6.4x12x1.6-200HV-A3C

4 81.96001.0461 | FFLILE Grommet without hole 2

5 81.96002.0409 | % ZE Plug 4 A5.3x20-14-POM-SW

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

@ x3= - EZ@FC -269-




el JE 5455 REAR VIEW MIRROR HEATABLE AND ADJUSTABLE

o
S ey
\j} 1 ‘ lrf Eﬁ\%\l
___-——-*“"_f____f__ |, ‘ 1 llr’%_ |@ :l\ll\ '| Iil-\‘h|lllllllll'|l ‘
\\R“Mi fﬂ h \(#%; |] Hﬂ%

- | N )
s o] i

| 7 SN

R - || e
\ H"““-u.h_:_:::__{.l rld-:/’/’ |

—_ | L “ / !

T B ,_,;_F,_,/"
p— | ‘ /,/’ o ﬁfff
— L
1< | ot 5!”
Ly L,f

-270- (@ BE3Z - igéﬁl:c

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




T3] 8 54145 REAR VIEW MIRROR HEATABLE AND ADJUSTABLE

F 5 " = & ™| Name B = ERAER % &
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 81.63730.6368 HL30 | I S s Rear view mirror electric 1
heatable adjustable right
DZ1642770032 | A5G ees Side right rear view mirror 1
2 81.63730.6365 HL NP SIS A s Rear view mirror electric 1
heatable adjustable left
DZ1642770031 | ZE(jGies Side left rear view mirror 1 AN Without heater

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

(2 H%;%-i%?ﬁl:c -271-




Ja s /2 3728 MIRROR BRACKET LEFT FOR REAR VIEW MIRROR

274- @) w3 - @IG Fe
www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




Ja s /2 3728 MIRROR BRACKET LEFT FOR REAR VIEW MIRROR

F S * = % w2 ERER &
NO Part.No Designation Name Quantity Suited type Remark
1 81.63731.6489 | AL ALK, Mirror bracket assembly left 1
DZ1642770030 | ZEilBs 3 40 50k Mirror bracket assembly left 1 ANHi#A Without heater
2 85.63710.0009 | /£ & Cap left 1
3 06.04209.0022 | #ELIRET Pan-head screw 1 M5 x 12SC-4.8-H-A2R
4 81.63731.0239 | X4 Packig left lower 1
5 81.63731.0184 ot Packing mirror 1
6 06.04309.0007 [ SLWRET Oval-head countersunk screw 6 M6 x 20SC-8.8-H-MAN

183-B4

@ s - @il re 275
www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




JELEE A S

MIRROR BRACKET RIGHT FOR REAR VIEW MIRROR

\\\ ”“M.|| || | =~ .
™, . . e -
\ |!-I II! || \l[w}\\\;\x //? p 'ﬁf
N | IJ o S T -~
~ — L
o //:::\ lJ J M:::lx . / /K_/; /
R O R
E”"j % Q:/b] 22 \\\'\x ﬁh\u‘ |/|
2 T T § ~ I )
6 . fr | ‘ h““x \R | |||| r| j{;{f
z/ \ \.J\H\ H“-H_‘ I|I F| |L__.-”J =
4 - — -
H&HHK Mx“xx “~:::i'j'g,xfj T
T 1
H\‘“-H.,__H : f,,/"
T |
. J,/

-276- (B BR3Z - igéﬁl:c

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




JEL A S

MIRROR BRACKET RIGHT FOR REAR VIEW MIRROR

F S * = % Name w2 ERER & &
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark

1 81.63731.6490 | £ tWEE 2Kk, Mirror bracket assembly right 1
DZ1642770040 | A£itis 48 K, Mirror bracket assembly right 1 A Without heater

2 85.63710.0010 | £ & Cap right 1

3 06.04209.0022 | ZifSLURET Pan-head screw 1 M5X12SC-4.8-H-A2R

4 81.63731.0238 FiSZ 2 Packing right lower 1

5 81.63731.0184 *f Packing mirror 1

6 06.04309.0007 | [5&]LURET Oval-head countersunk screw 6 M6X20SC-8.8-H-MAN183-B4

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

@ x3= - wilirc 277




s+ HIGH ROOF REAR LINING

#

AV

=x
=]

#Fc

iR

ws—

=
”,

-278- (§) BE

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




BliG%# HIGH ROOF REAR LINING

F s # = & | Name B = ERAFER % *
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 81.62930.0047 | ZHij 4 Carrier left front 1
2 81.62930.0046 | A£Hij 2 Carrier right front 1
3 81.62930.0049 | URI/A S48 U channel left 1
4 81.62930.0048 | UZIAT3 48 U channel right 1
5 81.62930.5107 | ZEJa X% Carrier assembly left 1
6 81.62930.5106 | £/ 2 Carrier assembly right 1 M35 x 25-4.8-H-A2C
7 06.04201.4511 | L LU2%T Pan-head screw 8 M35 x 25-4.8-H-A2C
7 06.04201.4511 LKL URET Pan-head screw 4 ST4.8 x 16C-H-A3R
7 06.07158.1604 H TRET Oval-head self-tapping 4 A5.3x10x1-200HV-MAN183-B1
SCrew
8 06.15013.0408 | Washer 12 M5-8-MAN183-B1
9 06.11064.2111 7N FHURA B Hexagon nut 4 ST4.8 x 16C-H-A3R
10 06.07158.1604 H IR ET Oval-head self-tapping 4 AS5.3x10x 1-200HV-MAN183-B1
SCrew
11 06.15013.0408 | # & Washer 4 ST4.8-1-A3C
12 06.13189.0025 | 5 7 U &k Speed nut 4 M6-8-MAN183-B1
13 06.11064.2112 VaVi By i Hexagon nut 4 A6.4 x 12 x 1.6-200HV-MAN183-B1
14 06.15013.0409 | # & Washer 4 ST4.8 x 16C-H-A3R
15 06.07158.1604 | HIURET Oval-head self-tapping 10 5.3 x 15 x 1.2-140HV-MAN183-B1
SCrew
16 06.15190.0306 | # [l Washer 10

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

@ x= - @mirc -270-




s+ HIGH ROOF REAR LINING

#

AV

=x
=]

#Fc

iR

ws—

=
”,

-280- () B%

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




1y T0UJ o

HIGH ROOF REAR LINING

F 5 # = & ™| Name w2 ERER &

NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark

17 81.62930.6033 | & MM [E A= 4ot Panelling 1 7 x 3 x 17.5-4-PA6.6-SW

18 81.62930.6032 i Tl A bt Rivet 1

19 06.24249.0007 | 44 £T Panelling 10

20 81.62930.5146 BGE AL ER SRk Panelling assembly 1

21 81.62930.5145 AL S R R 3 =Y Panelling 1

22 81.97001.6069 T K Grab handle assembly 1

23 81.33110.2003 | ¥ & bush 4 6 x 10 x 8-ST50-2

24 06.07159.0012 H ICURET Oval-head self-tapping screw 4 ST4.8 x 22C-H-MAN183-B1
25 06.13189.0025 A Speed nut 4 ST4.8-1-A3C

26 81.97487.0851 | ffi 42 Angle 4

27 06.07158.1604 H BIRET Oval-head self-tapping screw 8 ST4.8 x 16C-H-A3R

28 06.15013.0408 R Washer 8 AS5.3 x10 x1-200HV-MAN183-B1

81.63703.6035
81.63703.6036
06.07158.1604
06.13189.0025

a1 D 26 /N SHERH
a1 WA /N P BERH
H IRET
IR EE

High roof sun visor shade left
High roof sun visor shade right
Oval-head self-tapping screw
Speed nut

4.8x16
4.8

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

@ H;EIZ iu.lZéFc '281'




FrER TRADE MARK

[ — =
| ., . . .,
)
I\ V? ﬁ: :]:'n Fy \
) . L
T3
;:" 5 T
- ;“d
27 3N
o ; PR
1 £ i O \ 1,""\_
— L /S A/ B
ﬂ.-.‘-' [} a ?-P f;' ; |'I ! s K I |
i SR Iy =" 1 ; il Vi
LS
’
l, [ ."I ,-"l.l.-" ) ! )
III. '.I' . ,."' ,.".l / I." G
NN 4
U : ;o
-4
. e

A0 l S

////.l || D

AL g
Li s ir I -, S
P

-282- (B BR3Z - i%a@FC

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




FrER TRADE MARK

F s # = & | Name B = ERFER % *

NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 Dz1600930006 FrEM “pisER” Trade mark 1
2 DZ1640930005 | brakhi “PRi - (R Trade mark 1
3 DZ1600930003 | Frhg @ " Trade mark 1
4 DZ1640930006 | trashi “F2000” Trade mark 1
5 DZ1600933254 | bRk “3254” Trade mark 1
DZ1600934254 | iR “4254” Trade mark 1
DZ1600934322 | bRl “4322” Trade mark 1
DZ1600934162 | Fr&kg “4162” Trade mark 1
DZ1600934192 | bR “4192” Trade mark 1
DZ1600931264 | brEfs “1264” Trade mark 1

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

@ x3= - EZ@FC -283-




TOOL BOX

I/\ﬁ:‘éi‘

-iEéﬁFC

=
y 7 4

-284- (§) B3

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




THA TOOLBOX
F S # = & | Name B = ERER & i

NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark

1 81.66912.0146 LTHE Tool box black left right 1

2 81.66912.0036 | T HA 44 Bracket 1

3 81.97122.0028 | F LHHN Lock 1

4 06.01470.3413 | X Mgk Hex bolt 4 M6 x 252.2-SC-8.8-MAN183-A2C

5 ]06.15013.0409 | % Washer 4 A64x 12 1.6-200HV-MANI83

-B1

6 81.66912.0037 | I8 Angle 2

7 81.66912.0059 | H¥4F Support rod 2

8 81.97640.0210 5L e Spring clip 2

9 81.97445.0173 | I IEFFHE &% Line clip 2

10 |06.13189.0108 | % Jr4zs} Speed nut 12 ST4.8-5-MAN183-B1

11 06.07154.1605 Epug i) Oval-head self-tapping screw 14 ST4.8 x 19C-HA3C

12 |06.15190.0307 | & Washer 14 6.4 x 18 x 1.6-140HV-MAN183-B1
13 06.13189.0056 | & Jiig+} Slip-on nut 4 M6-16 x 24 x 4.0-C45-ZN

14 81.97201.0229 | % 4k Hinge 4

15 06.01470.3413 | 75 flgss Hex bolt 4 M6 x 2572-SC-8.8-MANI183-A2C
16 06.15190.0307 | & Washer 4 6.4 x 18 x 1.6-140HV-MAN183.B1
17 81.96410.0564 | % Cap 4

18 81.66912.0038 | T HA x4 Angle 4

81.19220.0684 s Lengthend angle 2
19 06.01470.1510 | 7 ff Lt Hex bolt 8 M8 x 187.2-8.83-MAN183-A2C

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

@ x3= - EZ@FC -285-




TOOL BOX

I/\ﬁ:‘éi‘

-iEéﬁFC

=
y 7 4

-286- () BE3

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




THH TOOLBOX
F s # = & | Name B = ERFER % *

NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark

20 06.15190.0309 # Washer 8

21 06.11064.2114 7N FHUE B Hexagon nut 4 8.4 x24x2-140HV-MAN
183-B1

22 81.95501.6372 T H R B 2k Bowden cable assembly 2 0M8-8-MAN183-B1

23 81.97001.0518 | i F Handle 1

24 06.29050.0109 | H7ZeJF I P4 Lock washer 2

25 81.97651.0111 PR A H Spring 2 M6 x 16-8.8-MAN183-B1

26 06.01283.4911 VaViik Y Hex bolt 2 6.4x 18 x 1.6-140HV-MAN
183-B1

27 06.15190.0307 | v | Washer 2 M6-8-MAN183-B1

28 06.11064.2112 VaYiiEay S5 Hex agon nut 2

29 81.66912.0033 | AT HF X% Flap tool box left 1

30 81.66912.0034 | £i THAE Flap tool box right 1

31 81.66912.2543 Bk Striker plate 2 4.8x7.5-9

32 06.24249.0074 | Z5.0H0ET Blind rivet 8

33 81.97488.2075 2fL R Angle 2 holes 2 4.8x5-6.5

34 06.24249.0073 ZEDPIET Blind rivet 4

35 81.96601.2023 | JEfiHf Gasket asbestos-free 2 M6 x 10-8.8-MAN183.B1

36 06.01283.4909 VaY; ki Yo Hex bolt 8 6.4x18x1.6-140HV-MAN
183-B1

37 06.15191.0207 #HRE Washer 8

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

@ x3= - @milrc -287-




TOOL BOX

I/\ﬁ:‘éi‘

-iEéﬁFC

=
y 7 4

-288- (@ B%;

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




/#T‘
THM TOOLBOX
F S * = % W N ¥ E ERAER & &
NO Part.No Designation ame Quantity Suited type Remark
38 81.66912.0145 ETHF Left tool box 1 M6 x 16-8.8-MAN183-B1
39 06.01470.0409 N L A Hex bolt 4 A6.4%x12x1.6-200HV-
40 06.15191.0207 B Washer 4 MAN183-B1
41 06.11184.0112 VW LA Hexagon nut 4 M6-8-MAN183-B1
42 81.96001.0416 AR EE Grommet 4
43 81.97201.0252 P b Stop 4

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

@ x3= - EZ@FC -289-




iR T T THFE2E JACK HOLDER WITH MOUNTING

-290- (@ B%k3Z= - igiﬁl:c




MR T T TFE2E JACK HOLDER WITH MOUNTING

F s # = & W Name B = ERFER % *
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
81.66937.6017 | T 7T Z8 Mk Jack holder bracket assy 1 RHEHSEE1-6

1 81.66937.2023 | 3 % Bracket 1

2 81.66937.2024 | ik & Strap 1

3 81.66937.2025 | it &% Strap 1

4 81.97106.0005 | & 4 Clamp lock 1

5 06.24249.0060 | ZS.OHIET Blind rivet 5 A4 x 7.5-A2/A2-BK/BK

6 06.22229.0005 | i E {4 Spiral dowel 1 6 x 50-X12CRNI177

7 06.01470.0409 | 7 ffiSkir e Hex bolt 4 M6 x 16Z2-8.8-MAN183C
-A2C

8 06.15191.0207 | & & Washer 4 6.4 x 18 x 1.6-140HV-MAN
183-B1

9 06.11184.0112 VAW Ly SEA Hexagon nut 4 Mo6-8

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

(2 H%;%-EZ@FC -291-




iz TH (—) ATTACHED TOOLS |

('::'-‘;_;J\
) 2 /\
o
F' - . __‘_._l,w
"m,_ L ﬂ‘{# 4 /
_ <
Pt t gl N
\inf’# .
f’fi;<
I '{f 4
(L r e
! |.T‘\. o A
A
[ '._'J"f .'/}E-_’J!;'hl
& _pf( . A ﬁr"l
e [ b
il 1y
: v .’F@::'F;I ﬁ
xt
@ 2480
-y Pty
A
& e
1 = II. h 1
T - Ty "o I I, ll
) ) tn b e s L h )
R L"-./ RULYS W '{” L Y I\'L"J‘T;:” IW"TLE;" il fﬁ:"? bR 'f"r i b
| Y ' Y Y Y Y \ Y P \ I'l._ y
7 8 9 10 11 12 3 14 15 16 17 18 19
292- B BX3= - @I Fe
www . shacman3000. com

market@shacman3000.com




FE4TH (—)

ATTACHED TOOLS 1

F s # = & W Name B = ERFER % *

NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 99100850002 R Screw socket 1 GB3077
2 AZ9100850011 | MREFER Screw socket 1 GB699
3 AZ9100850014 | XCLIGEERFRTF Double clubs socket spaner 1 GB699
4 AZ9100850026 | ACLIBIEERFRTF Double clubs socket spaner 1 GB699
5 AZ9100850004 | EfRT Socket spaner 1 GB8162
6 DZ9100850030 | — &M% Triangle indication brand 1

7 AZ9003580028 | PIHIRT 24 x 24 Spaner 1 GB4393
8 AZ9003580027 | MHIRT 22x22 Spaner 1 GB4393
9 AZ9003580026 | PIHIIRT 21x21 Spaner 1 GB4393
10 AZ9003580025 | PiIHIIRT 19x19 Spaner 1 GB4393
11 AZ9003580024 | MiHIRT 18x18 Spaner 1 GB4393
12 AZ9003580023 | PIHIIRT 17x17 Spaner 1 GB4393
13 AZ9003580022 | Wi TF 16x16 Spaner 1 GB4393
14 AZ9003580021 | PiHIT15%x15 Spaner 1 GB4393
15 AZ9003580020 | P HI T 14x 14 Spaner 1 GB4393
16 AZ9003580019 | PR T 13x13 Spaner 1 GB4393
17 AZ9003580018 | HHILTF 12x12 Spaner 1 GB4393
18 AZ9003580017 | Wi HIHF10x10 Spaner 1 GB4393
19 AZ9003580016 | i F8x8 Spaner 1 GB4393

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

@ x3= - EZ@FC -293-




iz TH (—) ATTACHED TOOLS II

204- B BX3= - @G Fe
www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




fiZTH (—) ATTACHED TOOLS II

F s # = & W Name B = ERFER % *
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 AZ9003580014 | 5%27HN{E4E100CM x3 | Hand oil gun 1 GB1164-89
2 AZ9003580015 | A% iHNITEM100CM x3 | Oil gun for gear 1 GB1164-89
3 90003589462 WS ARTF10 Box spaner 1 GB536
4 90003589475 WS R T22 Box spaner 1 GB536
5 AZ9100850006 | Z£ ¥T10 Chisel 1 GB1298
6 AZ9100850055 “B” BUIRAL Prift 1 GETHER)
AZ9100850056 | “A” FUIRFL Prift 1 GFTER)
AZ9100850058 | #fitets 1 Tyre prift 1 FIREETH)
AZ9100850059 | 4t fifideke 11 Tyre prift 1 FHREGETHT)
7 AZ9100850003 | T E Hammer 1
8 AZ9003580013 | ffa %t 200 Combination pliers 1 GB4953-85
9 AZ9003580012 | iH#T- 300 Screw paner 1
10 AZ9003580011 | {HHRT-200 Screw paner 1
11 99112860003 W T i Jack 1
12 AZ9003580007 | —F-URZJ] YM-II Screw driver 1 GB1432-78
100 x 6
13 AZ9003580008 | —F-UA22J] YM-II Screw driver 1 GB1432-78
200x 8
14 AZ9003580009 | TFIRZTJ2SM- | Screw driver 1 GB1433-78
75x 4
15 AZ9003580010 | TR J]2SM- | Screw driver 1 GB1433-78

150 x 6

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

(2 mxs= - @il Fe

-295-




PR E AR (BAERAARE ) DIAPHRAGM CLUTCH

36- @ ks - @i FC
www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




W Aas (GERMERAERE ) DIAPHRAGM CLUTCH

F = % 5 & ™| N #H = ERAER % =
NO Part.No Designation ame Quantity Suited type Remark
1 DZ1560160007 | %5523 Mahdk Clutch disc 1
2 DZ9114160015 | & &#E# Clutch cover 1
3 199114160033 | /rE5h7R (KZIJSZ-5) | Release bearing 1

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

@ BE3= - i%iﬁl:c -37-




B A s CLUTCH CONTROL DEVICE

38- @ ks - @i FC
www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




B A REEE CLUTCH CONTROL DEVICE

F = % = & W Name ¥ = ERAFER g x
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 190003098016 | & H|E--Q72316 TSF Gasket 2
2 DZ9112230211 | idJE#EL1k Nozzle 1 M TN E S A R g
DZ9100230123 | fighhid P #:k 1k Nozzle 1 HT R h 8 & fe gl e s
3 DZ9112230212 | FIGELHHE) Spring 2
4 DZ9112230005 | M GELH ) Hose 1 T T RPN G RIS
DZ9112230009 | i GE 2474 ) Hose 1 AT BRI & SR EE
5 190003962627 | 450k Hollow bolt 1
6 190003098015 | % #H#E--Q72314 TSF Gasket 2
7 199100270119 | #x& ek Hose plug 1
8 06.01303.3113 | /& ffi kg Hex. screw 4
9 DZ9112230181 | A 8A%E Operating cylinder 1 M T RIS SR E
DZ9112230178 | &A%/ G ) Operating cylinder 1 HT BRI S AR g
10 81.30715.6135 | &4 s HE M GEX#Hi W )| Clutch main cylinder 1
11 81.31110.0003 | I fEGE L # ) Ciquid container 1
12 81.90310.6001 | i M kGE 2L H ) Lock couer assembly 1
13 81.96410.0197 | B EGELHH ™) Seal ting 1
14 06.56930.1973 | Z i B HHGEXLF T E) | Toricseal 1
15 81.96002.0384 | iZ3E Plug 1
16 06.29050.0116 | 3AJE Lock washer 1
17 06.15013.0411 | %} Washer 2
18 06.01283.5115 | /5 fhLigi Hex. Screw 1

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

@ k= - miirc -39




B A s CLUTCH CONTROL DEVICE

40- @ ks - @i EC
www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




AWM EE CLUTCH CONTROL DEVICE
F = % = & W Name ¥ = ERAFER g x
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
19 81.97680.0019 | 55 AL Spring seat 1
20 06.46081.6338 | JE45HEE Pressure spring 1
21 81.91020.0610 | fEFT Tappet 1
22 06.29050.0111 | %[ Circlip
23 06.33719.0018 | REHIARGEXSHTH ™) Needle bearing 1
24 81.91020.0611 | BRZUAYGE4HTH ) Threaded pin 1
25 81.96020.0369 | R Rubber pad 1
26 06.01283.5115 | /N AikiRfe Hex. screw 1
27 06.11240.0406 | /N fIEIKIAE: Hex. lock nut 1
28 06.15114.0418 | %3 Adjusting washer 2
29 06.33719.0005 | iREHGhAR Needle bearing 2
30 06.11604.2114 | 7~ fls£E: Hex. nut 2
31 81.48227.0006 | BAR A5 Pedal covering 2
32 81.48225.5119 | A 8RS Clutch pedal assembly 1

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

@ H%S%-i%zﬁFC -41-




ASTERIGE I X1 GEAR BOX SUPPORT

44- @ ks - @i Ee
www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




A A G %1% GEAR BOX SUPPORT

F 5 # = & ™| Name B = ERAFER % *
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 Q33214 2RI e GBS i KR EE | Hex lock nut 8 S35, S294=5| 4

2 DZ9114590242 | 72 R E Left bracket 1

3 Q150B1435 VaViiBoy Y Hex lock screw 8 M14%1.5%35

4 Q150B1620 VaViiBoy Y Hex lock screw 4 M16*1.5%20

5 DZ9114590125 | ARk Rubber pad 2

6 Q40212 KA Washer 8

7 Q150B1235 VAV B Y Hex lock screw 4 M12%1.5%35

8 81.41506.5269 | L4 Support bracket 2

9 Q33212 2RISR S Y K8 EE | Hex lock nut 4

10 DZ9112590312 | HEG%E ik Cross member assy 2

11 DZ9114590240 | 4737285 Right bracket 1

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

@ k= - miirc -45-




A YL SHIFTING DEVECE

061112 |3

14

46- @) BRiZ- 1,..17@Fc

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




N

Y

AR AP\ SHIFTING DEVECE

F 5 % 5 & W Name #H = ERAFER % *
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 81.32670.6184 | AF AT KAk Shiftlever 1 9 R4 AR A
DZ9114240025 | A8HAT S Shift lever 1 EATONZS 3 4
DZ9114240026 | A E Shift lever 1 Bk £ 1Y
2 Q350B14 T L1 AR Nut 1
3 81.91020.0603 | 4 Rubber pad 1
4 DZ9112240250 | FAYFF 228 5, Bracket assy 1
5 Q40310 G A Spring gas ket 4
6 Q150B1055 VAV Eoy Y Hex bolt 2
7 Q150B1025 7N f Sk ugAe Hex bolt 2
8 DZ9112240255 | & Busher 2
9 DZ9112240035 | k4hitt Shift lever 1
10 199100240090 | BREREL Ball joint 1
11 Q387B10 7N PR R T R B Nut 1
12 Q5002022 TFE Y Cotter pin 1
13 189000240031 | BREcHEL Ball joint 1
14 DZ9112240701 | 24T Screw 1
15 190003871313 | NAUEEE (£ ) Nut 1
16 99112240122 BRecHk Ball joint 1
17 DZ9112240700 | X% Bracket 1
18 Q340B12 19N R B Nut 1
19 Q341B14T13F2 | 1585 flg £ Nut 1

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

@ K= - miirc -47-




N

AR BLEELK M i GEAR BOX HOUSING

P2TSTAOT-1 T N25-3
N

1205 T8I =L
R EFH L

48 @ wis - @iLFe
www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




kX% i GEAR BOX HOUSING

F 5 % 5 & W Name #H = ERAFER % *
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
12JS160T-1701010 | AFHLES 721 A, Gear box housing
1 1684 R 787 11 g 3 Gas ket 1
2 14373 [k Round magnet 3
3 16596 JIRH % 1 25 Cover 1
4 16929 JIRHU 6 A 4 Gasket 1
5 12JS160T-1701015 | A &55ciAk Housing,gear box 1
6 C01056 XK WRA: Stud 6
7 GB890-80-M16X15 | 7~ fi Je Ju [ 8l 2 W £ Hex nylon lock nut 6
8 JS130T-1701020 | HUJy%svd H 25 Cover 1
9 Q1231630 Rk B Stud 2
10 Q1421032 7N 113K B R HL A B Bolt and spring washer 6
R 45 A
11 Q1421225M TR S f kiR e A0 Bolt and spring washer 8
SR S

12 Q2821616 TR ity 25 R ET Screw 2
13 Q341B16  Bitaw il Vi Nut 2
14 Q40112 A Washer 8
15 Q40116 P Washer 6
16 Q40316 S Spring washer 2
17 Q61304 T RS WA 58 Plug 1

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

@ BE3= - i%iﬁl:c ~49-




N

AR BLEELK M i GEAR BOX HOUSING

P2TSTAOT-1 T N25-3
N

1205 T8I =L
R EFH L

50- B mis - @iLFe
www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




AREBLEIR Y . GEAR BOX HOUSING

F 5 # = & ™| N B = ERER &%
NO Part.No Designation ame Quantity Suited type Remark
12JS160T-1701025-3 | — 4l i 1st shaft housing
1 16566 —HheE Guided sleeve 1
2 JS180A-1701030 —Hh Ist shaft 1

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

@ H%S%-i%zﬁFC -51-




B AR M B CLUTCH HOUSING

-52- @ #KR3= - iEZ@FC

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




BEE SRS CLUTCH HOUSING
F 5 % 5 & W Name #H = ERAFER % *
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 Q1701032 7N R Sk Sk AT FLIS AR Bolt 2
M10 x 32
2 GB93-76 o FEERE 10 Spring washer 2
3 JS180-1701040-4 | —&hfh7R Bearing cover,first shaft 1
4 GB21-76 INFSK U84 M10 x 32 Bolt 4
5 GB93-76 o FEEE 10 Spring washer 4
6 F500A-1802191 | ‘B 283 M, Qil seal 1
7 14311 — gl A S et R Gasket 1
8 GB21-76 INTS F SR A M12 % 90 Bolt 2
9 GB93-76 SRR E 12 Spring washer 2
10 C01056 Sk A Stud 6
11 GB95-76 #PE 16 Washer 6
12 GB889-80 N e TR BE B K A B Hex nylon lock nut 6
M16x 1.5
13 Q43125 b s 1Y 1 Snap ring 2
14 JS180-1601029-1| Pz Dust covering 2
15 Q43042 FLH s Y R Snap ring 2
16 JS180-1601030-2 | 1% L ihE Fork sleeve 2
17 GB304-64 UC25 | = TiklK Bearing 1
18 Q150B1235 7N K UEAR Bolt 4
19 Q43012 oL 3 ] Spring washer 4

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

@ k= - miirc -53-




B AR M B CLUTCH HOUSING

-54- (@ BR3Z- iEZ@FC

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




BEE SRS CLUTCH HOUSING

F 5 # = & ™| Name B = ERAFER % *
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
20 JS180-1601024-5 | 43 &3k XX 48 Fork bracket 1
21 JS180-1601021-6 | & A 88k X Fork 1
22 JS180-1601023-3 | % 4 Fork shaft 1
23 J75-1601033 Sy B SR T T A R Lubricating pipe assem 1

-bly seperating bearing

24 J75-1601031 Bk Pipe union 1
25 J75-1601035 fiedi s ZNE Grease cup seat 1
26 J75-1601034 el N Grease cup lip 1
27 Q40310 5 T Spring gasket 1
28 Q72310T3 o Seal ring 2
29 15410-17 [ A N Clutch housing 1
30 C04004-6 BT Hand hole cover,clutch 1
31 Q150B0812 7N Sk Hex bolt 2

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

@ k= - miirc -55-




B M AUX GEAR BOX ASSEMBLY

SmbitEaih
ha | T J_

)15 1Ea- TAFIS 14 y) L
| 1 \ |
5 257 ! Eggfﬁ ;y
y 2 a-

&
SlREn 0 PRI
TEzERAL S-SR £ VR

*, 2
., N
. y
. ™,

O\ e

LS A I

LhnE FEreE LD

T2JZ1GET 1707053

\ 3 1 . i e 1 .
| = = 2 00
: L 7 Al Bl xkgkfsﬁﬁ
5 ",

A COSCCRIZE D
B n

56- &) Bk= - miLFC
www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




AUX GEAR BOX ASSEMBLY

F 5 % 5 & W Name #H = ERAFER % *
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
12JS160T-1707010 | J& ik Sk, Rear cover housing
1 14347 Lo TEn! Seal gasket 1
2 16775 BT X Fork 1
3 10JS160-1707052 | i< 1) 4l 3 Intermediate shaft cap 1
4 12JS160T-1707108 | FIFE E5ihiA 48 B Main shaft gear plate 1
5 12JS160T-1707140 | [R]2 2% 5k, Synchronizer assy 1
6 12JS160T-1707047 | EFT DS B) 2 4% 5 | Extended counter shaft assy 1
7 12JS160T-1707050 | EII4F H ) Gl AR 22 5 nk Extended counter shaft assy 1
8 12JS160T-1707060 | EIHTHLE Cylinder assy 1
9 12JS160T-1707105 | &4 34 Aux main shaft 1
10 12JS160T-1707106 | Il = 4 yai sk v Reduction gear,aux.main shaft 1
11 12JS160T-1707107 | EHS 3 Gl el Washer 1
12 192311E FIRIFEE TRk Bearing 2
13 A-C09008 RS R Bolt 8
14 A-C09009 AR R, Bolt 1
15 09033 7N F Sk SR FLIS AR Bolt gasket group 1
SR E A A
16 F96006 Ph SRR R Flange nut 1
17 GB305-82-120-1297| 1k3h¥F Stop ring 2
18 JS180-1707051 13 Stop ring 2
19 JS180-1707052 R o a) B 2% Intermediate shaft cap 1
20 JS180-1707053 B e Tl 25 A Gasket 2

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

@ k= - miirc -57-




B M AUX GEAR BOX ASSEMBLY

l

LA &
& 7
- 1 =

&
SlREn 0 PRI
TEzERAL S-SR £ VR

™, 2
, N
. .

. ™,

\ N \16 i | u 'EF n

LS A I

LhnE FEreE LD

T2JZ1GET 1707053

\ 3 :.. i e 1 .
| = = 2 00
: LN 7 Al Bl ﬁ&:ﬁ
5 k -

t COSCEE(Z: 0
L A

58- @) Bk= - @ILFC
www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




B M. AUX GEAR BOX ASSEMBLY

F S %" = % Name B = ERAER #® &
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
21 JS180-1707154 | F 557K I Sk Rear bearing cap assy 1
22 JS180-1707156 | 3=l iR i fof 1 Gasket 1
23 JS200-1707109 | [5I4ERE TRz Tapered roller bearing 1
24 JS220-1707015 SRl Rear cover housing and 1
spring
25 Q1421032M PR IS f Sk wgpe Al Bolt gasket group and 4
S A A A spring
26 Q1421075 7N A Sk UG A 6L Bolt and spring gasket 4
R EE group
27 Q171B1250 AN Sk LR FLE AR Bolt 2

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

@ k= - miirc -50-




B M AUX GEAR BOX ASSEMBLY

l

LA &
& 7
- 1 =

&
SlREn 0 PRI
TEzERAL S-SR £ VR

™, 2
, N
. .

. ™,

\ N \16 i | u 'EF n

LS A I

LhnE FEreE LD

T2JZ1GET 1707053

\ 3 :.. i e 1 .
| = = 2 00
: L 7 Al Bl ﬁ&:ﬁ
5 ",

t COSCEE(Z: 0
L A

60- @ mk=-@mibFC
www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




B#i S, AUX GEAR BOX ASSEMBLY
F 5 % = & ™| Name B = ERAFER % *
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
12JS160T-1707060 | &IFHLE K Aux gear box cylinder
1 14341 T AN AL 2E Cylinder piston,range shift 1
2 14344 O ] O seal ring 1
3 14345 Oy 25 3+ ] O seal ring 1
4 14349 AL T B Seal gasket 1
5 14765 ORI %+ [ O seal ring 1
6 10G100BGB-T308 | #XEk Steel ball 1
7 12JS160T-1707062 | U B4 HL Range shift cylinder 1
8 12JS160T-1707063 | 2% Plug 1
9 12JS160T-1707061 | JEFA4 % X il Fork shaft 1
10 F99857 ARSI A S L Shift cylinder cover 1
11 GB890-80-M16X15 | 7~ Je W& 8 5 542 £k | Hex nylon lock nut 1
12 J80-1702080 E 5 Spring 1
13 Q1421032 7N FA SR B AR FI L Bolt and spring washer 4
HPEH A Plug
14 Q617B18 VaV: PaE S Bolt 1
15 X11511 T Al 4 Washer 1

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

@ H%S%-i%zﬁFC -61-




B M AUX GEAR BOX ASSEMBLY

l

LA &
& 7
- 1 =

&
SlREn 0 PRI
TEzERAL S-SR £ VR

™, 2
, N
. .

. ™,

\ N \16 i | u 'EF n

LS A I

LhnE FEreE LD

T2JZ1GET 1707053

\ 3 :.. i e 1 .
| = = 2 00
: L 7 Al Bl ﬁ&:ﬁ
5 ",

t COSCEE(Z: 0
L A

62- @ ks @mibEe
www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




AUX GEAR BOX ASSEMBLY

F S %" = & ™| Name B = ERER #® &
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
JS180-1707154 | 55 HrR S5 Sk Rear bearing cap assy
1 7992 HERRY AR hE Driven gear 1
2 19109 T Oil seal 1
3 C01032 F A e bR S il Oil seal 1
4 JS180-1707155 | 4l HIRE Cover 1

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

@ k= - miirc -63-




B M AUX GEAR BOX ASSEMBLY

SmEibEELA
-ﬂ‘ x 1

)15 1Ea- TAFI5A 14 y) . =
1 , )
' 3 & Y
) .I II ] III = 3' -

&
SlREn 0 PRI
TEzERAL S-SR £ VR

*, 2
., N
. y

. ™,

O\ e

LS A I

LhnE FEreE LD

T2JZ1GET 1707053

\ 3 :.. i e 1 .
| = = 2 00
: L 7 Al Bl ﬁ&:ﬁ
5 ",

& COECCECZ:
LT DT

64- @ ks @mibEC
www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




AUX GEAR BOX ASSEMBLY

F = H = & ™ Name #H = ERAER % iF
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
A-C09009 A Screw
1 17106 A Washer 1
2 19709 EHHE Seal bush 1
3 Q150B1075 VaVi By Y Screw 1

A-C09008 ( W24% SRk )

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

@ k= - miirc -65-




B M AUX GEAR BOX ASSEMBLY

l

LA &
& 7
- 1 =

&
SlREn 0 PRI
TEzERAL S-SR £ VR

™, 2
, N
. .

. ™,

\ N \16 i | u 'EF n

LS A I

LhnE FEreE LD

T2JZ1GET 1707053

\ 3 :.. i e 1 .
| = = 2 00
: L 7 Al Bl ﬁ&:ﬁ
5 ",

t COSCEE(Z: 0
LA AT

66- @ ks - @mibFC
www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




AUX GEAR BOX ASSEMBLY

# = & ™| Name B = ERAER % =
Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
A-C09008 YR AR R Screw
17106 il ] Copper washer 1
19709 HHE Seal bush 1
Q150B1032M TIUR S FA Sk WA Bolt 1

@ k= - mibFe -67-
www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




B M AUX GEAR BOX ASSEMBLY

l

LA &
& 7
- 1 =

&
SlREn 0 PRI
TEzERAL S-SR £ VR

™, 2
, N
. .

. ™,

\ N \16 i | u 'EF n

LS A I

LhnE FEreE LD

T2JZ1GET 1707053

\ 3 :.. i e 1 .
| = = 2 00
: L 7 Al Bl ﬁ&:ﬁ
5 ",

t COSCEE(Z: 0
L A

68- @ mus-@ibFc
www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




AUX GEAR BOX ASSEMBLY

F = # = & ™| N B = ERAER % =
NO Part.No Designation ame Quantity Suited type Remark
A-C09018 B R L /N Fitting assy,odometer
1 F91005 HEEREEL Fitting assy,odometer 1
2 F91006 HE Bush 1

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

@ k= - miirc -60-




B M AUX GEAR BOX ASSEMBLY

l

LA &
& 7
- 1 =

&
SlREn 0 PRI
TEzERAL S-SR £ VR

™, 2
, N
. .

. ™,

\ N \16 i | u 'EF n

LS A I

LhnE FEreE LD

T2JZ1GET 1707053

\ 3 :.. i e 1 .
| = = 2 00
: L 7 Al Bl ﬁ&:ﬁ
5 ",

t COSCEE(Z: 0
L A

70- @ ks - @mibEC
www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




HIFE M AUX GEAR BOX ASSEMBLY
F = % = % W N ¥} = ERER & iF
NO Part.No Designation ame Quantity Suited type Remark
12JS160T-1707050 | &% e ia) il Intermediate shaft
1 12JS160T-1707051 | &I4E 6] 4h Intermediate shaft 1
2 12JS160T-1707056 | &I P E4{%3015% | Drive gear,intermediate 1

shaft

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

@ H%S%-i%zﬁFC -71-




B M AUX GEAR BOX ASSEMBLY

l

LA &
& 7
- 1 =

&
SlREn 0 PRI
TEzERAL S-SR £ VR

™, 2
, N
. .

. ™,

\ N \16 i | u 'EF n

LS A I

LhnE FEreE LD

T2JZ1GET 1707053

\ 3 :.. i e 1 .
| = = 2 00
: L 7 Al Bl ﬁ&:ﬁ
5 ",

t COSCEE(Z: 0
L A

72- @ ks - @i Ee
www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




AUX GEAR BOX ASSEMBLY

% = % N B = ERAER #® &
Part.No Designation ame Quantity Suited type Remark

12JS160T-1707047 | BIEENHE kRS | Extended intermediate shaft

12JS160T-1707048 | EIFE I v a) 4l Extended intermediate shaft 1
12JS160T-1707056 | @45 a)4hiLshi5%  |Driving gear, intermediate 1
shaft

@ k= - mibFe 73
www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




B M AUX GEAR BOX ASSEMBLY

l

LA &
& 7
- 1 =

&
SlREn 0 PRI
TEzERAL S-SR £ VR

™, 2
, N
. .

. ™,

\ N \16 i | u 'EF n

LS A I

LhnE FEreE LD

T2JZ1GET 1707053

\ 3 : 3 i g , 1 .
| = = 2 00
: L 7 Al Bl ﬁ&:ﬁ
5 ",

t COSCEE(Z: 0
L A

74- @ ks - @i EC
www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




. AUX GEAR BOX ASSEMBLY

H = & Name #H = EAER % iF
Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
A-C03002-1 ZRYETEVATTEAMREIEL Y, | Air filtering regulator and plug
54015 CA Wi %R Bowl-shaped packing 1
A-4740-1 2R PRI R R AR Air filtering regulator assy 1
Q618B01 NASKHE 1A ZE Plug 2

@ BE3= - i%iﬁl:c -75-

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




B M AUX GEAR BOX ASSEMBLY

l

LA &
& 7
- 1 =

&
SlREn 0 PRI
TEzERAL S-SR £ VR

™, 2
, N
. .
. ™,

\x \\“ﬁﬁ afmlﬁig

LS A I

LhnE FEreE LD

T2JZ1GET 1707053

\ 3 1 . i e 1 .
| = = 2 00
: L 7 Al Bl xhgaﬁﬁ
5 ",

& COSCLEIZS D
B 5 .

76- @ ks - @mibEC
www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




AUX GEAR BOX ASSEMBLY

F = % 5 & ™| N B = ERAER % =
NO Part.No Designation ame Quantity Suited type Remark
F93060 HRERELREL N A Fitting assy,odometer
1 A-C09018 HFEEEL NS Fitting assy,odometer 1
2 F91008 biE=) Oil seal 1

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

@ BE3= - i%iﬁl:c -77-




. WS ERH 2ND SHAFT, SLEEVE AND GEAR

1251607 1727020

78- @ ks - @i EC
www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




“Hh . WA EFNE 2ND SHAFT, SLEEVE AND GEAR
F 5 % 5 & W Name #H = ERAFER % *
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
12JS160T-1701100 | — 4t 2nd shaft
1 16763 1B Stop ring 6
2 12JS160T-1701108 | iHE Sliding sleeve 1
3 12JS160T-1701121 | &l fasd Key 1
4 12JS160T-1701122 | Rl Fe A8 e Gasket 5
5 12JS160T-1701123 | —&hiAFekR Washer 3
6 12JS160T-1701125 | Sl R4 548 Shim 1
7 12JS160T-1701170 | — A4 [R5 %% H %, Synchronizer assy 1
8 12JS160T-1701105 | 4k 2nd shaft 1
9 12JS160T-1701110 | —HhfEIFY 548 Gear, reverse speed 1
10 12JS160T-1701111 | —Hh—R4i454s Gear, 1st speed 1
11 12JS160T-1701112 | &b — A4 A4 Gear, 2nd speed 1
12 12J8160T-1701113 | 5 =4 15458 Gear, 3rd speed 1
13 12JS160T-1701114 | —HliPUAY 448 Gear, 4th speed 1
14 12JS160T-1701115 | 5l FAY 458 Gear, 5th speed 1
15 12JS160T-1701116 | —5livi%e Gear, Ist shaft 1
16 JS130T-1701180 | =PUAY ] 285 % Synchronizer assy 2
17 Q5280310 gL (5 4 Cyl pin 1

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

@ BE3= - i%iﬁl:c -79-




. WS ERH 2ND SHAFT, SLEEVE AND GEAR

1251607 1727020

80- @ mis-@iLFc
www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




Wi WA E KRG 2ND SHAFT, SLEEVE AND GEAR

F 5 % 5 & W Name #H = ERAFER % *
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
12JS160T-1701047 | M 1) 55k Intermediate shaftassy

1 19198 v ) il 1k 3l 2R Stop ring 1
2 12JS160T-1701057 | PR E Spacer 1
3 12JS160T-1701048 | - [i) il Intermediate shaft 1
4 12JS160T-1701050 | )5l =44 1548 Gear, 3rd speed 1
5 12J8160T-1701051 | Hra)fliuAY 1548 Gear, 4fh speed 1
6 12J8160T-1701052 | i)l A ik%e Gear, Sth speed 1
7 12JS160T-1701056 | HIu)§iif% sh i Drive gear 1
8 16JS200T-1701055 | H )5y 75 ik Square key 1
9 Q5280514 gL (B A Cyl pin 1
10 X-6-E - [5] it Semicirca lar key 1

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

@ H%S%-i%zﬁFC -81-




. WS ERH 2ND SHAFT, SLEEVE AND GEAR

1251607 1727020

82- @ mwus-@ibFc
www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




Wi WA E KRG 2ND SHAFT, SLEEVE AND GEAR

F 5 %" = & ™| N B = ERER &%
NO Part.No Designation ame Quantity Suited type Remark
A-4729 Hh ) b AR Plate assy
1 19668 Hh ) il AR 4 Plate 1
2 Q5280514 s ] A Cyl pin 1

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

@ k= - @iirc -83-




. WS ERH 2ND SHAFT, SLEEVE AND GEAR

1251607 1727020

84- @ wus-@iLFc
www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




Wi WA E KRG 2ND SHAFT, SLEEVE AND GEAR

F S %" = % Name B = ERAER #® &
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
12JS160T-1701080 | {244 v 6] &l 24 i Intermidate shaft,reverse speed
assy
1 12JS160T-1701084 | ARFE (1AL 1k el Washer 1
2 12JS160T-1701083 | 1344 v 8] 1548 Intermidate gear,reverse 1
speed
3 DS100-1701085 B EHR Needle bearing 1
4 JS220-1701082 B RY b a) gl Intermidate shaft,reverse
speed 1
5 Q2821212 T RSP 3 35 WRET Screw 1

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

@ k= - miirc -s5-




. WS ERH 2ND SHAFT, SLEEVE AND GEAR

1251607 1727020

86- B mus-@iLFc
www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




Wi WA E KRG 2ND SHAFT, SLEEVE AND GEAR

F S

# =

& ™| #H = ERAFER % *
NO Part.No Designation Name Quantity Suited type Remark
12JS160T-1707025 | —hihaR B 2nd shaft bearing assy
1 12JS160T-1701084 | i 1k 2 Al ) #57) Bearing 1
[PVSERPN

2 12JS160T-1701083 | 417K 37 J8s Bearing support 1

3 DS100-1701085 1-3h R Stop ring
1

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

@ BE3= - i%iﬁl:c -87-




WHIEERS 4% DOUBLE H SHIFTING CONTROL MECHANISM

A R B el | Y
AT LA IR R

Frdad
ddEd T

5

B EY R R
lgik

|
7 1 8 PEISTROL 1702040
Eh B

88- @ mus-@iLFc
www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




IWHIE AL I DOUBLE H SHIFTING CONTROL MECHANISM

F 5 % 5 & W Name #H = ERAFER % *
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
12JS160T-1702010 | |35 KAk Upper cover assy
1 12-7G100BGB WER Steel ball 4
-T308
2 19-05G100BGB ER Steel ball 3
-T308
3 1634 P& S B Pin 2
4 3220 RS P& A EIRET Screw 3
5 11066 Wk A Stud 4
6 12JS160T-1702015 | |35 Upper cover 1
7 12JS160T-1702050 | {54245 B i ik Reverse block 1
8 12JS160T-1702054 | T N4 S Block, 5/6 speed 1
9 12JS160T-1702055 | f]k43% X Reverse fork 1
10 12JS160T-1702056 | — —44% Fork, 1/2 speed 1
11 12JS160T-1702057 | =PUt4k X Fork, 3/4 speed 1
12 12JS160T-1702058 | Ti/stb¥k 2 Fork, 5/6 speed 1
13 12JS160T-1702059 | Fi A4kl 5 e Block, 5/6 speed 1
14 12JS160T-1702063 | 8144 4% X 5ih Fork shaft,reverse speed 1
15 12JS160T-1702064 | — — =Y R4$k X Hl Fork shaft,1/2/3/4 speed 2
16 12JS160T-1702066 | T 75F43% X il Fork shaft,5/6 speed 1
17 F96084 FE 45 Spring 1
18 F96085 FE 455 Spring 3

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

@ k= - @i rc -so-




WHIEERS 4% DOUBLE H SHIFTING CONTROL MECHANISM

A R B el | Y
AT LA IR R

Frdad
ddEd T

5

B EY R R
lgik

|
7 1 8 PEISTROL 1702040
Eh B

00- @ mis-@iLFc
www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




IWHIE AL I DOUBLE H SHIFTING CONTROL MECHANISM

F 5 # = & W Name #H = ERAFER % *
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
19 GB889-80-M12X125| 7~ ffi J& I [ 1 S5 R £ Nut 1

20 JS100A-1702072 ESTIE SR Sliding piece 1

21 JS100A-1702073 SRS Pin 1

22 Q351B10 7N FHH W B Nut 2

23 Q361B10 2RI FRUREE Nut 2

24 Q40112 P Washer 1

25 Q40310 5L Spring washer 2

26 Q5280630 g ] A A Cyl pin 2

27 X-1-603 7N FHUR B Hex nut 2

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

@ H%S%-i%zﬁFC -91-




WHIEERS 4% DOUBLE H SHIFTING CONTROL MECHANISM

9
A o
0 : %,.:{ _
N e I P
S i ik AV -
g 17 : S @
l - 1 £ Y
. ; :
¥ 15 14 ]J‘\@ oS 1601 | e g 2RI 9y ||:'
27 b g FLEIG1-1 0L A as
K LR EEET £ T

5

B E TR
iE-T.¥;

|
7 1 8 PEISTROL 1702040
Eh B

92- @ wis-@ibFe
www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




IWHIE AL I DOUBLE H SHIFTING CONTROL MECHANISM

F 5 % 5 & W Name #H = ERAFER % *
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
12JS160T-1703010 | #:2\%& & A% Control device
1 15276 I Air vent plug 1
2 55534 SR Air pipe 1
3 12JS160T PRONEE B AR Control device housing 1
-1703015 Shift lever
4 12JS160T 15 ] 4 AL Finger 1
-1703017
5 12JS160T P&k Finger 1
1703018
6 12JS160T 90° PRiftk Joint 1
-1703021
7 12JS160T |tz el Control valve 1
-1703022
8 12JS160T FRA £ Limiting sleeve 1
-1703024
9 12JS160T FE Y7 Spring 1
-1703027
10 C03030 [ 44 2 Cyl pin 1
11 C03052 =Rk Three-way joint 1
12 C09035 S [ A A Q cyl pin 1
13 F91345 E Sleeve

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

@ k= - @i rc -93-




WHIEERS 4% DOUBLE H SHIFTING CONTROL MECHANISM

A R B el | Y
AT LA IR R

Frdad
ddEd T

5

B EY R R
lgik

|
7 1 8 PEISTROL 1702040
Eh B

04- @ wis-@iLEC
www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




IWHIE AL I DOUBLE H SHIFTING CONTROL MECHANISM

F 5 % 5 & W Name #H = ERAFER % *
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
14 F91353 IHS, i o 1 Air valve gasket,double H 1
15 F91444 HliiE=) Oil seal 1
16 F96035 LRC Mk Outer shift arm 1
17 F99666-2 AR Side plate 1
18 F99669 = Sleeve 1
19 F99672-2 i Gasket 1
20 F99673-1 G A Spring seat 2
21 F99681 (REEEPIS S aNibe Control block,low 1
reverser speed switch
22 Q1420822 7N Sk Wb 5 Screw and spring gasket 2
R A
23 Q151B1050 7N R SRR AR A Bolt 1
24 Q218B0618 7S Fl R T SL MR ET Screw 2
25 Q341B10 | iAWl i Nut 1
26 Q40306 5L Spring washer 2
27 Q40310 S Spring washer 1
28 Q43120 il H BPE RS P Spring ring 1
29 Q72224 Wil %€ v Bow I - shaped packing 1

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

@ k= - @i rc -95-




HEAS 5L DOUBLE H SHIFTING CONTROL MECHANISM
° o
20 .
., : f-*\ﬂ /{m,__n
RN 7
| 19 P 1, ;’f @3
4 2OEIEA-1 MEEGN |7

IR Nl O B R M

ddEd

ISR Tradiak
LR A

Pyt hd

B EY R R
lgik

-96- @ BR3Z- iEZ@FC

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




IWHIE AL I DOUBLE H SHIFTING CONTROL MECHANISM

F S %" = & ™| Name B = ERER #® &
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
12JS160T-1703050 | FAH S, Single H valve assy
1 7935 WA Air vent plug 2
2 12845 90/ ik 90 elbow connector 1
3 55511 BB Air pipe 1
4 55512 B Air pipe 1
5 55521 RN-#5957 Air pipe 1
6 12JS160T- 90° Ptk 90 elbow connector 1
1703021
7 12JS160T- 90° L 90° Elbow connect or 1
1703051
8 12JS160T- HAHE Single H valve 1
1703052

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

@ BE3= - i%iﬁl:c -97-




WHIEERS 4% DOUBLE H SHIFTING CONTROL MECHANISM

A R B el | Y
AT LA IR R

Frdad
ddEd T

5

B EY R R
lgik

|
7 1 8 PEISTROL 1702040
Eh B

98- @ mus-@iLFc
www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




IWHIE AL I DOUBLE H SHIFTING CONTROL MECHANISM

F 5 # = & W Name #H = ERAFER % *
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
12JS160T-1702050 | 5144 5Bk, Guided block assy
1 8774-1 TN Spring 1
2 8968 (EEEELEE S Plug 1
3 12JS160T I REESN Guided block 1
-1702051
4 DS100 R 2 Plunger 1
-1702061

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

@ k= - @i Fc -9o-




HEZRE AIR INTAKE SYSTEM

22- @ ks - @il Ee
www . shacman3000. com

market@shacman3000.com




HK ARG AIR INTAKE SYSTEM
F 5 # = & ™| Name B = ERAFER % *
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 DZ9100190086 | 254 Syphon 1
2 DZ9003532122 | T #-k4i T Shape clip 1
3 DZ9114190382 | 4 #< 58 Airintake pipe 1
4 DZ9114190445 | PE<4 728 Bracket 1
5 Q150B1025 VAV BN Y Hex screw 5
6 Q40210 KA Washer 7
7 DZ9003532179 | T R4 T Shape clip 5
8 DZ9112190362 | Hu Bracket 1
9 Q150B1430 VAV Bar Yy Hex screw 9
10 Q33214 2RI G EN MBI IALE | Hex nut 9
11 DZ9114190460 | X ZHM Bracket 1
12 DZ9114190363 | i Clip 2
13 DZ9114190381 | ZSyEde i & Pipe 1
14 DZ9100190085 | Jar Hose pipe 2
15 DZ9112190145 | ZS)Eas LB, Bracket 1
16 DZ9112190093 | ZS 82 E AL Air cleaner 1
17 DZ9112190091 | ZS &% T 8 & Bracket (lower) 1
18 DZ9112190092 | Z5 g%y LI E Bracket (upper) 1
19 190003989318 | K& R4 Clip 1
20 81.08240.0214 | L A2 Lshape bracket 1
21 Q150B0820 VAV BAL Ve Hex screw 7

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

@ BE3= - i%iﬁl:c -23-




HEZRE AIR INTAKE SYSTEM

24- @ ks - @i EC
www . shacman3000. com

market@shacman3000.com




y

HKFZYG AIR INTAKE SYSTEM
F 5 % 5 & W Name #H = ERAFER % *
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
22 81.08240.0213 327;,5 Bracket 1
23 Q33208 2 B 4@ s FAEE I8 RE | Hex nut 7
24 81.08201.6031 @}‘t‘*%ﬁ%% Hose 1
25 81.08201.0425 | HF/< & I L4 Screw pipe 1
26 DZ9003980001 | 4iiA181-200 M7.751-30 | Clip 1
27 81.08201.6028 | < i Intake pipe assembly 1
28 1384D0410007 | #2)ik 4Bk 3k Pad 2
29 Q2610860 NSk H BUBRRET Locking screw 2
30 81.08240.5201 | Ui 40 Bracket 1
31 81.62940.5011 | kWi Up plate 1
32 Q340B08 1 BI7S FRR B Hex nut 11
33 Q40308 S Spring washer 13
34 81.97488.0120 L B3 am Lshape bracket 2
35 81.96210.0289 | Zuhik Cushion block 2
36 81.08240.0215 | W&t Bracket 1
37 Q40310 oL ] Spring washer 4
38 Q340B10 1 BN B Hex nut 1
39 DZ9114190447 | 32285 Bracket 1
40 Q150B1020 VaV; P Y Hex screw 4
41 Q33210 2GRN ABIRIARE | Hex nut 2
42 Q150B1040 7N Fi Sk g AR Hex screw 2

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

@ BE3= - i%iﬁl:c -25-




Z3yESL M B AIR INTAKE SYSTEM

_26-

@ s - @il Fe
www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




eSS MY AIR INTAKE SYSTEM
F 5 # = & ™| Name B = ERAFER % *
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
DZ9112190093 | Z5JE#: Mk Air Filter Assembly 1 IBFNINAS A225

1 A225-050 25 PSR B R Air Filter Housing 1

2 AF25813 PR Inner Element 1

3 383049700 o Seal Washer 1

4 A011-070 NSNS ZE TR /R o% Safety Element Indicator 1
5 A011-063 FF 185 Pin 1
6 AF25812 CANTEIN Outer Element 1
7 383049700 ] Seal Washer 1
8 AF891-043 ZiNSEE]:] Block Ring 1
9 AF891-041 HIIE B Wing Nut 1

10 A011-012 HER 4R Dust Ejection Valve 1

11 Q672100 WU 22+ i Hoop 1

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

@ BE3= - i%iﬁl:c -27-




HEX 2% EXHAUSTING SYSTEM

-ﬁgﬁgiﬂ:

=
Zz

@ B3

_28-

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




HEX &4 EXHAUSTING SYSTEM

F 5 %" = % ™= Name H E ERER &%
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 DZ9112540445 | HEE MOk, Exhausting pipe assembly 1 4405 J3FIBR I
DZ9114540455 | HEX B Bk Exhausting pipe assembly 1 WR 11 % sl
2 Q150B10120 N Sk AR Hex screw 4
3 Q33210 RN MPERIREE | Hexnut 12
4 DZ9114540145 | HEEE FZ 86k Bracket assembly 1
5 DZ9118540130 | HefhAke Hose 1
6 Q150B1045 VAV BN Y Hex screw 4
7 DZ9112540556 | BE "M%ZwiL Bush nylon 1
8 DZ9112540225 | HESH 48 Bracket 1
9 Q150B1030 VoV By e Hex screw 4
10 81.15240.0035 | M4 Bracket 1
11 81.96210.0127 | ZZnjitk Pad 1
12 81.97488.0099 AR Plate 1
13 DZ9114540316 | &3 Clip 2
14 DZ9112540004 | jE/E 2R Pipe assembly 1
15 81.15502.5139 a Y=y Bracket assembly 1
16 81.15110.5284 ik =811 Fastening strap assembly 1
17 81.90713.0693 ] washer 4
18 Q40210 KA Washer 4
19 81.15110.0357 i PR Heat insulation plate 1
20 81.15101.0316 | JH5 a8 (Hike) Muffler 1

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

@ BE3= - i%iﬁl:c -29-




HEX 2% EXHAUSTING SYSTEM

-ﬁgﬁgiﬂ:

@ mE3=

-30-

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




HEX 24 EXHAUSTING SYSTEM

F 5 # = & ™| N B = ERER #® &
NO Part.No Designation ame Quantity Suited type Remark
21 DZ9114540317 | Bk Heat insulation plate 1

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

@ H%S%-i%zﬁFC -31-




RNPEE ENGINE SUSPENSION

= LS R

=1

Y e

32- @ ks - @i Ee
www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




kHPLEE ENGINE SUSPENSION

F 5 % 5 & W Name #H = ERAFER % *
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 DZ9112590195 | EIRFEZE M AL Cross member assembly 1
2 DZ9112590186 | & LG4 S 48 Front right mount 1
3 Q150B1040 VAV By Y Hex screw 6
4 Q40310 5L T Spring washer 6
5 Q40210 KAJE Washer 6
6 DZ9112590185 | & shtLai A 3 48 Front left mount 1
7 Q150B1230 VAV By Y Hex screw 4
8 Q40212 KIJE Washer 2
9 DZ9114593001 | % aht/lais: i Hak Rubber bracket 2
10 Q40312 GHLEE Spring washer 4
11 Q340B12 VaY. P S Hex nut 4
12 Q33216 2R ERN MR IR EE | Hex nut 2
13 Q40216 KAE Washer 2
14 81.41506.0130 | #uky washer 2
15 DZ9114590612 | AFE40 5 Left bracket 1
16 81.90712.0328 | ¥ Washer 2
17 DZ9112590121 | &ZMHLFEZEZEHD Left bracket 1
18 Q40216 K Washer 2
19 Q150B16180 VAV BN Y Hex screw 1
20 DZ9112590122 | KMHFELE (£itF) Right bracket 1
21 DZ9114590611 | £7FE2E 5 Right bracket 1

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

@ k= - milirc -33-




HA% COOLING SYSTEM

4- B Rz - iEiﬁFc

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




+
>

COOLING SYSTEM

F 5 # = & ™| Name B = ERAFER % *

NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark

1 DZ9114530376 | KEEL WIS LK | Airintake pipe 1

2 2300-1315033 | B Hose 2

3 DZ9003533115 | THI4ik Clip 5

4 DZ9112530481 | 3728 Bracket 1

5 Q150B1030 VAV i Y Hex screw 15

6 Q33210 2RI 4 BN IR Bk Hex nut 15

7 DZ9112530482 | &4u Bracket 1

8 199112540161 | 4 Clip 2

9 DZ9114530375 | A RE Air intake pipe 1 3854 /11 |
DZ9114530579 | HHib st Airintake pipe 1 3857 Ji LI T

10 199112540162 | 4 Clip 1

11 DZ9100530143 | 3748 Bracket 1

12 DZ9112530115 | BIEkE Hose 1

13 DZ9003533123 | THIF4ii Clip 1

14 DZ9114530342 | H4 %% Radiator 1 3854 1L L
DZ9114530344 | 58 Radiator 1 385 IR LT

15 DZ9112530235 | {37 MK Web 1 3855 /L) |
DZ9112530230 | {37k Web 1 385 LI

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

(2 H%i%-i%éﬁFc




JZRkA EXPANSION BOX ASSEMBLY

-6- @ BR3Z- i;%':iﬁFC

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




ZHKkF EXPANSION BOX ASSEMBLY

F 5 # = & ™| Name B = ERAFER % *
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 DZ9112530056 | MRk 28 K0 Bracket 1

2 DZ9112530412 | BICEE Rubber hose 1

3 190003989340 | 4k R4 Clip 10

4 DZ9112530260 | JAKF Inl K223k Expansion box tie-in 1

5 2300-1303016 | BEm$Ek Tie-in 1

6 DZ9112530410 | A Rubber hose 1

7 DZ9112530413 | #AEHE Rubber hose 1

8 DZ9112530250 | W& X Iul K223k Tie-in 2

9 189100530016 | B4R Rubber hose 1

10 DZ9112530069 | & F Pipe 1

11 199114530015 | e Rubber hose 2

12 DZ9114530261 | B AKF M Expansion box assembly 1

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

@ BEs= - i%?ﬁl:c -7-




et RADIATOR

15

16

17
18
14

8- @ k- mibEc
www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




Brst RADIATOR

F 5 % 5 & W Name #H = ERAFER % *

NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark

1 DZ9114530341 | Bhgs Radiator 1 385 /1L |
DZ9114530343 | sy Radiator 1 3855 1R LI T

2 DZ9114531011 | #F4n24 5% 930%35%17 Sponge seal strap 2

3 DZ9114531012 | #§45 5535155 680%35%17 Sponge seal strap 2

4 DZ9112530131 | XUsd R Air duct assembly 1

5 Q675730 AL 3 AR E il Clip 2

6 190003989308 | %4 R4k Clip 8

7 199114530012 | /K545 Hose tie-in 2

8 DZ9114530105 | J/ XU4% 6 8 i 1

9 DZ9112530611 | diihes /K& Radiator pipe 1 38549, 1) b
DZ9114530572 | Hhgs HH/KE Radiator pipe 1 385 IR LT

10 DZ9112530211 | WEF4ERIZHIEICEE | Rubber hose 1

11 DZ9112530210 | WEF4ER)ZMRICEE | Rubber hose 1

12 DZ9112530610 | HPEEKE Radiator pipe 1

13 DZ9112530075 | /KA 45 S48 2% Right support 1

14 199100530161 | Hdies 3 Support 1

15 Q40308 5L Spring washer 8

16 Q33208 2RI EIRNABURIEEE | Nut 8

17 Q40310 Lissnlicl] Spring washer 4

18 Q150B1020 VaY; B YEa Screw 4

19 DZ9112530085 | /K4 /c S 28 b ik, Left support 1

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

(2 H%i%-i%éﬁFc




X f FAN ASSY

é

&
!

—-1%?5,@FC

“sr—

A
.

-10- @) BE

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




X B FAN ASSY

F 5 % 5 & W Name #H = ERAFER % *
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 DZ1820060001 | Fiti & & %5 XU Clutch Fan 1

2 DZ1820060002 | XU Ze30sie Hex lock nut 6

3 Q40310 S Washer 6

4 DZ9112530475 | ¥ XUELE AL 1

5 DZ9112530472 | £i3Z%8 Right bracket 2

6 Q150B1035 7N F K U8 AR Hex lock nut 3

7 Q40210 KA Washer 3

8 Q40310 GHLE A JE] Washer 2

9 Q34010 IS S B R R B Hex lock screw 3

10 DZ9112530471 | b3 Upper bracket 1

11 Q150B1030 VAV P Vi Hex lock nut 3

12 Q40310 GHLE A JE] Washer 3

13 DZ9112530473 | L% Left bracket 1

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

@ H%S%-i%zﬁFC -11-




380L i 2% FUEL TANK AND OILLINE

M12- @ ks - @mibEe
www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




380L A &% FUEL TANK AND OIL LINE

F 5 % 5 & W Name #H = ERAFER % *
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 DZ9114550031 | 380LMAIAS Fuel tank assembly 1 S35(4 x2)
2 DZ9114550126 | & &3 Sensor 1 S29(6 x 4)
3 199114550011 ki Fasteming strap 2
4 199100550089 | 3" 4 Gasket 2
5 199114550015 | H B Shim 2
6 Q33210 2R )EN MUK IREE | Hex nut 2
7 199114550292 | ANk Bracket 2
8 199114550012 | 4 34 Protector 2
9 199114550305 ETal7! Protector 2
10 199114550293 | 3 4 Plate 2
11 190003909624 | 5[5l H:H5-Q5280616 Cylinderical pin 4
12 Q40110 P Washer 4
13 Q5003214 FF 1184 Cotter pin 2
14 Q151B1660TF2 | /i Lugae Hex screw 4
15 190003903197 | &4 %h Bolt 2
16 199112550128 | #x Lever 2
17 190003888627 | H#iu s} Locking nut 8
18 190003803746 | /~fiLigte Hex screw 10
19 190003888458 H SR L Locking nut 10
20 DZ9114550124 | L4 (—) Bracket 1
21 DZ9114550123 | P4 (=) Bracket 1

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

@ H%S%-i%zﬁFC -13-




380L i 2% FUEL TANK AND OILLINE

14- @ ks - @i EC
www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




380L A &% FUEL TANK AND OIL LINE

F 5 % 5 & W Name #H = ERAFER % *
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
22 Q151B1035 VAV Boy Y Hex screw 2

23 DZ9114550034 | a3k Hose joint 1

24 DZ9114550042 | WihdE ( —) Pipe 1

25 DZ9114550033 | ZRE L Hose joint 2

26 190003962627 | %508 4E Hollow bolt 2

27 190003098016 | 2514 Seal washer 4

28 2300-1104060-B | JRIMVETE &% Fuel coarse filter assembly 1

29 DZ9114550041 | WimE (—) Pipe 1

30 DZ9112555120 | MK B8040 Bracket 1

31 Q33214 R eERmNAHEIEE | Hex nut 2

32 DZ9114550035 | 44k Hose joint 1

33 DZ9114550038 | [u]jh% Pipe 1

34 190003179030 | 44 Protector 1

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

@ H%S%-i%zﬁFC -15-




400L £ 5 A & ALUMINUM ALLOY FUEL TANK AND OIL LINE

16- @ ks - @i EC
www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




400L £H 45 &AM )% # ALUMINUM ALLOY FUEL TANK AND OIL LINE
F 5 % 5 & W Name #H = ERAFER % *

NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 Q151B1665TF2 | 7~ ffikusfe Hex.screw 4

2 DZ9114550470 | iAH 228 505E) Bracket 1

3 199112550128 i Rear plate 2

4 19000388627 H i Lk Louking 4

5 Q340B16 1R fUE A Nut 2

6 DZ9114550453 | 74008 E 4 Pin 2

7 Q218B16170TF2 | N sk L g4 Screw 2

8 DZ9114550452 | [l 28 &4l Shaft 2

9 DZ9114550455 | Jh s Strap 2

10 DZ9114550457 | JhA s sl Shoft 2

11 DZ9114550456 TR S 2R R AR Protector 2

12 DZ9114550454 A D IR Protector 2

13 DZ9114550460 | JhAE 22508 () Bracket 1

14 DZ9114550131 | i Jy o8 Sensor 1

15 Q151B1035 VAV i Y Hex screw 2

16 DZ9114550034 | K454k Hose joint 1

17 DZ9114550042 | WZihss (=) Pipe 1

18 DZ9114550033 gL Hose joint 2

19 190003962627 | Z5.0h e Hollow bolt 2

20 190003098016 R Seal washer 4

21 2300-1104060-B | BRI o5 Fuel coarse filter assembly 1

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

@ H%S%-i%zﬁFC -17-




400L £ 5 A & ALUMINUM ALLOY FUEL TANK AND OIL LINE

18- @ ks - @i EC
www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




400L £H 45 &AM )% # ALUMINUM ALLOY FUEL TANK AND OIL LINE

F 5 # = & W Name #H = ERAFER % *
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
22 DZ9114550041 | WZihe (—) Pipe 2
23 190003803746 | /~fikugte Hex screw 1
24 DZ9112555120 | MK a8 =228 Bracket 2
25 190003888458 | H 4iilsfy Locking nut 2
26 Q33214 2RI GRS BURIEEE | Hex nut 1
27 DZ9114550035 | ZRE L Hose joint 1
28 DZ9114550038 | [nlyh % Pipe 1
29 DZ9114550458 | A 85 Cover 1
30 DZ9114550451 | 400L4R& 4 ikii%s 400L Aluminum alloy fuel

tank

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

@ H%S%-i%zﬁFC -19-




1390 ACCELEROGRAPH CONTROL DEVICE

20- @ ks - @mibEC
www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




T 1P ACCELEROGRAPH CONTROL DEVICE

F 5 # = & W Name #H = EAER % *
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 Q150B0516 VAV Boy Y Hex Screw 2
2 DZ9100570017 | il JiKH S 48 Bracket 1
3 Q150B0816 7N FR L IR Hex Screw 4
4 DZ9100570081 | fIEEFSHE B(Williams) | Accelero graph panel 1
5 Q340B05 1K F 43 B Nut 2

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

@ H%S%-i%zﬁFC -21-




&35 PROPELLER SHAFT |

acman3000.com
3000.com

shacman

<
n S

Wk
[
<

m et

: EZ’@FC

@ 8Kz

-102-




£3h%5 PROPELLER SHAFT |
F 5 % 5 & W Name #H = ERAFER % *

NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
DZ9114314168 | 1&zh%h Propeller shaft 1 S35 (4x2) A RANEE, DL SR
DZ9114314200 24 Propeller haft 1 S38 (4x2) RS, (UES

1 635-2201-11 %k X Flange 2
2 635-2201-18 -t ARk Universal joint 2
3 635-2201-16 i Circlip 8 il SNG4 M AR R SR
4 B SRR RO Welding assy,shaft fork 1 Wy
635-2201-12 i1 e Spline, shaft fork 1 BN AAEEEE . AR
3954100483 e Jacket 1 o =Ry
5 HhE Sliding sleeve 1
635-2201-13 i = Spline hub 1
DIN71412AMS8x1 | JHAf Oil cup 1
635-2201-17 ik Jam top 1
6 e Shaft pipe 1
7 635-2201-15 T X Universal fork 1

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

@ ﬂ%;%-igfﬁl:c -103-




2% PROPELLER SHAFT Il

acman3000.com
3000.com

shacman

<
n S

Wk
[
<

m et

: EZ’@FC

@ 8Kz

-104-




£8h%5 PROPELLER SHAFT 1l
F 5 # = & ™| Name B = ERAFER % *

NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
DZ9114315100 & 3%l Shaft 1 S29 (6x4) ABRCRINEEE, DS

1 6564110011 %k X Flange 2 TR, IS,

2 HWJ-707-00 a2y Universal joint 2

3 6564110073 % Circlip 8

4 Bl SR EO Welding assy,shaft fork 1 B SRR O oy S AR Sl SR
6564110105 iseLilipyd Spline, shaft fork 1 Py
CX3954100112 | & Jacket 1 BB e . AR RIS

5 HEhE Sliding sleeve 1 L=
6564110008-A Figkiev3 Spline hub 1
DIN71412AMS8x1 | JH#R Oil cup 1
6564110033 W Jam top 1

6 Liiif=e Shaft pipe 1

7 6564112505-A T 1] 45 Universal fork 1

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

@ ﬂ%;%-igfﬁl:c -105-




f&shih (G HHESE ) PROPELLER SHAFT I

-106-

@ mE3= - if%?ﬁl:c

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




fEshih (v EBMESh 4 ) PROPELLER SHAFT I

F 5 # = & W Name #H = ERAFER % *
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
DZ9114311067 &5 Shaft 1 MT G Hy, AE R A i,
1 11120822080012-01| 4% X Flange 2 VIS AR iz S, (S %,
2 1491.707-2201080 | 55l Kk Universal joint 1
3 1491.707-2201063 | K% Circlip 1
4 1491.707-2201015 | i SIS 5 Welding assy,shaft fork 1
5 1491.707-2201098 | {EahE Sliding sleeve 1
6 hE Shaft pipe 1
7 1491.707-2201096 | J7 1] 75 X Universal fork 1

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

@ mE3= - i%i@l:c -107-




Bi#h FRONTAXLE

iy
u __:]'I

LL)—16 15

-110- @ Bz EZ@FC

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




Hifli FRONT AXLE

F 5 # = & ™| Name B = ERAFER % *
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 81.44312.0009 | 423XE Wheel cap 2 4x2 6x4
2 Q218B1040TF2 | PN AL IRET Hex.screw 2 6x2
3 81.92901.0066 | #fi'XULE; Locking nut 2
4 81.44215.0016 | [FifEfjE Stop washer 2
5 81.93420.0081 | £ ] [& kiR T filizK Tapered bearing 2
06.32499.0016 | F& [ &4k 7R TGl 7K Tapered bearing 2 SKF32310J2/AG% )
06.32499.0034 | 43 [u) [ 4k 72 1K Tapered bearing 2 FAG32310AGEH)
6 81.44303.0021 %% Circle block 2
7 190003884160 | Z-4pUft Wheel nut 20
8 81.44301.0146 | Rij#b#% Front wheel hub 2
9 81.45501.0076 | 448 KIS Wheel fixture bolt 20 1181455010075
10 81.44303.0022 #k Circle block 2
11 81.93420.0074 [53] 4E V -l Tapered bearing 2
06.32499.0081 [5] E VR Tl Tapered bearing 2 SKF331933
06.32499.0043 [5] HEVE Tl Tapered bearing 2 FAG528983B
12 06.56289.0267 Tl 11 Seal ring for axle 2
81.96502.6045 Tl )1 Seal ring for axle 2
06.56280.0605 Tl ) 1 Seal ring for axle 2
13 Q151B1635TF2 | /X faLigts: Hex.screw 4
14 Q151B1640TF2 | 75 ffisLiis Hex.screw 8
15 81.44201.0143 | %57y Steering knuckle 2 T8 0 2h 2

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

@ ﬂ%;%-igfﬁl:c -111-




Bi#h FRONTAXLE

112- (B BEs= - EZ@FC

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




Hifli FRONT AXLE

F 5 # = & ™| Name B = ERAFER % *
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
16 06.56279.0273 | Gl Seal ring for axle 4 CFW
06.56279.0274 | W5t Seal ring for axle 4 GOE (&)
81.96502.6044 | %55t Seal ring for axle 4
17 81.93020.0706 | bHtE Top bush 2
18 81.44205.0057 | &) 44 Steering hnuckle pin 2
19 81.96501.0671 | Z&f Packing ring 4
20 81.90712.6011 SR MR Packing disc assembly 4
21 Q43058 FLA B 1 Cirlip for hole 4
22 Q341B16 7N FRABE Hex nut 2
23 81.90490.0479 | XiEi2sT Fixed bolt 2
24 81.46705.0267 | #5miEF (4&£) Steering hnuckle arm (left) 1
81.46705.0268 | #5117 (41) Steering knuckle arm (right) 1
25 06.02834.3219 | /~fa ks Hex.screw 2
26 DZ9100410082 | 4k mBIERE (£) Steering trapezium arm 1
(right)
27 06.02834.3223 | /A fakigie Hex.screw 4
28 DZ9100410081 | 4% BEIEE (4£) Steering trapezium arm 1
(left)
29 81.90711.0671 | JH#%[E Adjusting washer ¥
81.90711.0672 | JH#AfE Adjusting washer Y
81.90711.0673 | iExipE Adjusting washer ¥

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

@ ﬂ%;%-igfﬁl:c -113-




Bi#h FRONTAXLE

“114- @) BE3= - EZ@FC

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




Hifli FRONT AXLE

F 5 # = & ™| Name B = ERAFER % *
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
81.90711.0674 | JH#EIAJE Adjusting washer T
81.90711.0675 | VHHEH[E Adjusting washer Y
81.90711.0676 | VdHE[E Adjusting washer E
30 81.96002.0131 | &+ Seal plug 2
31 Q151B16120TF2| 7 ffi L Hex.screw 4
32 06.33719.0065 | EiHahAK Needle bearing 2
81.93402.6003 | iFiHHK Needie bearing 2 SFF
06.33719.0066 | & kahK Needle bearing 2 FAG (i£H)
06.33719.0067 | &kHahK Needle bearing 2
33 81.90770.0096 | Washer 2
34 06.32819.0004 | i Sy R 4EE 17K Tapered bearing 2
06.32819.0017 | i Jy |8 7 Gl Tapered bearing 2
81.44210.0017 | #f Jy[&IE R T4k Tapered bearing 2
06.32579.0036 | i Iy [BI kiR 1l Tapered bearing 2
06.32579.0057 | i JylRIHEE T HK Tapered bearing 2
35 DZ9100410056 | A 4 front axle 1
DZ9100410058 | A 4 front axle 1

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

@ ﬂ%;%-igfﬁl:c -115-




LRI AT STEERING TRACK ROD

116- @) BE3= - EZ@FC

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




H:m AP AT STEERING TRACK ROD

F 5 H = & W Name #H = EAER % *
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 81,46710,6902 RERIAT Track rod 1
81,46710,6901 REHIAT Track rod 1
2 81,90610,0015 7N FA T R R B Slit nut 2
3 Q5005050 H A Cotter pin 2

@ mxi= - mibFe -117-
www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




5 ¥y 5% HOUSING MIDDLE AXLE

-120- @) BE3=- EZ@FC

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




H#5#55c HOUSING MIDDLE AXLE
F 5 % 5 & W Name #H = ERAFER % *
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 Q150B1025 VAV A YES Hex.screw 6 S29 (6x4)
2 Q40310 G Spring washer 25 K29 (6x4)
3 199014320175 | Ui & Cover 1 K38 (6x4)
4 Q150B1050 VAV Eor: i Hex.screw 1 043 (6x4)
5 Q340B10 [Eilpayiiltyss Hex.net 20 046 (6x4)
6 179100710003 JEJIFER Pressure swithch 2 N56 (6x4)
7 Q72318 B Packing washer 2 N60 (6x4)
8 190003936004 4 FH X 2274 — Q43705 Wire circlip for axl 2 Sx2190 (6x6)
9 169000330008 W OHT13t%%) Pin(for 13t) 2 B30 (8x4)
199112330016 W (HT 16t 2% ) Pin(for 16t) 2 B36 (8x4)
10 Q340B08 | Eilpayicl 8 Hex.net 1 GB75-85-M8 x 20Zn
11 FHREHC A 5 e R E T Slit bol 1
12 190003933072 b FHSEAPERY Circlip for axle 1
13 127000320037 o & Bush 1
14 178000730062 O B O-ring 1
15 199014320076 LR PP M Rocker arm 1
16 AZ9003090001 | Z5FHE—QNI6HLIM, GBI | Seal washer 3
17 158600330015 R WA S S A magnetic plug 3
18 190003901506 [EIFFA— Q5211016 pin 4
19 190003802415 | /A ki Hex.screw 2
20 190003931102 SR HE — Q40308 Spring washer 2

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

@ mE3= - 1...5€u=c -121-




5 ¥y 5% HOUSING MIDDLE AXLE

-122- (B BE3= - EZ@FC

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




H#5#55c HOUSING MIDDLE AXLE
F 5 % 5 & W Name #H = ERAFER % *
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
21 190003964418 | BT Y-type hinge 2
22 178000350055 | Es ~F-3L4 Flat head lock 2
23 Q350B08T15 VAV b LS8 Thin hex.net 2
24 179100360018 | TAEfL Working cylinder 2
25 190003888451 | [ 44 J@ N fEH S0 B (1| Hex. Nut 2
26 Q40108 T Flat washer 2
27 161000060072 g & Spacer 1
28 199014320156 FEL Bracket assembly 1
29 AZ9114320178 |4, Oil baffle assembly 1 FFi=5.73 6.72 7.49 8.4 9.49
199014320118 | &ML Oil baffle assembly 1 HFi=4.8 4.42
30 199014330208 | 7L Middle axle housing 1
DZ9114330208 | his#H 5T AL Strength middle axle housing 1
31 190003989290 | BifiEIE Cup plug 1
32 199014330147 | TFHEDILIRET--Q2540820 | Slit bolt 4
33 199014330147 | STEREIE RS (1) Bow hold-open catch assembly 1
34 1680M330015 | O T2 O-ring 1
35 199014330125 PRIFTF M Operation handle assembly 1
36 Q1200850F3 PAEI Y Stud 1
37 161000060084 [a)pE Space bush 1
38 Q150B1025 VAV P Vi Hex bolt 8
39 199014320141 | flR)E Bearing seat 1

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

@ HXIZ ill.l%Fc '123'




5 ¥y 5% HOUSING MIDDLE AXLE

-124- (B BE3Z - EZ@FC

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




4755 HOUSING MIDDLE AXLE

F 5 % 5 & W Name #H = ERAFER % *

NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
40 199000330006 WA O ERK Air vent assembly 1
41 190003962021 HESRSLN N R I Hex plug screw 1
42 199014330146 SEEERSE (F) Bow hold-open catch assembly 1
43 190003810631 WK g A Stud 4
44 190003888457 EELESE Self-locking nut 4
45 Q5210820 [ 3 4 Pin 4
46 190003888459 H SR L Self-locking nut 4
47 199012320002 FEM AR K Bearing cover 2
48 190003810852 WL I FE--Q12316120 Stud 4
49 190003871319 IS fUE£E--Q340B12 | Hex.nut 18
50 190003931142 SR --Q40312 Spring washer 18
51 199014320119 FE R P ) Housing reducer 1
52 Q1201225F3 RSk W2 AR Stud 14
53 Q1201230F3 PYS YN Stud 4
54 158600330015 TV MR T R Magnetic plug 3
55 199014320259 puR ] Cross axle box 1
56 Q1201028F3 PYER Y S Stud 18
57 199014320144 A Pass-axle box cap 1
58 190003989279 Wi %& Cup plug 1

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

@ ﬂ%;%-igfﬁl:c -125-




hAIKEh3E % (— ) MIDDLE AXLE DRIVING DEVICE 1

y=-ﬁ§ﬁﬁpu:

@) BE

-126-

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




IR Eh3EE (— ) MIDDLE AXLE DRIVING DEVICE 1

F 5 %" = & ™| Name B = ERER &%
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 190003920450 J1H £5-Q5005055 Cotter pin 2 S29 (6x4)
2 179000320013 ISR Flange nut 2 K29 (6x4)
3 199012320110 | (N4 D 165 Flange assembly 1 K38 (6x4)
199014320261 MM R D 180 Flange assembly 1 043 (6x4)
199012320015 RS D 180 Flange assembly 1 046 (6x4)
4 199014320039 YhaRgt Seal ring for axle 1 N56 (6x4)
5 199014320037 a3t Seal ring for axle 1 N60 (6x4)
6 Q433130 Sl R R 2214 1] Wire circlip for axle 1 B30 (8x4)
7 190003311543 A -3 ).0ERGH#K 6312N | Annular ball bearing 1 B36 (8x4) GB/T276-94
8 Q151B1480TF2 | /S f=kugis Hex.screw 8 Sx2190 (6x6)
9 199014320130 Ee e Rear differential case 1
10 199012320150 TR AT Planet gear washer 4
11 199012320010 fTEwE Planet gear 4
12 199014320071 2iNEs (J5) #YT7 Axle shaft gear washer(rear) Eiia
199014320072 At (J5) A Axle shaft gear washer(rear) Y5
199014320073 s ()5) #UT Axle shaft gear washer(rear) YBFE
199014320074 g ()5) W Axle shaft gear washer(rear) YiF
199014320210 i (J5) 3 Axle shaft gear washer(rear) Y
13 199014320059 AR (F5) Axle shaft gear(rear) 1
14 199014320091 Em e FHh Differential cross axle 1
15 199114320032 PhhikFe (A7) Axle shaft gear(front) 1

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

@ ﬂ%;%-igiﬁl:c

-127-




hAIKEh3E % (— ) MIDDLE AXLE DRIVING DEVICE 1

y=-ﬁ§ﬁﬁpu:

@) BE

-128-

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




IR

(— ) MIDDLE AXLE DRIVING DEVICE I

F 5 %" = & ™| Name B = ERER &%
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
16 199014320067 ahigds (R T axle shaft gear washer(front) YR
199014320068 e PGae (B T axle shaft gear washer(front) Y
199014320269 HESES (Fy) WA axle shaft gear washer(front) fraee
199014320070 LalAEs (aj ) 3B axle shaft gear washer(front) s
199014320211 LahiAEs (aj ) 3B axle shaft gear washer(front) YRE
17 199014320139 ZEgnse (Hi) differential housing(front) 1
18 128800320106 ZE A differential lock 10
19 128800320105 ZEH BN differential lock ring 1
20 199014320061 Tl a] 25 AR differential lock washer 1
between axle
21 118000320077 P iE B R Fork activity block 2
22 199014320053 W X Fork 1
23 190003310239 i B 22 55 R VA BR 47K 6019Z | Annular ball bearing 1
24 Q433130 b FH S Y el Circlip 1
25 199014320135 250l Hollowness shaft 1
26 199014320209 F A5 Active column gear 1 HFi=4.8
199014320136 FHhRFEAYS Active column gear 1 HFi=5.73. 6.72. 7.49. 8.40,
9.49
199114320002 F R Active column gear 1 HFi=4.42
27 199012250031 TH A 2] 2 £ Circle nut 1
28 199114320031 S Perforation shaft 1

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

@ HXIZ ill.l%Fc '129'




hAIKEh3E % (— ) MIDDLE AXLE DRIVING DEVICE 1

y=-ﬁ§ﬁﬁpu:

@) BE

-130-

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




IR Eh3EE (— ) MIDDLE AXLE DRIVING DEVICE 1

F = % 5 & ™| Name B = ERAER % =
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
29 190003311036 RIIREHAK 6212 Deep chase ring bearing 1
30 199014320141 AR TE i o Bearing case cover 1
31 Q40310 5L Spring washer 8
32 Q150B1025 7N F K UE AR Hex. screw 8
33 199014320205 2% 165 Flange assembly 1
199014320154 M2k R D180 Flange assembly 1

@ mxi= - mibFC -131-
www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




IR E2EE () MIDDLE AXLE DRIVING DEVICE II

132- @ ks - mibEc
www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




HVFIRE3EE ( —.) MIDDLE AXLE DRIVING DEVICE II
F 5 % 5 & W Name #H = ERAFER % *
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark

1 190003074340 il o 1 Axle packing ring 2 $29 (6x4)

2 199012340024 P (£7) Axle shaft(right) 1 K29 (6x4)

3 199014320125 FEahHEA T Active taper gear 1 K38 (6x4) HFFi=4.8, 5.73, 4.42
199014320145 FaER S Active taper gear 1 043 (6x4) HTi=6.72
199014320147 Tk Active taper gear 1 046 (6x4) HFi=7.49
199014320148 TS Active taper gear 1 N56 (6x4) HTi=8.40
199014320149 EahHER TS Active taper gear 1 N60 (6x4) HFi=9.49

4 199014320174 RN Oil flake 1 B30 (8x4)

5 199014320257 RFERK Roller bearing 1 B36 (8x4)

6 199014320256 AR Circlip 1 Sx2190 (6x6)

7 199014320208 Mt e AR 4 Passive column gear 1 HTi=4.8
199014320137 MBI el A 4 Passive column gear 1 HFi=5.73. 6.72. 7.49. 8.40

9.49
199114320001 A e i A A Passive column gear 1 HFi=4.42

8 Q150B1430TF2 | 7~ ffLigie Hex.screw 3

9 AZ9114320002 | BitA%H A Locking flake 1

10 178000320088 ba & Spacer 1

11 Q33210 A 24BN A EE R | Hex.nut 8

12 199014320128 R AN A E AR Bearing external ring 1

13 190003326333 |24 7 A 31311 Row-steep roller bearing 2 G B/T297-94

14 118000320131 VpkesnYas Adjusting washer ¥

@ mss - @i Fe
www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

-133-




IR E2EE () MIDDLE AXLE DRIVING DEVICE II

134- @ ks - mibEC
www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




IR EN2EE () MIDDLE AXLE DRIVING DEVICE II

F 5 # = & W Name #H = ERAFER % *

NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
199014320131 PR Adjusting washer i
199014320132 YHEA Adjusting washer Y
199014320133 EEESHY Adjusting washer e
199014320134 YHEEA Adjusting washer e
15 Q1201040F3 MK WA Stud 8
16 199014320129 iR A Bearing seat 1
17 199014320140 [ Caulking ring 1
18 199012340023 P50 (A Axle shaft(left) 1

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

@ mE3= - i%i@l:c -135-




IR E2EE (=) MIDDLE AXLE DRIVING DEVICE II

136- @ k= - mibEc
www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




KBS (=) MIDDLE AXLE DRIVING DEVICE Il

F 5 # = & ™| Name B = ERAFER % *
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark

1 138009320159 FE A W R differential adjusting nut 2 S29 (6x4)

2 190003326148 Fel VR 77K 32216 Tapered roller bearing 2 K29 (6x4) GB/T297-94

3 Q151B1480TF2 | 7~ ffiLigie hex bolt 8 K38 (6x4)

4 199012320008 FEMiaste (fi) differential case(right) 1 043 (6x4)

5 199014320126 M HER S passive taper gear 1 046 (6x4) i Ti=4.8. 5.73. 4.42
199014320146 BN HEL T passive taper gear 1 N56 (6x4) i Fi=6.72
199014320150 BN HEVT S passive taper gear 1 N60 (6x4) HFi=7.49
199014320151 MENHEVTFS passive taper gear 1 B30 (8x4) FHFi=8.40
199014320152 MBNHEVTFS passive taper gear 1 B36 (8x4) FHFi=9.49

6 199014320153 ZEMGRFEH Y differential case washer 1 Sx2190 (6x6) | flFi=7.49. 8.40. 9.49

7 118000320012 PR adjusting washer T
118000320131 PR adjusting washer 655
118000320132 VY adjusting washer F45
138090320169 PR adjusting washer T2
199012320129 YH AR adjusting washer Y

8 199012320009 PS5 axle shaft gear 2

9 199014320091 Lk differential cross axle 1

10 199014320127 Elgsie (&) differential housing(left) 1
11 138090320155 [&] & g A fixed engage cowl 1
12 138090320158 LRI locking washer 1
13 138090320157 [Fe] Wt £ circle nut 1

www . shacman3000. com

market@shacman3000.com

(2 Bz - @ILFC -137-




IR E2EE (=) MIDDLE AXLE DRIVING DEVICE II

138- @ k= - mibEc
www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




IR EhEEE (=) MIDDLE AXLE DRIVING DEVICE I

F 5 % 5 & W Name #H = ERAFER % *

NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
14 138090320156 R LU= sliding engage cowl 1

15 118000320077 oo sliding block 2

16 199012320014 % X Fork 1

17 199012320023 BN bend plate 1

18 Q340B08 | EiYVAw L S hex nut 1

19 Q2800825 T e iy K MR T slit bolt 1

20 DZ9114320011 7N AR 2L TH R A A R4S | hex bolt 16 HTFi=4.8. 5.73. 6.72

DZ9114320012 | 7N A% 2RI A 44242 | hex bolt 16 I Fi=7.49. 8.40. 9.49

21 199012320010 TRV planet gear 4

22 199012320150 TR planet gear washer 4

23 Q150B0816 7N F K WA hex bolt 2

24 Q40308 HL R T spring washer 2

25 179000320027 13 stop plate 2

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

@ ﬂ%;%-igfﬁl:c -139-




JGt5c HOUSING REAR AXLE

-140-

@ mE3= - if%?ﬁl:c

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




J5¥y5% HOUSING REAR AXLE

F 5 % 5 & W Name #H = ERAFER % *
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark

1 199012320121 w Ring 1 $29 (6x4)

2 Q150B1230TF2 | 7~ fikugte Hex.screw 12 K29 (6x4)

3 199012320103 7 B Bearing seat 1 K38 (6x4) HFi=5.73. 6.72. 7.49. 8.40,
199012320131 il R B Bearing seat 1 043 (6x4) 9.49

4 199012320173 AR Adjusting washer /gt 064 (6x4) HTi=4.8. 4.42
199012320174 HEAR Adjusting washer Eirai N56 (6x4)
199012320175 YHEE Adjusting washer Yt N60 (6x4)
199012320176 JHHEER Adjusting washer ¥ B30 (8x4)

5 199012320133 % d E Seal ring 1 B36 (8x4)

6 199012320097 F T Main drive housing 1 SX2190 (6x6)

7 190003888457 SRS LS5 Self-locking nut 16 S35 (4x2)

8 Q12316120 XK W AE Stud 4 K38 (4x2)

9 199012320002 FE AR 3 Differential bearing cover 2 046 (4x2)

10 Q58116 VAV Pini-1: 35 Hex.nut 4 N56 (4x2)

11 Q5004030 TF 4 Cotter pin 4 F50 (4x2)

12 Q123B1230 Rk BE A Stud 4 N60 (4x2)

13 15860033005 TP MR ZE R Magnetic plug assembly 1 SX2151 (4x4)

14 Q72336 ST EE Seal washer 2 SX2180M (4x4)

15 Q5210820 [543 Pin 4

16 190003989290 T T4 58 Cup plug 1

17 Q2540820 TR TSGR ET Slit bolt 4 044 (6x2)

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

@ ﬂ%;%-igfﬁl:c -141-




JGt5c HOUSING REAR AXLE

-142-

@ mE3= - if%?ﬁl:c

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




JE W5

HOUSING REAR AXLE

F 5 % 5 & W Name #H = ERAFER % *

NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
18 Q5211014 [+ 2 Cyl.pin 1
19 199014330147 SEEE SR (1) bow hold-open catch assembly 1
20 199014330146 S ERSE (F) bow hold-open catch assembly 1
21 680M3200015 O L& O- ring 1
22 199014330125 PEYIAF S Operation handle assembly 1
23 79100710003 SRS Pressure switch 1
24 81500010163 R € Plug screw 1
25 90003964418 EIE T Y-tape hinge 1
26 178000350055 ES “F3L4i Flat head lock 1
27 Q350B08T15 VaY; ik L S5 Hex.nut 1
28 179100360018 TAESL Spring storage cylinder 1
29 Q33208 11 A4 & )m i R WR i Locking nut 1
30 Q40108 P-4 JE Flat washer 1
31 161000060084 e Space bush 1
32 Q1200850F3 LKA Stud 1
33 199000330006 WA SO Air vent assembly 1
34 199012330065 JG e Sk Rear axle lousing assembly 1
DZ9112330065 TSR 5 ¥ 5 20k, Strength rear axle housing 1

assembly

35 138000932157 EE (45) Circle nut 1

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

@ mE3= - 1...5€u=c -143-




JEHFERZh3EE DRIVING DEVICE REAR AXLE

-144-

@ iRz

: EZ’@FC

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




5 IRE2EE DRIVING DEVICE REAR AXLE

F 5 # = & ™| N #H = ERAFER % *
NO Part.No Designation ame Quantity Suited type Remark
1 190003920450 FFL145Q5005055 Cotter pin 1 S35 (4x2)
2 179000320013 M ZRIR Flange nut 1 046 (4x2)
3 199012320110 W2 Y17 Flange assembly 1 N56 (4x2)
199014320261 "M%k © 180 Flange assembly ©® 180 1 F50 (4x2)
179000320010 M2k SR D150 Flange assembly ®150 1 N60 (4x2)
4 199012320184 i o8 1 P Axle seal ring I K38 (4x2)
199012320194 o 3 Axle seal ring 1 Sx2151 (4x4)
5 19912320030 s 1 P Axle seal ring -
199112320031 ot 2 e Axle seal ring 1 SX2180M (4x4)
6 199012320121 W Ring 1
7 190003326236 [ #fE 72 1 7K3 0312 Tapered roller bearing ! 044 (6x2) GB/T297-94
8 188000320002 UEE ST Adjusting washer i S29 (6x4)
188000320003 | R Adjusting washer i | K29 (6x4)
188000320004 YHREEE Adjusting washer Yo K38 (6x4)
188000320005 | JEBEHR I Adjusting washer T | 043 (6x4)
188000320006 | JH&IR ) Adjusting washer T | 046 (6x4)
188000320007 VAR Adjusting washer Yo N56 (6x4)
188000320008 VAR Adjusting washer FeT N60 (6x4)
188000320009 VAR Adjusting washer Y B30 (8x4)
188000320010 PR Adjusting washer Yo B36 (8x4)
188000320011 EEESA Y Adjusting washer ¥ $x2190 (6x6)
188000320012 R Adjusting washer P75

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

(2 iz - @IGFC 145




JEHFERZh3EE DRIVING DEVICE REAR AXLE

-146-

@ iRz

: EZ’@FC

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




JEFHYIRE3EE DRIVING DEVICE REAR AXLE

F 5 % 5 & W Name #H = ERAFER % *
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
188000320013 UEE ST Adjusting washer FRE
188000320014 YHEA Adjusting washer ¥
188000320015 JHEE AN Adjusting washer W
9 190003326547 [l #f 78 1l 7K32315 Tapered roller bearing 1 S35 (4x2) JHTi=5.73. 6.72. 7.49. 8.40.
046 (4x2) 9.49
190003326546 5 VR T4l 732316 Tapered roller bearing 1 N56 (4x2) FHTi=4.8. 4.42
10 TN (i=4.42) Active taper gear (i=4.42) 1 F50 (4x2)
199012320127 FaNHEV (i=4.8) Active taper gear (i=4.8) 1 N60 (4x2)
199012320124 FNHELF (i=5.73) Active taper gear (i=5.73) 1 K38 (4x2)
199012320126 FahHERF (i=6.72) Active taper gear (i=6.72) 1 Sx2151 (4x4)
199012320128 FaHEEEE (i=7.49) Active taper gear (i=7.49) 1
199012320130 FEhHER e (i=8.40) Active taper gear (i=8.40) 1 SX2180M (4 x 4)
199012320132 FahHEAT (i=9.49) Active taper gear (i=9.49) 1
11 199112320001 M4 (i=4.42) Passive taper gear (i=4.42) 1 044 (6x2)
199012320125 MBNHESFS (i=4.8) Passive taper gear (i=4.8) 1 S29 (6x4)
199012320035 MBhEREe (i=5.73) Passive taper gear (i=5.73) 1 K29 (6x4)
199012320037 MaEi%e (i=6.72) Passive taper gear (i=6.72) 1 K38 (6x4)
199012320006 MBhEREe (i=7.49) Passive taper gear (i=7.49) 1 043 (6x4)
199012320005 MENHE 4 (i=8.40) Passive taper gear (i=8.40) 1 046 (6x4)
199012320013 MENHEL S (i=9.49) Passive taper gear (i=9.49) 1 N56 (6x4)
12 AZ9112320153 B Ring 1 N60 (6x4) FFi=7.49. 8.40. 9.49
13 199012320197 FEMiast () Differential housing (left) 1 B30 (8x4) HTi=4.8. 6.72. 5.73

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

@ ﬂ%;%-igfﬁl:c -147-




JEHFERZh3EE DRIVING DEVICE REAR AXLE

-148-

@ iRz

: EZ’@FC

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




JEFHYIRE3EE DRIVING DEVICE REAR AXLE

F 5 % 5 & W #H = ERAFER % *
NO Part.No Designation Name Quantity Suited type Remark
AZ9112320197 MR (1) Differential housing (left) 1 B36 (8x4) i TFi=.49. 8.4, 9.49
14 DZ9114320011 N AR LRI I 18K | Hex.screw 16 Sx2190 (6x6) | M Ti=4.8, 6.72, 5.73
DZ9114320012 N 2RI A U2 | Hex.screw 16 HFi=7.49. 8.4, 9.49
15 190003326148 HEVR T-ih7K 32216 Tapered roller bearing 2
16 138090320159 FER AR Fh AR R B Differential adjusting nut 2
17 138090320155 [t 5 I 5 Fixed engage cowl 1
18 138090320158 Fk A Locking washer 1
19 138090320157 (i3] 9 £ Circle nut 1
20 138090320156 HEWEE Sliding engage cowl 1
21 118000320077 P& LGB Sliding block 2
22 199012320014 % X Fork 1
23 199012320023 N Bend plate 1
24 Q340B08 [Eilbaw:EL S Hex.nut 1
25 Q2800825 TR i X ] T Slit nut 1
26 190003074340 St Axle packing ring 2
27 199012340023 e () Axle shaft (left) 1
28 Q150B0816 VaY; By YEs Hex bolt 2
29 Q40308 S Spring washer 2
30 179000320027 1E3h Stop piece 2
31 118000320131 VEEZSRYey Adjusting washer ¥
118000320012 VGRS Adjusting washer Y

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

(2 Bz - @IGFC  -140-




JEHFERZh3EE DRIVING DEVICE REAR AXLE

-150-

@ iRz

: EZ’@FC

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




JEFHYIRE3EE DRIVING DEVICE REAR AXLE

F 5 % 5 & W Name #H = ERAFER % *
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
118000320132 PR Adjusting washer i
199012320129 PR Adjusting washer ¥
113809320169 VAR Adjusting washer Y
32 199012320009 FahihEe Axle shaft gear 2
33 199014320091 e i Differential cross axle 1
34 199012320008 ZleRsT (f) Differential housing (right) 1
35 Q151B1480TF2 | 7~ ffLugie Hex.screew 8
36 199012320010 TR Planet gear 4
37 199012320150 TRl Planet gear washer 4
38 199012340024 P () Axle shaft (right) 1

@ mxi= - mibFC -151-
www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




JE s (— ) WHEEL DISC PLANETARY SPEED REDUCER | REARAXLE

y=-ﬁ§ﬁﬁpu:

@) BE

-152-

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




Ja AT B E S (— ) WHEEL DISC PLANETARY SPEED REDUCER | REARAXLE
F 5 % 5 & W Name #H = ERAFER % *
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 199012340017 (E Spacing collar 2 S35 (4x2)
2 199012340027 % Seal ring 2 046 (4x2)
3 190003326067 [l 4V Tl 30222 Tapered roller bearing 2 N56 (4x2) GB/T297-94
4 99012340068 JE%eEE Rear wheel hub 2 F50 (4x2)
5 190003326167 (53 B VR -5l 7K 32222 Tapered roller bearing 2 N60 (4x2) GB/T297-94
6 188000420014 FLA Cilclip for hole 2 K38 (4x2)
7 199012340121 N4 B Inside gear ring 2 Sx2151 (4x4)
8 199012340123 LR NRAE Wheel bolt 20
9 190003884160 Lt S Wheel nut 20 SX2180M (4 x 4)
10 Q150B0816 VAV BN Y Hex bolt 20
11 Q40308 5L Spring washer 20 044 (6x2)
12 199012340021 P Oil baffle cap 2 S29 (6x4)
13 199012340020 CoETRriYiy Seal ring 2 K29 (6x4)
14 199012340018 EE DIk Oil baffle disc 2 K38 (6x4)
15 199012340094 i o2 o+ Seal ring 2 043 (6x4)
16 199012340093 il o st Seal ring 2 046 (6x4)
N56 (6x4)
N60 (6x4)
B30 (8x4)
B36 (8x4)
Sx2190 (6x6)

@ 1= - mibFe -153-
www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




Ja i TR M #S ( —.) WHEEL DISC PLANETARY SPEED REDUCER Il REAR AXLE

154- @) k= - mibEC
www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




Jabrse i T R EZ: () WHEEL DISC PLANETARY SPEED REDUCER Il REAR AXLE
F 5 % 5 & W Name #H = ERAFER % *
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 199112340018 TR Planet shell 2 S35 (4x2)
2 199012340075 ITREeH N Planet gear washer 20 046 (4x2)
3 1-99-934-013 Rl Needle roller bearing 20 N56 (4x2)
4 199012340077 e Washer 10 F50 (4x2)
5 199012340122 TR Planet gear 10 N60 (4x2)
6 199012340004 frafeih Planet gear axle 10 K38 (4x2)
7 190003330148 B9 £k 8.0000G200b-GB308 | Steel ball 10 Sx2151 (4x4)
8 199012340029 % Seal ring 2 Gb308
9 199012340069 198 g5 Hub reductor housing 2 SX2180M (4 x 4 )
10 188000410097 R Washer 2
11 190003933351 il SRR P Cirlip for axle 2 044 (6x2)
12 199012340011 it 22 THL 4 End cap pin 2 $29 (6x4)
13 199012340001 ui End cap 2 K29 (6x4)
14 190003098026 g Seal ring 4 K38 (6x4)
15 190003961309 [RIFEP 7S f U2 S8 Square head tapered plug 4 043 (6x4)
16 Q150B1020 7N Sk s Hex bolt 20 046 (6x4)
17 Q40310 L SR Spring washer 20 N56 (6x4)
18 199012340005 I PHES Central gear 2 N60 (6x4)
19 199012340076 Ix BHESIRE Central gear washer 2 B30 (8x4)
20 Q5211435 [l AE 4 Pin 10 B36 (8x4)
21 QI51B1295Tf2 | /\ fi kgt Hex.screw 10 Sx2190 (6% 6)

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

@ ﬂ%;%-igfﬁl:c -155-




Ja i TR M #S ( —.) WHEEL DISC PLANETARY SPEED REDUCER Il REAR AXLE

156- @) k= - mib e
www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




SR liT B E S ( —.) WHEEL DISC PLANETARY SPEED REDUCER Il REARAXLE
F 5 % 5 & W Name #H = ERAFER % *
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
22 199112340020 Wik 28 Gear ring bearer 2
23 199012340067 i o 5 Axle packing ring 2
24 188000420033 V7 B R R Gear ring seat ring 2
25 188000420034 1R IR Stop washer 2
26 168000340015 1E R JE Stop washer 2
27 168000340016 PEEA Adjusting washer Fe
168000340017 VAR Adjusting washer Ei’aint
168000340018 YRR Adjusting washer g
168000340187 JEEE R Adjusting washer P&
28 168000340013 PREE Circle nut 2
29 188000420027 TR A Planet bearer oil baffle disc 2

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

(2 sz - mILFC -157-




TR 9 SERVE BRAKE CONTROL DEVICE

160- B BX3= - @Ik Fe
www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




453149\ 014 SERVE BRAKE CONTROL DEVICE

F 5 % 5 & W Name #H = ERAFER % *
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 81.96601.0659 | % Gasket 1
2 DZ9100360080 | “<ifilzh i brake valve 1
3 06.56824.0302 | 42 il 1 5 B Toric seal 1
4 06.07069.0008 AN A gt Grooved hex collar bolt 7
5 06.15013.0411 | # Washer 9
6 06.07069.0011 T RESS A g Grooved hex collar bolt 2
7 81.48220.0106 | MEAT 4 Pedal bracket 1
8 06.29050.0116 | 1 [ Washer 1
9 06.15013.0411 R Washer 2
10 06.11064.2114 | NFIVRALE Hexagon nut 2
11 06.29050.0111 | #4 & Criclip 1
12 06.33719.0018 | JREHHIR Needle bearing 1
13 81.91020.0610 | £ #F Tappet 1
14 81.91020.0611 | WAZC%H Threaded pin 1
15 81.48227.0006 A B A4 Pedal covering 1
16 06.11240.0406 | 7/~ 41K IR A Hex lock nut 1
17 81.48235.5033 | il ZhESHUE AL Brake pedal assembly 1
18 06.46081.6338 | E4is# Pressure spring 1
19 81.97680.0019 | 55 s Spring seat 1
20 81.48225.0029 | Bk 4 Ball pin 1
21 81.96020.0369 | 15/t Rubber pad 1

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

@ ﬂ%;%-igfﬁl:c -161-




TR 9 SERVE BRAKE CONTROL DEVICE

162- @) w3 - @IL Fe
www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




453019\ 014 SERVE BRAKE CONTROL DEVICE

F = H = & Name #H = EAER % iF
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
22 06.01283.3115 Ay L i Hex.screw 1
23 06.15114.0418 YA Adjusting washer 2
24 06.33719.0005 | RiHHK Needle bearing 2
25 06.11064.2114 VAW LS5 Hexagon nut 1
26 81.48210.0033 | kb Pedal shaft 1

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

@ mE3= - i%i@l:c -163-




g\ Hl#) PARKING BRAKE CONTROL DEVICE

i
ZS

T4 24

.EZ’@FC

- i

ws—

=
”,

-164- () BE

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




4 sh 3908 PARKING BRAKE CONTROLDEVICE

F S %" = % Name B = ERAER #® &
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 81.52315.6156 Fiil s Hand brake valve 1
2 81.96601.0394 | ¥ Jy Gasket 1
3 81.98183.6114 L S Hex.nut 4
4 81.98183.6125 i Plate 1
5 &+ Pipe 1
6 g F Pipe 1
7 g T Pipe 1
8 g F pipe 1

@ ixi= - mibFe  -165-
www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




Hidlzh#¢ (—) FRONTBRAKET |

166- B B3z - @G Fe
www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




HiHZh%% (—) FRONTBRAKET [

F 5 %" = & ™| Name B = ERER &%

NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 90003825520 TR AL URET Bolt 4
2 81.50110.0232 | #ilzhs Brake drum 2
3 81.50221.0539 T Bh EEE A Lower brake friction flake 2
81.50221.0540 | TiilzhEEE N Lower brake friction flake 2
4 81.92201.0106 | Z5.OHIET Hollowness rivet 64
5 Q43117 B0y P o Y B Circlip 2
6 81.50221.0534 bk EEREE Upon brake friction rivet 2
81.50221.0535 | LihhEEE R Upon brake friction rivet 2
7 81.50301.0223 3 A R Brake camshaft 2
81.50301.0224 H 3N # Hh Brake camshaft 2
8 06.56279.0264 il a5 35 1 Axle seal ring 2
9 06.33719.0061 B R Needle roller bearing 4
10 81.50201.0137 inlEsifii Brake shoe 4
11 81.50211.0018 i Pin 4
12 81.50213.6013 | B4 H K Roller assembly 4
13 81.97610.0115 | [u]fi3# 5% Return spring 2
14 81.50211.0030 L2t Pin 4
15 81.46701.0108 i 2l IR Brake floor 2
16 Q151B1690TF2 | /5 faLugfe Hex.screw 4
17 81.50310.0312 ST () Air-chamber bracket 1
81.50310.0313 SEETI () Air-chamber bracket 1

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

@ ﬂ%;%-igfﬁl:c -167-




Hidlzh#¢ (—) FRONTBRAKET |

168- B w3z - @G Fe
www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




HiHZh%% (—) FRONTBRAKET [

F 5 % 5 & W Name #H = ERAFER % *
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
18 Q33216 I 24875 BRI EE | Hex.nut 4
19 81.50101.0224 i (f) Prevented dust cap (right)
20 Q150B1012 VaV; P Y Hex.screw 6
21 81.96002.0098 | 14 Seal plug 4
22 81.96002.0075 | ZHHik Bolt 4
23 81.50101.0223 | BizRE (/) Brake drum 2
24 Q5001026 &Y Lower brake friction flake 2
25 Q40114 P Hollowness rivet 2
26 Q5101440 By Pin axle 2
27 81.90801.0225 Eialy 'l Protection block 2
28 Q150B1016 7N K UE AR Hex.screw 2
29 81.51101.6264 | fHZh = Brake air-chamber 2
81.51101.6265
30 81.50212.0032 | 4 Pin 4
31 81.96501.0831 | = #f# Seal ring 2
32 81.93021.0117 | #} & Bush 2
33 Q150B0812 7N F Sk g e Hex .screw 2
34 06.56279.0260 | %53t Axle seal ring 2
06.56279.0263 | Hli53tE Axle seal ring 2
06.56279.0268 | s+t Axle seal ring 2
35 81.91710.0163 | k7 & Bushing 2

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

@ ﬂ%;%-igfﬁl:c -169-




Hidlzh#¢ (—) FRONTBRAKET |

170- @) w3 - @G Fe
www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




HiHZh%% (—) FRONTBRAKET [

F 5 %" = & ™| Name B = ERER &%
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
36 81.50610.6231 B zh 18] fit s Automatic gap adjusting arm 2
37 81.90711.0714 | 48R A Indicating plate 2
38 81.90711.0704 | il 3 Hi &% Fr Brake shoe adjusting washer 2
39 81.90701.0769 | # J Washer 2
40 Q43134 il FH BPE R [ Cirelip for axle 2

@ mxi= - mibFe  -171-
www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




Hisdlzh % (—) MIDDLE AXLE BRAKER |

172- @ ws - @IG Fe
www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




i shEs (—)

MIDDLE AXLE BRAKER [

F 5 % 5 & W Name #H = ERAFER % *
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 188000340037 | H$H3E Seal plug 8 $29 (6x4)
2 Q150B0816 7N FSk IR Hex.screw 24 K29 (6x4)
3 Q40308 S S A P Spring washer 24 K38 (6x4)
4 188000340018 | Hilzh gyt Brake prevented dust cap 4 043 (6x4)
5 199000340062 | #HIZhEAR Brake floor 4 046 (6x4)
6 DZ9100340017 | %} & Bush 4 N56 (6x4)
7 188000440010 | v J Washer 8 N60 (6x4)
8 199112340026 | Hlzh ™% (4 Brake camshaft (left) 2 SX2190 (6x6)
199112340027 | Hlsh™Eesh (£) Brake camshaft (right) 2
9 188000440012 | o] {37585 Return spring 4 K28 (8x4)
10 199000340027 | & % Roller wheel 8 B30 (8x4)
11 199000340068 | il 3l BEE Brake friction plate 16 B36 (8x4)
12 199000340061 | iz iE Brake shoe 8
13 199112340006 | fhlzhE Brake drum 4
14 Q2541020 TR R SR ET Slit bolt 8
15 188000340068 | il %T Rivet 128
16 188000440032 | [ {3758 4 Return spring 8
17 199000340064 | %4 Pin 8
18 Q5280624 o e ] A Cyl.pin 8
19 199112340049 | |ulfi 3% Return spring 8

@ mxi= - mibFe  -173-
www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




HiEdlE % () MIDDLE AXLE BRAKER I

174- @) w33 - @IG Fe
www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




hsdlEi%E () MIDDLE AXLE BRAKER 11

F 5 # = & | Name B = ERAFER % *
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 AZ9100368303 | Ji5i FrgH e i 2<% | Diaphragm spring brake 4 S29 (6x4)
(EJR) chamber K29 (6x4)
2 199014340042 | =4 Chamber bracket 4 K38 (6x4)
3 Q151B2040TF2 | N ffikugHe Hex bolt 2 043 (6x4)
4 190003903661 | 74 4 Pin axle 8 046 (6x4) HF UG
5 Q40114 P Flat washer 4 N56 (6x4)
6 Q5000422 FF T4 Cotter pin 4 N60 (6x4)
7 Q43125 Sl PSP Circlip 4 SX2190 (6x6)
8 1888000320028 | %Iy Adjusting washer 4
1888000320029 | %A H Adjusting washer FeT5 K28 (8x4)
1888000320030 | A%y Adjusting washer iyt B30 (8x4)
1888000320046 | JH#LIA Adjusting washer e B36 (8x4)
9 188000340022 | & Washer 4
10 199000340057 | [a)BiE T % (47) | Gap adjusting arm assembly (right) 2
199000340056 | [HIBRLYATE SR, ( /2) | Gap adjusting arm assembly (left) 2
11 DZ9100340017 | %} £& Bush 4
12 199014340041 | MW4ehh 728 Camshaft bracket 4
13 188000340031 ey Adjusting washer WE
188000340032 YRR Adjusting washer s
188000340033 YEEE AR Adjusting washer s
188000340034 YH L Adjusting washer s

@ mxi= - mibFe  -175-
www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




HiEdlE % () MIDDLE AXLE BRAKER I

176- @) w3 - @G Fe
www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




i shEs (=)

MIDDLE AXLE BRAKER 1[I

F S # = % W N B = ERER #® &
NO Part.No Designation ame Quantity Suited type Remark
14 Q151B1440 AViiPR Vi Hex.screw 4
15 Q151B1490 VAV B YN Hex.screw 4

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

@ Bx

.

iz - Ei@FC -177-




JatEilzahes (—) REARAXLE BRAKE |

: EZ’@FC

=
y 7 4

-178- (@ BE3

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




JEEHIZh%s (—) REARAXLE BRAKE |

F 5 % 5 & W Name #H = ERAFER % *
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 188000340037 | &35 Seal plug 4
2 Q150B0816 7N F K UE AR Hex.screw 12
3 Q40308 GHL 3 R P Spring washer 12
4 188000340018 | il Bh#sbizL Brake prevented dust cap 2
199112340012 | il shasbib Brake prevented dust cap 2 I TABSHEE
5 199000340062 | fHlZhEN Brake floor 2
6 DZ9100340017 | #t & Bush 2
7 188000440010 | ¥ Ji Washer 4
8 199112340026 | #Hlsh™Eesh ( 42) Brake camshaft (left) 1
199112340027 | #lsh™4esh (£4) Brake camshaft (right) 1
DZ9112340056 | fHilshi4ehh (4) Brake camshaft (left) 1 T IvEss
DZ9112340057 | fHlZh™Masth (f) Brake camshaft (right) 1 HFhvers
9 188000440012 | [n] {7585 Return spring 2
10 199000340027 | & % Rolier wheel 4
11 199000340068 | HilzhEE A Brake friction plate 8
12 199000340061 | =K Brake shoe 4
13 199112340006 | hizhs Brake drum 2
14 Q2541020 TR R SR ET Slit bolt 4
15 189000340068 | 4 4T Reviet 64
16 188000440032 | % 44 Pin 4
17 199000340064 | 44 % Pin axle 4

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

@ ﬂ%;%-igiﬁl:c

-179-




JatEilzahes (—) REARAXLE BRAKE |

: EZ’@FC

=
y 7 4

-180- () BE3

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




JEEHIZh%s (—) REARAXLE BRAKE |

F 5 H = & W N #H = ERAFER % *
NO Part.No Designation ame Quantity Suited type Remark
18 Q5280624 S [ A A Spring cyl.pin 4
19 199112340049 | |n] {3 55 Return spring 4

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

@ ﬂ%;%-igiﬁl:c -181-




JEtriilahgs (—.) REARAXLE BRAKE [l

182- B w3 - @I Fe
www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




JEyHEhes () REARAXLE BRAKE 1

F 5 # = & ™| #H = ERAFER % *
NO Part.No Designation Name Quantity Suited type Remark
1 AZ9100368303 | JEHEHE 3<% (EPK ) | Diaphragm spring brake chamber 2
2 199014340042 REF2 Chamber bracket 1
3 Q151B2040TF2 | /SfAiskugss Hex.screw 4
4 190003903661 | 44 4 Pin axle 2
5 Q40114 “FEE Flat washer 2
6 Q500422 TFE4H Cotter pin 2
7 Q43125 il PR ] Circlip for axie 2
8 188000320028 | JARERS: Adjusting washer P&
188000320029 | JHEEAS: Adjusting washer
188000320030 A Adjusting washer
188000320046 | Ay Adjusting washer
9 188000340022 | #H & Washer 2
10 199000340057 | [EFRYATTRESE (7)) Gap adjusting arm assembly(right)
199000340056 (BRI S (A2) Gap adjusting arm assembly(left) 1
AZ9100340065 | HBMEBRTRE (£7) Automatic gap adjusting (right)
AZ9100340066 BAhBRE AR (42 Automatic gap adjusting(left)
11 DZ9100340017 | %} & Bush 2
12 199014340041 i Camshaft bracket 2
13 188000340031 | YAy Adjusting washer Fids
188000340032 | Ay Adjusting washer
188000340033 | JAEA Adjusting washer
188000340034 VR Adjusting washer
14 Q151B1440 VAViiE R NS Hex.screw
15 Q151B1490 Vavi Do vES Hex.screw

@ mxi= - mibFe  -183-
www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




W HIZTR(—) (4x2) 35|44 DOUBALCIRCUIT BRAKE SYSTEM | FOR TRUCK 4 x 2

 DEEN 30
- L i .st ?_Jilt!atf_;l_mu
JIECRLCEIN R o gl e

= (ZSL00359002
Lz gL

L —i ﬁlﬂES]J.E]EE
fstied e -

o =

Yoviad —— £1530 433012 L[_ _ __@ﬂ
vt L291093805) AR TI ok y

Ié'u ] iy m 1 e D o™

;[' " :- TEEEE A E
; i FA N e [ DL
. | o [ AR S
: i — . p
_ T E 7 g REEROKARE

L

12

=
EIVEAT
SRS
i

— - W
BT : Izsi123s00- 7
- . e A s
T 14 -
P

BLIM0LCE !
W' .
S —_—

i
'.E-\ |'"T"'\-_ r
g | 190y ey g
_{5- ! 3 l Sl
2 |
' SO VTs e I oL
; e b

I
\

i
1]

1
(=]
=4

-
=
r..
r.

b

3 .'".I RTE -n.-'.
A731T036075F T %y Me NCRIERLA
P Ilg i LZ2 LT DSl

184- B w3 - @G Fe
www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




e s R (— ) (4%x2)35|Z DOUBALCIRCUIT BRAKE SYSTEM [ FOR TRUCK 4 x2

F 5 # = & ™| Name B = ERER #® &
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 199014350012 HT6 Pipe 1
2 DZ9100362044 | & T8 Pipe 1
3 DZ9100364003 | & 18 Pipe 2
4 DZ9100360138 | & 112 Pipe 1
5 DZ9100360137 | 112 Pipe 1

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

@ Bx

.

3z - i%i@FC -185-




Xl g R (— ) (4x2) &5 4 (HHE)

DOUBAL CIRCUIT BRAKE SYSTEM | FOR TOWING 4 x 2

':.ﬁc,uf "
T
LETLE I I'II'I"iFF'FI'I
i

s

4&% 527156156
:;J T

iy

|
i
!
.|

[
4%:'?@-“-.14
.

A TN

1

IE'."[E‘EWSHII]

0791 103E01E2
ATS1030128
L
L
— =
: N\ gﬁm@m&m 900363003
. Y;t = E TESET
'| | c c
. Sl & =Hﬂ RZSUIN3E500
r“Ti; 1T tha 4l
——h

THEiAL

BN

Ij;#:r ey ok _ -
e S f e . AG™ 3z
s by i
i 3

-
i

5

_." E“]UI:E[ D—C R [

3 —_—

r}
il
- LR WA nEs

R ET IR 1
]L_l mfﬂ L TF#NI T T
I B
iR S : 73073607
il L T
s I‘l:-"'ll'll =1 A - =
d 5 - L
B ITLRR L’EE‘ME-
|
L
E n [] .

-186- () K= - 1...56Fc

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




Wl g 22 (— ) (4x2) ZE5|1 4 ()

DOUBAL CIRCUIT BRAKE SYSTEM | FOR TOWING 4 x 2

F 5 H = & W Name #H = ERAFER % *
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 199014350012 | %716 Pipe 1 1
2 DZ9100362044 | 518 Pipe 1 2
3 DZ9100360137 | & 112 Pipe 1 3
4 DZ9100360138 | 112 Pipe 1 4

@ mxi= - mibFe  -187-
www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




MW EHZETR( ) (6x4) 25|12 DOUBALCIRCUIT BRAKE SYSTEMII FOR TRACTOR 6 x 4

B T

gl

sloZdleloe
= fil3hi

D29. 1036080

, TEEne
.-\;ZG—E| = |—r

|

=:—1

PRTTETE
a3
I iy
IE-{:] QINTNNas
% I:L vz L
o — s i

A= - iur’ﬂ[lﬂ

&:: - f} igi
. N L—
e

ﬁm—%‘;ﬂrﬁ—ﬁqﬁ 1291035 MR
mlm 3009

d ),

Hk

J-\
\

—+e

%

nJ i j \."'-_1"
£ T i .
T ¢ TR + F WIMLIEL " naengs
F:uL!n.l :li';:"”"" E!Fi]:{'i;[ﬁa'i?z A
188- B mI3= - @G Fe
www . shacman3000. com

market@shacman3000.com




MW HETR( ) (6x4) Z&E5|Z DOUBALCIRCUIT BRAKE SYSTEMII FOR TRACTOR 6 x 4

F S % = % Name B = ERER #® &
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark

1 199014350012 BHF6 Pipe 1

2 DZ9100362044 | &8 Pipe 1

3 199114362009 BHF12 Pipe 1

4 199114362011 12 Pipe 1

5 DZ9100364003 | & 112 Pipe 1

6 DZ9100360137 | 4 F12 Pipe 1

7 DZ9100360138 | 4112 Pipe 1

@ ixs= - mibFe  -180-
www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




WE R ) (6x4) 28| ZEGE) DOUBALCIRCUIT BRAKE SYSTEMIIFORTRACTOR 6 x 4

(1, JH [N

|u|m:ﬂj_c

market@shacman3000.com

l.ﬁf‘ﬂlﬁ.ﬁlﬁ&
I! ﬁ,éqp e B4
B )7 1] s
‘ %lﬁ Tkl
o l""_Ffl FELT
!
da
e ] "~
| S 457 -3¢ F 00 (TN
& | == 12710 . ,
AZ I :E::l: | éﬁ . ki k@
[T TIF 2 T e L. i "

TOTAW & T NS I

1 e
A7A0L4360047
T
[
—
ELRER E i -y H
e 3
) ,
. ym;
&1, 714, 0502
-190- @) #%3= - @il Fe
www . shacman3000 . com




Xl dlah 2 () (6x4) A5 L E)

DOUBAL CIRCUIT BRAKE SYSTEMIIFOR TRACTOR 6 x 4

F S %" = % Name B = ERAER #® &
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark

1 199014350012 BHF6 Pipe 1

2 DZ9100362044 | &8 Pipe 1

3 199114362009 HF12 Pipe 1

4 199114362011 12 Pipe 1

5 DZ9100364003 | 4112 Pipe 1

6 DZ9100360137 | & F12 Pipe 1

7 DZ9100360138 | & 112 Pipe 1

@ ixi= - mibFe  -191-
www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




ABS iz #2135 (4%x2) ABS CONTROLSYSTEM 4 x 2

192- B w3 - @G Fe
www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




ABS i35 % (4%x2) ABS CONTROLSYSTEM 4 x2

F 5 %" = % Name B = ERER &%
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 DZ9100580201 | ECU¥ il & Ecu control case 1 VU 2 R s VU EE (P22 1E 5 )
2 DZ9100776005 ABSH: 42728 05 1 28 o) Abs tractor cabin electric wire 1 Four channel four sensor
3 DZ9100776102 ABS Iz 4R TR Abs cabin electric wire 1
4 DZ9100770502 ABSHZ R AR Abs tractor chassis electric wire 1
5 DZ9100710003 ABSHEZE 4 i Abs tractor electric outlet 1
DZ9100710013 ABSHE 424 ji2 Abs tractor electric outlet 1
6 DZ9100770022 ABSUZERY 2P g Abs cable assembly 1
DZ9100770032 ABSYZERI 2 45 Abs cable assembly 1
7 DZ9100770705 ABSJE#L 2 Abs chassis electric wire 1 (P2 IEE)
8 DZ9100360025 BF12 Pipe 2
9 DZ9100580205 | fE 4 24 Sensor 4
10 DZ9100580206 AR T T T g e Sensor bush 4
11 81.52403.0008 Hi A Front axle gear ring 2
2150K-3103011-C| J5HFiA & Rear axle gear ring 2
12 DZ9100580204 1% 1) Magetic valve 4

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

@ ﬂ%;%-igfﬁl:c -193-




ABS BiipBEHI 35 % (6 x4) ABS CONTROLSYSTEM 6 x 4

194- B w33 - @G Fe
www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




ABS izt Zh35 8 (6x4) ABS CONTROLSYSTEM 6 x 4

F S % = % Name H E ERAER #® &
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 DZ9100580201 | ECU¥Hil £ Ecu control case 1 DU £ 25 DY S (V22 1E S )
2 DZ9100776005 ABSH: 2 2 Abs tractor cabin electric wire 1
3 DZ9100776102 ABSZE I B 2R Abs cabin electric wire 1
4 DZ9100770502 ABSH:ZERALHR Abs tractor chassis electric wire 1
5 DZ9100710003 ABSH: ZE 4 82 Abs tractor electric outlet 1
DZ9100710013 ABSH: 424 B Abs tractor electric outlet 1
6 DZ9100770022 ABSUZHERI ZZ M 4 Abs cable assembly 1
DZ9100770032 ABSYZJiE R 2k 48 Abs cable assembly 1
7 DZ9100770706 ABSJE#L 2R Abs chassis electric wire 1 (PHZRIEE)
8 DZ9100360025 HF12 Pipe 2
9 DZ9100580205 AR E Y=Y Sensor 4
10 DZ9100580206 R AT ey e Sensor bush 4
11 81.52403.0008 B A Front axle gear ring 2
2150K-3103011-C | J5HFiA [ Rear axle gear ring 2
12 DZ9100580204 LR Magetic valve 4

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

@ ﬂ%;%-igfﬁl:c -195-




H

SIEHHL S S AIR COMPERSSOR OUTER LINE

-196- () K= - EZ@FC

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




FEEENBEEE K AIR COMPERSSOR OUTER LINE

F 5 # = & W Name #H = ERAFER % *
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 DZ9100360434 | i34k Nozzle 1
2 Q7232713 g Seal ring 1
3 DZ9100360442 | ANiEHEBHE Stainless steel hose 1
4 168000250096 | %3} Seal ring 1
5 199100360319 HER IR Taper ring 1
6 190003559547 | 7N flgEE: Nut 1
7 DZ9100360122 | 720 Pipe 1
8 DZ9100360428 | H ffitELik Nozzle 1

@ ixi= - mibFe  -197-
www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




23R TR DY BB CRP ] B AR R G 2% AIR DRYER,FOUR-LOOP GUARD VALVE,AIR TANK FIXING

_198- B w3 - @I Fe
www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




IR TR DU B BRI AR RS A RS AIRDRYER,FOUR-LOOP GUARD VALVE,AIR TANK FIXING
F 5 % 5 & W Name #H = ERAFER % *

NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark

1 81.98183.6115 | BRes L K, Nozzle 1

2 DZ9100369472 | 555 T ey Air dryer 1

3 Q41212 AR A B 2K L Washer 3

4 Q151C1225 VaV; Py i Hex.screw 3

5 81.98183.6217 H Ak Plug connection 2

6 AZ9100360067 | DY ] {54 1 Four---loop guard valve 1

7 81.98183.6283 | WHUiE A 4L W---plug connection 2

8 DZ9100360445 | T k7 BEE LK Nozzle 1

9 81.41890.5119 | Z& )5 b S 28 38k Bracket 1

10 190003962038 | /N ffisLiZ%E Hex.screw 1

11 199100360319 | kIR Taper ring 1

12 168000250092 EEEE Seal ring 1

13 81.51401.0194 | i< @b 4L air tank 1

14 06.67760.0514 | 4 Clup 2

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

@ ﬂ%;%-igfﬁl:c -199-




4

N PNEUMATIC HORN

7y
7S

gLl

: Eé@FC

4

.
.

-200- @ B%

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




S EEINSEE PNEUMATIC HORN

F 5 H = & W N #H = EAER % *
NO Part.No Designation ame Quantity Suited type Remark
1 DZ9100270020 | < Hiwl Pnumatic horn 1
2 DZ9100270023 | L4 Bracket 1
3 DZ9100270022 | UMYtk U-shape plate 1

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

@ mE3= - i%i@l:c -201-




A E 23 (—) AIRTANK FIXING |

-202- (B BR3=Z - EZ@FC

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




EA A S (—) AIRTANK FIXING |
¥

F = # = & W Name #H = ERAFER % *

NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark

1 168000250092 | “FEHfE Seal ring 2

2 199100360319 | #E{kIR Taper ring 2

3 AZ9100368155 | Jilt/KIK Drainage valve 2

4 81.51401.0212 | < (30L) Air tank (301) 2

5 190003962038 | /N ffILURZE Hex.screw 4

6 199100360319 HER IR Taper ring 4

7 168000250092 | 2k Seal ring 4

8 81.51701.5348 | FELRE K Bracket 1

9 81.97460.6037 | "X[EHT Fasterming strap 4

10 Q150B0885 7N F Sk g s Hex.screw 4

11 Q33208 2RI RN MBI EE | Nut 4

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

@ mE3= - i%i@l:c -203-




%3 () AIR TANK FIXING I

-204- (B BR3=Z - EZ@FC

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




£
A
i

S 2edE () AIRTANK FIXING 1

F 5 # = & W Name #H = ERAFER % *
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 190003962038 N SL R E Hex.screw 1
2 199100360319 | HEfKIR Taper ring 4
3 168000250092 | “EFHE Seal ring 4
4 AZ9100368155 | /KK Drainage valve 3
5 81.51401.0226 | i< 4 (9/15L) Air tank(9/15L) 1
6 81.15502.5141 | FEZE B Bracket 1
7 Q150B0885 VAV i vEs Hex.screw 4
8 81.97460.6037 | BT AL Fasterming strap 4
9 Q33208 2RI B IE N ABURIREE | Nut 4
10 81.51401.0210 | fi5 < (25L) Air tank(30L) 1

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

@ mE3= - 1...i€u=c -205-




55 %¢% (=) AIR TANK FIXING II

-206- () K= - EZ@FC

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




224 (=) AIR TANK FIXING I

F 5 % 5 & W Name #H = ERAFER % *

NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 Q1811430T INAVEZ KA H 5124 | Hex.screw 2
2 06.11251.2005 | /1 H 8l £ Nut 4
3 81.51710.5426 | SZAEK Bracket 2
4 Q1811440T 7N R LR A 1842 | Hex.screw 2
5 81.97460.6037 | KI[blHT S Fasterming strap 2
6 Q340B08 1IN g Bk Nut 2
7 Q150B0885 7N F Sk g e Hex.screw 2
8 81.51401.0212 | 5 (30L) Air tank (301) 1
9 168000250092 | 5 Seal ring 1
10 199100360319 HEIRER Taper ring 1
11 AZ9100368155 | Ttk Drainage valve 1
4

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

@ mE3= - i%?ﬁl:c -207-




S35 4 M S35 FRAME ASSY

-210- @ K= - EZ@FC

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




S35 ZEHH B

% S35 FRAME ASSY

F 5 %" = % Name B = ERAER &%
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
DZ9112510631 | ZEZE K, Frame assy 1 S35 5|4
1 81.41280.5227 RS Mk Front cross member assy 1
2 DZ9112510635 | N, Right carling assy 1
3 DZ9112510636 | ZEHNREE K Left carling assy 1
4 81.41201.0042 e Cushion 2
5 81.41201.0053 | # Cross member 1
6 DZ9112510936 | £ 3% Right support plate 1
7 DZ9112510930 | REZEE Ak Cross member assy 1
8 DZ9112510403 | A5yt Right angle connection plate 1
9 DZ9112510402 | /& fTEERAR Left angle connection plate 1
10 DZ9112510935 | Z&fA KM Left support plate 1
11 199100510098 7 Cross member assy 1
12 199100510008 | 2 FT4E4E Stabilify rod bracket 2
13 DZ9112510633 | JotZ: 2k Rear cross member assy 1
14 DZ9100930010 | A5|45EK Towing hook 1

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

@ ﬂ%;%-igfﬁl:c -211-




S29 MR S29 FRAME ASSY

212- (B BE3Z - EZ@FC

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




S29 A i

% S29 FRAME ASSY

F = %" = & ™| Name B = ERAER &%
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
DZ9114510950 | ZEZE Fram assey 1 S29 5|4

1 81.41280.5227 RS 2Rk Front cross member assy 1
2 DZ9114510784 | LT ER, Right carling assy 1
3 DZ9114510783 | YK Left carling assy 1
4 81.41201.0042 Hph Cushion 2
5 81.41201.0053 | B Cross member 1
6 DZ9114510955 | R MR Cross member assy 1
7 DZ9114510953 | £k Right support plate 1
8 DZ9114510956 | A5 Jl5EAR Right reinforce plate 1
9 DZ9114510900 | A&5% M ik Cross member assy 1
10 DZ9114510952 | &4k Left support plate 1
11 DZ9114510954 | =Nyt Left reinforce plate 1
12 199114510015 o ) 37 s Connecting base 2
13 199014510226 | %2 Bracket 4
14 DZ9112510390 | Johd®:Hk Rear cross member assy 1
15 DZ9100930010 | 7= 5|4 Mk, Towing hook 1

@ mE3= - 1...5€u=c -213-

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




¥R 2eHE SEMITRAILING BASE

214- @) w335 - @IG Fe
www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




¥ REZ%E  SEMI TRAILING BASE
F 5 # = & ™| Name B = ERAFER % *
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 AZ9114930001 | P390 i Ingle shake 90 semi trailin 1
-g base
199114930076 | FA{3904; s Single shake 50 semi traili 1
-ng base
199100930217 | Zyrirs0ik: i Jost 50 semi trailing base 1
AZ9114930006 | AIE504k: 8z Double shake 50 semi tra 1
-iling base
AZ9114930007 | AU4H90%E: A Double shake 90 semi tra 1
-iling base
2 Q150B1680 AV iPS - YEs Hex screw 12
3 199114930116 TR Bottom cross member 4
4 17805930009 P& TEASER Bracket cushion 4
5 Q150B2065 VaY; By Vi Hex screw 8
6 DZ9114930114 | &¥tR Installation plate 1
7 Q33220 PR EIRAN AN FIREE | Nat 8
8 Q33216 2RV EIRN MU FIREE | Nut 12

@ mxi= - miLFe  -215-
www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




PEBS AL )2 BE T 728 BUMPER AND FRONT BRACKET

-216- ) BE3Z - EZ@FC

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




DRBAT S B S8

BUMPER AND FRONT BRACKET

F 5 % 5 & W Name #H = ERAFER % *
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 81.41610.4114 | {RESAL Synthetic bumper assembly 1
2 81.41610.0191 | |4t Flap upper 1
3 81.41610.0154 | F 1 Pin 2
4 81.90470.0623 H Tigie Screw 4 6.6 x 22-ST-T30-A3R
5 81.41610.0150 | ¥ 1 Flap lower 1
6 81.41610.0151 | 4L TR EM ( £) Trim left 1
7 81.41610.0152 | F#HIATRI EM (£ ) Trim right 1
8 81.41610.0159 | 3 (/£) Cover left 1
9 81.41610.0158 | 35 (£i) Cover right 1
10 81.41610.0167 | =39tk Trim left wide 1
11 81.41610.0166 ey Trim right wide 1
12 81.41610.0164 o) 244 Trim center 1
13 81.41610.0153 | 3z 48 Bracket 2
14 81.97488.0075 | XL fhkk Double angle 2
15 81.41610.0172 | & #x Plate 2
16 81.41610.0198 | Hij HEXT  ple il i 3 48 Bracket 2
17 81.90470.0623 | HUrigie Head screw 8 6.6 x 22-ST-T30-A3R
18 81.96001.0101 | #&Hcdn Rubber grommet 2 22.0-30 x 8.5/45 x 18-G1-60
19 81.96121.0032 e B u Clamping frame 2
20 81.41610.0192 &1 4 Lock grommet 1
21 81.90470.0619 | /~fkigie Hex screw 2 PT-KAS5 x 12-WN1412-10.9-A3C

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

@ ﬂ%;%-igfﬁl:c -217-




PEBS AL )2 BE T 728 BUMPER AND FRONT BRACKET

218- B w3 - @G Fe
www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




PEBS AL 2 BitE 28 BUMPER AND FRONT BRACKET

F 5 # = & W Name #H = ERAFER % *
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
22 81.90470.0623 | 42 4T Screw 28 6.6 x22-ST-T30-A3R
23 DZ9112930100 | 5|44 Towing pin 1
24 06.11069.0106 | 7~ fIlReE Hexagon nut 2 M6-8-A2R
25 06.01733.6313 | /NAREE Hex bolt 4 M12x 1.5 x 40-8.8-MAN183-B1
26 06.15030.0815 | # Washer 4 13 %20 x 2-140HV-MAN183-B1
27 81.90712.0881 | # & Washer 4
28 81.96002.0425 | % Cap 4
29 81.90470.0623 | HXUiRte Screw 10 6.6 x 22-ST-T30-A3R
30 81.90470.0624 | 7~ fkugie Screw 2 6.6 x 40-ST-T30-A3R
31 81.90470.0621 | HIURET Screw 2 PT-KA5 x 20-WN1411-10.9-A3R
32 81.41601.5044 | L {REGALE & A Position base 2

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

@ mE3= - i%i@l:c -219-




AUXILIARY BUMPER AND FRONT BRACKET

| R B L B R A2 3 28

)
H

: Eé@FC

=
y 7 4

-220- (@ B%s3

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




EIINSRINSS IS S

AUXILIARY BUMPER AND FRONT BRACKET

F 5 % 5 & W Name #H = ERAFER % *
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark

1 81.41613.0074 1) PR BS AT i Auxiliary bumper assy 1 B DARES AL (high position)
81.41613.0071 I PR B AT A Ak Auxiliary bumper assy 1 IR {ES AL (lower position)
81.41613.0073 BIR B AT Auxiliary bumper assy 1 H AV B AL (mid position)

2 81.41613.0081 JeviAR Plane board left 1 A ARBS AT (lower position)
81.41613.0076 JE iR Plane board left 1 DB AL (high position)
81.41613.0078 JERHR Plane board left 1 HR A B AT (mid position)

3 81.41613.0080 ey i Plane board right 1 AR BEAL (lower position)
81.41613.0077 F v Plane board right 1 AL {ES AL (high position)
81.41613.0079 pawny i Plane board right 1 H AV RS AL (mid position)

4 81.41613.0069 HZEIELE (&) Trim left 1

5 81.41613.0066 A ELE () Trim right 1

6 81.41613.0077 T4 Bracket lower 2

7 81.41613.0076 Iz Bracket upper 2

8 8141613.5031 R Speed nut 12

9 81.90470.0618 7N Sk AR Grooved raised head colLscrew 18

10 81.90470.0619 7N Sk AR Grooved oval head screw 8

11 06.15190.0309 H Washer 1

12 06.15190.0311 R Washer 2

13 06.11240.0406 IN AR R B Hex lock nut 2

14 81.41613.5035 KAT S Airdam mounting assembly 1

15 81.41615.5061 HEN B A Foothold assembly 1

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

@ ﬂ%;%-igfﬁl:c -221-




AUXILIARY BUMPER AND FRONT BRACKET

| R B L B R A2 3 28

)
H

: Eé@FC

=
y 7 4

-222- (B BE3

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




B AL S B2 328 AUXILIARY BUMPER AND FRONT BRACKET

F 5 # = & W Name #H = ERAFER % *

NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark

16 DZ9112930252 7E T34 Bracket left 1 M10-10-MAN183-B1

17 DZ9112930253 fi P Bracket right 1 M14 x 1.5 x 30-10

18 81.41653.0004 ¥ AT Protective tube 1 M14 x 1.5-10-MAN183-B1
19 06.11251.2001 TN BT R MR B Hex lock nut 4

20 06.02813.4911 7N A ST Hex lock screw 6

21 06.11251.2005 IS R R B Hex lock nut 6

@ mxi= - mibFe  -223-
www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




2% I WIRING

-298- (@ K= - EZ@FC

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




2R WIRING

F S % = % Name H E ERAER #® &
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 DZ9100776102 | ABSZ 4 s Hi 2R R ABS cab wiring 1
2 DZ9100776104 | ABSZ 4= B 28R ABS cab wiring 1
3 DZ9100776005 | ABSH: 428 e 26 IR ABS trailer Cab wiring 1
4 DZ9100776023 | ik sl 2ZE0h =4k | Engine cab wiring (ISM) 1
(ISM A %))
DZ9100776025 | sk aifl 2=k 2k} | Engine cabwiring (ISM) 1 £i® %For right drive vehicle
(ISM A %)
5 DZ9100585011 | —ARE Mk Diode assembly 1
6 DZ9100776233 | kMK & 2 ppez i | Engine coolantlevel cab 1
2R wiring
7 DZ9100776817 | Z3)E4efH SEHR E2 U= Air filter backup warning 1
2B cab wiring
8 DZ9100776810 | T /EHEHHAT 28 0 as By 2R R Flood light cab wiring 1
9 DZ9100776811 | T /BT L B4 Flood light Chassis wiring 1
10 DZ9100776072 | JE#LLEH (—) Chassis wiring [ 1 6x4
DZ9100776077 | JIRELZWHE (—) Chassis wiring [ 1 4x2
11 DZ9100776919 | {IhHLFE e 2k Starter grounding wiring 1
12 DZ9100776013 | & FhAL A5 5 45 B 2R Chassis wiring I 1
DZ9100776113 | ISM& FHLEATONZS j# %% | Chassis wiring 11 1
HLZRR
13 DZ9100776028 | Hif= % LA LR Engine chassis wiring (ISM) 1

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

@ HXIZ ill.l%Fc '299'




2% I WIRING

-300- () BR3= - i?%aﬁFC

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




2R WIRING

F 5 %" = % Name B = ERER #® &
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
(ISM)
14 DZ9100776921 | ISMA Bl HLIEEREL, Engine power wiring (ISM) 1
15 DZ9100776818 | ZSJEES LI ERALZL A | filter backup warning cha- 1
ssis wiring
16 DZ9100776257 | ZAMHUKAAREEAHZ | Engine coolant level chassis 1
w) wiring
17 189100770088 | flila) ZZ B FICT RS Lo Wiring harness axle differ- 1
ential lock and crawl speed

18 189100770076 | Foln) 2Lk Differential lock wiring 1
19 DZ9100770720 | ABSZK ABS wiring 1 6x4

DZ9100770721 | ABSZHK ABS wiring 4x2
20 DZ9100770502 | ABSH: 4R 4k ABS trailer chassis wiring 1 JAGER POWAY: 641001
21 DZ9100770022 | ABSURBERIZEHIAE LY, | Spirality cable 1
22 179100770392 | B HL & Electric box 1
23 179100770394 | /2R &4k Junction box body 1
24 AZ9100773022 | Hrékise Junction box cover 1
25 3380-3724030 A ET 4R Right rear light wiring 1
26 DZ9100770073 | {5 4hgns St a2 55 Warning buzzer wiring 1 6x4

DZ9100770018 | {5 4hgns B i 2655 Warning buzzer wiring 4x2
27 DZ9100770052 | ZE4HA5 fG kT LR Left rear light wiring 1
28 DZ9100776290 | HL45(E i itk = AL sh1L) | Cable (battery - to starter-) 1

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

@ HXIZ ill.l%Fc '301'




2% I WIRING

-302- (@ BR3Z - i:'%a@FC

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




% . WIRING

F = % 5 & ™| Name B = ERAER &%
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
Uiti)
29 81.25427.6015 | HZE(EHMIEHRERN Cable (battery + to main 1
FF5) switch+)
30 81.25417.6708 | EWiuhiksEsk Link cable between two ba- 1
tteries
31 DZ9100770161 | A=shb 4k sesl Starter relay wiring 1
32 DZ9100776815 | HAF(EH REALSNLIEN,) | Cable (main switch+to 1

starter)

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

@ mE3= - i%i@l:c -303-




2L LOOMS FORAIR CONDITIONING

: -
‘&,@ﬁxf./ﬂhxm{' / K"‘--.._
. f_w_ﬁ,r* /H}KH 1 ‘\“‘x.“ f..-"f/ﬂ )
X - . : e
«I--' - H"'\-\.H - =
4 SO e
e : —
H‘MH Eﬁ\;?
2% ]

,III \\,_‘:\HH ,-*"’-,_'x” ||
! x.q-. HH""'\-,____ /"';:-:
SO
\\\x .'fl I/ lL"J f?j
S .
%Q\iﬁﬁff? s
NN =gl

304- B B¥3= - @G Fe
www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




XL LOOMS FORAIR CONDITIONING

F 5 %" = % Name B = ERER &%
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 81.25419.6917 | =328 0 =s 26 of Sk Air conditioning cab 1 {Hi#H 2514 Constant temperat-
XEEN) wiring(auto) ure AC
DZ9100776249 | Z5 {2500 = 26 7R M % Air conditioning cab wiri- 1 FE#23 18 Manual AC
ng(manual)
81.25418.6626 | ZXHZBIEL KA E L) | Air conditioning cab wiring 1 £ ® % Forright drive vehicle
2 81.25427.6339 | 45 LR FF R LA TR Compressor magnetic swit- 1
ch wiring
81.25427.6340 JFEZE AL LG IF e L TR Compressor magnetic swit- 1 #iE% For right drive vehicle
ch wiring
DZ9100776258 | =Y HI K20k Air conditioning cooling 1

2R

wiring

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

@ mE3= - i%?ﬁl:c -305-




2

% LOOMS ON CAB OUTER

T4y H

Hif

AY

/e

.EZ’@FC

_'i

ws—

.
.

-306- () B%

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




i AHRR LR LOOMS ON CAB OUTER
F 5 # = & W N #H = ERAFER % *
NO Part.No Designation ame Quantity Suited type Remark
1 81.25426.6193 | EHjHB/ ALK Left front wiring 1
81.25416.6907 | ZEHiHB/ LR Left front wiring 1 47# % For right drive vehicle
2 81.25416.6734 | A HiER/rHLERR Right front wiring 1

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

@ mE3= - i%i@l:c -307-




HAANFE CHFHEZR ) 438 5 COMBINATION GAUGE ASSY WITH FRAME

226- B w3 - @IL Fe
www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




AL FE (HHEZR ) 455 % COMBINATION GAUGE ASSY WITH FRAME

F 5 %" = & ™| Name B = ERER &%
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 DZ9100586031 | ZHAAFEAEZE N ik Combination gauge frame assy 1
2 DZ9100586015 | #Ai. KJEI, I4lH&3% | Fuel . brake pressure [ . 1l 1
3 81.25901.0086 | iy HEATIfL Bulb with seat 3 24v-1.2w-bax10d
4 DZ9100586023 | FALME ST, /KiE4L 53 | Water temperature,oil 1

(CAN)

Pressure gauge (CAN)

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

@ mE3= - i%i@l:c -227-




HFZEHEEE ELECTRIC ODOMETER

-228- (B BE3Z - EZ@FC

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




B4 ESEE ELECTRIC ODOMETER

F = H = & N #H = EAER % iF
NO Part.No Designation ame Quantity Suited type Remark
1 81.27110.6048 | L T-ZHHERR Electronic odometer 1
1a 81.27101.6407 | F13hic Y Tachograph 1 (#%%) for select
2 81.25901.0086 | ATl (24V1.2W) Bulb with holder 2

@ mxi= - mibFe  -220-
www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




ELECTRONIC TACHOMETER

HL T

e
j e,
’ ff;':- e .
- £ e el
(,,’f - ,-'"'Jf _:J/f? x’f;,;’{;g"
- __,-"' __,.-___':';' - .--“.:z .{"“" ‘I'-. | ey K
/;"f:’f’ f,-*’ #,-.’J;'i f,,z:"// ‘Y;’Ji_\,_.}\:‘} ! = "\,‘ _-‘\\'}_‘-.\\'\ 1"'-\ P
W . v P [
’;/H f’f > ,-f'/ - x”f ", _",:?‘%;/\\{;_{x/ :"..1;_"‘~ k e
/,.»:.-"5‘:‘ _,.a;:é:—___x‘/ ® % B{%x Pt i \\ \-\
f ’-/zé’:f ,«f—_r\ ; W _____‘_3\1 " 3/\‘\:\ -;.""ﬂ‘ Yo e |
e - KLY S SN
.'F T S -.lf /\‘x\ * A ¢ \\:{L %‘k&{ﬁél'ﬂ I LI#K
J W . 1"-. x,"\ -, . . Zf /\“-.:.,\_f ;/,.# Tl
B RD RS s .
/ " I\'-. a’f,{:‘-,‘ o \_\{: 5 ’/,f’f - | f,.aL--—_.' B
: R ——- P
i \'-.353{# g \\f\}*\"{# ' J/ g Ty .I2
|T \_‘?‘\%,-—j‘ ""'\,.-"f ',I |III|I III '
-.\\ _J .“}_,-"'-'.. .'II ._\‘. .\‘ ’___,-f'li;{/ II| -______.-" 3 @ ]
S I' \.‘ 'Ll.r_,.-"ff | a-ll .'I / II',II
\| II( ; .;r..-"'l L~ In' - \
I I:' ' || - i
| ! [ | Y
S ] N\
T / ! i -
e I I I |
! by
I
. ! | P
-~ ! ! Dol
\u\.\_\_\_\_ II'I - .-"'ﬁ""ﬂ-\.\_\_\_\_’_‘!l..-" .
S
www . shacman3000 . com
market@shacman3000.com

-230- @ K= - EZ@FC




43 ¥ ELECTRONIC TACHOMETER

F = “# = & ™ N #H = ERAER % *
NO Part.No Designation ame Quantity Suited type Remark
1 DZ9100580143 H1 -4 3% Electronic tachometer 1
(K% 18) (flywheel tooth: 118)
2 81.25901.0086 ST (24V 1.2W) Bulb with holder 2

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

@ mE3= - i%i@l:c -231-




54T X WARNING LIGHT




{E54T X WARNING LIGHT
I3

= # = & W Name #H = ERAFER % *

NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 81.25210.6073 | {55 4THELE Warning light frame 1
2 DZ9100586067 | {55 AT4F 51k Warning light sign board 1
3 81.25901.0086 | XTJEE (24V.1.2W) Socket 31
4 81.25901.0076 | AT¥f1 (24V.2.4W) Bulb 1
5 81.90470.0608 | HIUIRET Screw 4

@ mxi= - mibFe  -233-
www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




AR TR SIS SWITCHAND CIGARETTE LIGHTER

-234- (B BR3Z - EZ@FC




AR TR S IHSE SWITCHAND CIGARETTE LIGHTER

F 5 % 5 & W Name #H = ERAFER % *

NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 81.25907.0225 | kIG5 AT & Lightness switch 1
2 81.25505.6255 | JIJEHARTT & Switch for light 1
3 81.25505.6607 | Hi/JG kT /MK Fog light switch 1
81.25503.6302 | Jo ZZATRIMOIT Rear fog 1
4 81.25505.6291 | fGadRZMHTITF~ Hazard signal switch 1
5 81.61446.0014 | FHMIFKIE = Plug 4
6 81.61701.0121 | FF#4K Switch board 1
7 81.28901.0018 | s &%4d 2 Cigar lighter socket 1
8 81.28901.0017 | SJH%s Cigar lighter 1
9 85.25236.0001 | kT J& (JHAKZHEH]) Socket 2
10 81.25901.0043 | AT ¥ (JHAK SHEHY) Bulb 2
11 81.25505.0989 | [ JATHFE Door light switch 2

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

@ mE3= - i%?ﬁl:c -235-




M HFX SWITCH

d
e
R
ol ¥

el

14

B €

5 BHE

G DINERES

-8 [[1] [T] [£]8

9e l@ s | ﬁ?!i ] 'C?J #ng; SET
i 7
S | (Wl | | B (B |H C
]
2 F4
P e | |2 ﬁ

©)

e [ L] L]

=
Z
&

v .
B~
@)=

oo

.

-236- () BE3Z= - EZ@FC

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




HMFL SWITCH

F 5 %" = % Name B = ERER &%

NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 DZ9100586006 | .1k HHAXT AR I~ Working light switch 1
2 81.25505.6262 | Jo#i s B ik Switch for mirror heating 1
3 DZ9100586005 | MW\ 4L 5% Horn transition switch 1
4 81.25505.6267 | # 8] EHEATHM T Switch for differential lock 1
5 81.25505.6280 | Hhla) EE I Switch for differential lock 1
6 81.25505.6607 | =AM TFFL Fog lighter switch 1
7 81.25503.6131 | BT h = HE RE M | Electric clearstory switch 1
T 1
8 81.25505.6326 | =02 0= Py HEBHAT %A | Read lighter switch 1
PIPS 1
9 81.25505.6327 | =i g K6 WA | Electric clearstory switch 1
PiFS 1
10 81.25505.6291 | f& 2R MMRTFX Hazard signal switch 1
11 81.25505.6255 KT IR = Lighter switch 1
12 81.25503.6302 Jo Z MR Rear fog light switch 1
13 DZ9100586007 | HU 128 I 56 Power take off switch 1
14 DZ9100586033 | BEU hh#s TR RFEIF 4 Power take off select switch 1
15 81.25505.6266 | AU MAE I EEE = Double oil tank transform 1

Switch

16 DZ9100586057 | &3 P FF 4 Idle speed adjustment switch 1
17 DZ9100586058 | iAiFFE Cruise switch 1

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

@ mE3= - i%?ﬁl:c -237-




M HFX SWITCH

d
e
R
D‘f
ol ¥

el

14

B €

5 BHE

G DINERES

-8 [[1] [T] [£]8

9e l@ s | ﬁ?!i 'C?J #ng; SET
7
S | (Wl | | B (B |H C
]
2 F4
P e | |2 ﬁ

©)

e [ L] L]

=
Z
&

v .
B~
@)=

oo

.

-238- (@ K= - EZ@FC

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




WX SWITCH

F = “# = & ™ N #H = ERAER % *
NO Part.No Designation ame Quantity Suited type Remark
18 DZ9100586059 | HfEiZWiH & Engine diagnose switch 1
19 DZ9100586055 | HEHIZhFF % Exhaust brake switch 1 M THES 2 Exhaust brake
DZ9100586056 | A& ahtlifilzhes Ik Engine brake switch 1 i FJacob filzh%s

Jacob brake

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

@ mE3= - i%i@l:c -239-




[EIR 25 JHE I 24 AIR CONDITIONING CONTROL SYSTEM

240- B B335 - @IG Fe
www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




fEIR 25 A6 24E AIR CONDITIONING CONTROL SYSTEM
F 5 # = & ™| Name B = ERAFER % *
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 81.61900.6336 | RS Air conditioning 1
2 06.01283.3115 | /5 fugse Hex bolt 6
3 06.15013.0081 | 4 [& Washer 6 M8 x 25-8.8-MAN183-B1
4 81.61941.0134 | fi #x Angle 2 A8.4x16x1.6-200HV-
5 06.01303.3113 | /N figie Hex bolt 2 MAN183-B1
6 06.01283.2913 | 7N figie Hex bolt 2
7 06.15013.6109 | % Washer 2 M8 x 16SK-8.8-MAN183-A2C
8 06.13189.0056 | 3 Higft Slip-on nut 2 M6 x 16-8.8-MAN183-B1
9 06.07151.1506 | HI#2%T Oval-head self-tapping screw 4 6.4x18x1.6-140HV-MAN183-B1
10 81.61990.0077 | =5 a4 il 1hi Front plate 1 M6-16 x 20 x 4.0-C45-ZN
11 81.61990.0073 | JigkH Rotary knob 4
12 81.25516.0078 | JF&i Switch box 2
13 81.25229.0554 | KiohF Luminous element 2
14 81.61990.0072 | #F5F Symbol ring 1
15 81.91990.0071 | #5534 Symbol ring 1
16 81.25505.6171 | 2P TAEREIF% Air conditioning mode switch 1
81.25505.0728 | ff1k4Y Locking pin 1
17 81.25505.0975 | XUBJIFRAME Switch 1
18 06.16089.0008 B Serrated washer 2 A10.5-FST-MAN183-B1
19 Q351B10 7N FE B Hexagon nut 2 M10 x 0.75-5-05-SW17-A2C

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

@ ﬂ%;%-igfﬁl:c -241-




[EIR 25 JHE I 24 AIR CONDITIONING CONTROL SYSTEM

242- @) w3 - @IGFe
www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




ER S JHEH 245 AIR CONDITIONING CONTROL SYSTEM
F = # = & W Name #H = EAER % iF
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
20 81.61990.0074 | =i TAERIIF sl | Rotary knob 1
21 81.61990.0073 | XUsJT et Rotary knob 1
22 81.61701.0122 | % X Cover 1
23 81.25935.6706 2 XU EEL 25 T Electronic control unit blower 1
24 81.90470.0611 | T ~Hl AL LugET Grooved raised head coll 2
25 81.61930.6070 | = NIR (LKL Blower with sensor 1
26 06.43839.0074 | UK U-clamp 2

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

@ mE3= - i%?ﬁl:c -243-




BZXL . 22JFFX AIR CONDITIONING CONTROL SWITCH

244- B 1xs= - mIGFe

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




BZXL . 22FF X AIR CONDITIONING CONTROL SWITCH

F 5 %" = & W Name B = ERER &%
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 81.61990.0076 | X4 iill i #x Heater control board 1 2 X, Heater
81.61990.0077 | =5 Y4t TEI B Air conditioning control board 1 {Hi#H 25 JiConstant temperature AC
DZ1642160051 | 245 THI Al Air conditioning control board 1 Fzh22 i Manual AC
2 81.61990.0074 | Jig Switch 4
3 81.25516.0078 | JF<i Switch aap 2
4 81.25229.0554 | A& Jeiitk Irradiance element 2
5 81.61990.0072 | #F 5 Signal ring 1
6 81.61990.0071 RS BIN Signal ring 1
7 81.25505.0975 | zEFF KAk Switch body 1 fE i 25 Constant temperature AC
81.25505.0959 | BEXXURFF A E Heater fan switch body 1 F-3h143 )4 Manual AC
DZ9100586051 | BEXUXUsFF A4k Heater fan switch body 1 iZ X Heater
8 06.16089.0008 | piEIE Spring washer 2
9 06.11029.0024 VaViil: s Hex nut 2
10 81.61990.0074 | sy THERLNFELHEML | Switeh 1
11 81.61990.0073 | EXUXUEFESC 40 Switch 1
12 81.61701.0122 | % #% Cover 1
13 81.25935.6706 | BE X HLIZHIT Heater electric control element 1
14 81.90470.0611 | =2l sLigsT Screw 2
15 81.25505.6171 | zZ AR IF% Air conditioning mode switch 1

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

@ mE3= - i%?ﬁl:c -245-




HEFFXEMF IS COMMBINATION SWITCHAND STEERING LOCK

246- B BI3= - @IG Fe
www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




HEFFXEMF IS COMMBINATION SWITCHAND STEERING LOCK

F = % 5 & ™| Name #H = ERAFER % =
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 81.46433.6009 J7 38R K Steering lock assembly 1
2 81.25509.0124 | HEHTFR Combination switch 1
3 06.04201.4503 | “F-Lugte Flat screw 3
4 81.46113.0088 e Rubber plug 2

@ ixi= - mibFe  -247-
www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




RS . BT FF#% SENSOR . BRAKE LIGHT SWITCH

N

SO

N
N

-248- (B BE3Z= - EZ@FC

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




RIEALREEE - HIZhET % SENSOR . BRAKE LIGHT SWITCH

F 5 %" = & ™| N B = ERER &%
NO Part.No Designation ame Quantity Suited type Remark
1 81.27421.0151 | SEARE Pressure sensor brake circuit 2
2 81.25520.0171 W IT I~ Brake light switch 1

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

@ mE3= - i%i@l:c -249-




B FF M E S5 IF % BRAKE SWITCHAND CLUTCH SWITCH

250- B) BX3= - @Ik Fe
www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




HBIshFF R E S 25 IF % BRAKE SWITCHAND CLUTCH SWITCH

F 5 %" = & ™| N B = ERER &%
NO Part.No Designation ame Quantity Suited type Remark
1 81.25520.0171 | fHIZHITHF £ Brake light switch 1 T & A8 TR R
Clutch indication
2 81.25520.0171 | HIBhITIFR Brake light switch 1 Tl 2h &% TAERE =

Brake indication

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

@ mE3= - i%i@l:c -251-




Ut 283 B (— ) ELECTRIC PANEL |

: EZ’@FC

=
y 7 4

-252- (§) BK3

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




L g A (— ) ELECTRIC PANEL |
F 5 % 5 & W Name #H = ERAFER % *
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 07.91203.0106 | &EHZH Connecting piece 2
2 81.66818.0002 | J% b 223G 2% Insert pull tools 1
3 81.25902.0410 | 4k 2% Relay 1
4 81.25902.0459 | 4KHL2Z% Relay 3
5 81.25902.0460 | ZKHLZE (FE30K) Relay 6
6 07.91203.0105 | & H () Connecting piece (short) 6
7 DZ9100586024 | Hroegkrigy Center relay 1
8 81.25927.0107 | AR Diode 1
9 Dz9118580002 | 12VAkHL 2 12V relay 1 T HESC R 2h 2 6
10 81.25902.0459 | 4k Speed signal converter 1 TP
11 81.25311.0023 | FIEI-TADGIR) B4 ] 4% Control element 1
12 81.25311.0006 | IAJGARHLES Flash relay 1
13 81.66818.0001 | 4k HLZHfiTA#E Relay pull tools 1
14 81.25436.0063 | L ALEHTZZ (5A) Tan fuse 1
81.25436.0065 | ZL{AMA BT Z2(10A) Red fuse 23
81.25436.0066 | “Z{alEHi2£(15A) Blue fuse 8
81.25436.0067 | (G lAMT22(20A) Yellow fuse 3
81.25436.0068 | |1 {al5 i 2£(25A) White fuse 2
15 81.25902.0469 | 5= T4k 25 Rear fog light relay 1

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

@ ﬂ%;%-igiﬁl:c

-253-




g B S8R AT () CENTER ELECTRIC PANEL I

254- B BX3= - @G Fe
www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




e B8 ( ) CENTER ELECTRIC PANEL Il
F 5 % 5 & W Name #H = ERAFER % *
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 81.25444.6060 | " YLHLZRIEE M Center eletric panel 1
2 81.25908.0010 | FfLiEHE Connecting plate 1
3 06.11064.2112 | /N fHIgEE Hex nut 2
4 81.25441.5217 | " yL et B AR e Bracket 1
5 06.15013.0407 | “F3\JE Flat washer 3
6 06.07151.1503 | Tk B MORET Screw 3
7 06.15190.0307 | “FH\JE Washer 3
8 06.04201.6607 | “F-3k H IIRET Screw 2
9 06.15013.0409 | “F3JE Washer 4
10 06.04201.4609 | “F-3k H ICIRET Screw 4
11 81.66818.0001 | Zkrizyiditk#s Pull insert tools 1
12 DZ9100586101 | Hreigsde EARbREE | Center electric panel mark 1 H S FRAE S Chinese mark
DZ9100586111 | "R HZAEERIRE | Center electric panel mark 1 PR English mark
DZ9100586121 | UL HL 4345 B A bR A5 hL Center electric panel mark 1 fi B A brE
Mark for right drive vehicle
13 81.61460.2036 | {RIPEH Cushion 2

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

@ mE3= - i%?ﬁl:c -255-




PUSH KEY FOR ELECTRIC WINDOW LIFTER

HLZN B TR LA

%%FC

- i

ws—

=
”,

-256- () BE

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




B BN B B - p Se dr pedi . PUSH KEY FOR ELECTRIC WINDOW LIFTER

F = % = % W N ¥} = ERER & iF
NO Part.No Designation ame Quantity Suited type Remark

1 81.25503.0223 | BT AT % | Electric window lifter switch 3

2 81.25902.0460 | 4kra%e (#540u5L) Relay 4

@ k= - @iirc 257

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




22 H e ELECTRONIC CONTROL UNITS FOR AIR CONDITIONING

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

: Eé@FC

—
=
y 7 4

-258- () BE3




e ELECTRONIC CONTROL UNITS FOR AIR CONDITIONING

F 5 % 5 & W Name #H = ERAFER % *
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 81.25935.6660 | ZSiHIEHIT Electric unit for air conditioning 1 fE % JConstant temperature AC
2 Q2140620 oA S S LR AT Screw 2 {Hif 25 IConstant temperature AC
3 81.25902.0459 | 4k 2% Relay 2 fEiL 2 J¥Constant temperature AC
4 81.25902.0459 | 4kHiZs Relay 2 F37%5 iManual AC
5 81.25927.0099 | —MRE(E4HLHELITE) | Diode 1 {6 %5 i Constant temperature AC
6 81.25436.0066 | ={a)Alr2z (15A) Blue fuse 1 fEii 25 JlConstant temperature AC
81.25436.0065 | ZL AT 22 (10A) Red fuse 1 FzhasiManual AC

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

@ mE3= - 1...5€u=c -259-




WL . s . AS RS 4R RADIO LOUDHAILER TRANSFORMER WIRE

.EZ’@FC

- i

ws—

=
”,

-260- () B%

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




WORHL . s . AR R e RO AOR

RADIO LOUDHAILER TRANSFORMER WIRE

F 5 % 5 & W Name #H = ERAFER % *
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 81.28102.6066 | 7 2%(4Q) Loud hailer(4 Q) 2 12V i Al 12V Radio
DZ9100786011 | 17 %%(8Q) Loud hailer(8 Q) 2 24V i AL 24V Radio
2 81.25907.0269 | AZ/E%E (24V/12V) Transformer 1
3 06.13189.0112 | %} &£k Speed nut 2
4 Q2204213 B4k B SO ET Screw 2
5 81.25436.0065 | 21 {0l 22 Red fuse 1 10A
6 81.25417.6647 | WUBHLHL LR Radio wiring harness 1 12V
7 81.25416.6739 | $raas HLAHK Loud hailer wiring harness 1
81.25417.6080 | 477 ay 2K Loud hailer wiring harness 1 4i'#i % For right drive vehicle
8 81.25417.6646 | A5 JE#s LW Transformer wiring harness 1 12v
DZ9100776234 | 24VISURHLERELE 24V radio joint harness 1 24V IiHL 24V Radio
9 81.28205.0054 | KRN, Antenna 1
10 81.28104.0033 | fit % Feed back wire 1 4000mm
11 81.28140.0078 | fRFFZE Retaining frame 1
12 DZ9100789126 | WUiHl (12V) Raido(12V) 1 12V i #ll 12V Radio
DZ9100786010 | Wikl (24V) Raido(24V) 1 24V KL 24V Radio

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

@ ﬂ%;%-igfﬁl:c -261-




B BT M % ( we%E10%T ) HEADLAMPS WITH FLASHER

262- @) m3s - @I Fe
www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




R BT SR8 (7441547 ) HEADLAMPS WITH FLASHER
F 5 % 5 & W Name #H = ERAFER % *
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 81.25101.6289 | RjHEATERL () Headlamps assembly left 1
81.25101.6293 | HiHITE % (42 Headlamps left 1 £ ¥ % Forright drive vehicle
2 81.25101.6290 | Hij BT Sk (3'5 ) Headlamps assembly right 1
81.25101.6294 | RIS (£7) Headlamps right 1 478 % For right drive vehicle
3 81.25901.0091 | 4T i1 Bulb 2 H7-24V-70W-HG
4 81.25901.0091 | T ¥ Bulb 2 H7-24V-70W-HG
5 81.25236.0050 | I J& Socket for bulb pa6 2 (PA6)
6 81.25901.0093 | 4T i1 Miniature bulb 2 LD24V-5W-W2.1x9.5D
7 AT Flasher 2
8 81.25901.0075 | T ¥ Bulb 2 P21W-24V-BAY15S-HD
9 81.97118.0028 | £HRL (HiiHRLT) Key for headlamps 1

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

@ HXIZ ill.l%Fc '263'




BiZ4T HEADLIGHTS AND FOGLIGHTS

-264- (B BR3=Z - EZ@FC

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




Bi%Z4T HEADLIGHTS AND FOGLIGHTS

F 5 # = & W Name #H = ERAFER % *
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 81.25101.6339 | HHBhATEAT SRl ( £2) Headlights and foglights left 1
2 81.25901.0027 | AT i1 Bulb 2 H3-24V-70W
3 81.25101.6338 | HHALATHUAT Sk (£7) Headlights and foglights right 1
4 81.28901.0027 | %I i1 Bulb 2 H3-24V-70W

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

@ mE3= - i%i@l:c -265-




kT (fFeAL) FLASHERS IN BUMPER

-266- () BK3Z - i%?ﬁl:c

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




AT (R4 ) FLASHERS IN BUMPER
F = % = Z W ¥} = ERER & iF
NO Part.No Designation Name Quantity Suited type Remark
1 81.25320.6082 | &[T Flashers 2
2 81.25901.0075 | T2 (24V.21W) Bulb 2 P21W-24V-BAY15S-HD

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

@ mE3= - i%i@l:c -267-




REAR LIGHT AND CHASSIS WIRING

Bk KR s

y=-ﬁ§ﬁﬁpu:

) BR

-268-

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




LRV E R

REAR LIGHT AND CHASSIS WIRING

F = # = & W Name #H = EAER % *

NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark

1 81.25301.6066 | LW\ Electric horn 1

2 179100710005 | SJEfE ST I K Air prissure signal switch 1

3 DZ9100726610 | TAEXTE, Working lamp assy 1

4 DZ9100726010 | TAEIT 48 Racket 1

5 Q150B0820 7N F Sk g AR Hex screw 2

6 Q40508 G Spring washer 2

7 Q340B08 Vaviil 352 Hex nut 3

8 199012710014 | fRIE Protective case 1

9 190003499855 | LFLH: L4 7 hole trailer socket 1 24N
10 Q304B06 Vavil: s Hex nut 18

11 Q40206 KAEE Washer 12

12 DZ9200810020 | T/ bREIT7HREL A )5 | Combination camp (right) 1

T (4i)
13 DZ9100580050 | 5 4= ens 2 Reverse buzzer 1
14 DZ9200810019 | T/AFMFREATTIIEEL )5 | Combination camp (left) 1
5T (£2)

15 AZ9100719008 | HifiZi Magnetic valve Yo

16 Q150B0616 AV B S Hex screw 4

17 79100810013 T/GEKT Rear fog light 2 B4

18 79100810018 [i] 7 A Plate 2

19 AZ9100810001 | T/R 528 Echo device 2 B4

20 AZ9100818045 | T//ZEHE)EIT Combination lamp(left) 1 B4

21 Q40506 G Spring washer 10

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

@ mE3= - i%?ﬁl:c -269-




kRELT (EFH) SIDE MARKER LIGHT

.
.-F'//f
;{ / ) /’“;/ ’ P -

270- @ w3 - @G Fe
www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




fkrFEAT (EF4H) SIDE MARKER LIGHT
F = # = & ™| #H = ERAER % =
NO Part.No Designation Name Quantity Suited type Remark
1 81.25260.6101 | fljfrFEAT (1250mmHE2E) | Side marker lamp 2
2 81.90820.0340 | 4l Locking washer 4

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

@ mE3= - i%i@l:c -271-




FLOODLIGHT (HIGH ROOF)

510

=]

HREHYLT (

: Eé@FC

4

.
.

272- (B BE3

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




HREILT (raTot)

FLOODLIGHT (HIGH ROOF)

F 5 % 5 & W Name #H = ERAFER % *
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 81.25201.6188 | 5 uh=x N HAHHAT (#5541 | Floodlightin cab 2
5T)

2 81.25901.0075 | %I (24V.21W) Bulb 2

3 81.25901.0074 | AT (24V.10W) Bulb 4

4 81.25260.6040 | ;REUT High position lamp 2 ST (24V.10W)
5 06.07171.1506 Epsgia) Screw 4

6 06.13189.0112 | 5% Frig £ Speed nut 4

7 81.25201.6207 | 2535 J5 [l BEBHAT Rear floodlight 1

8 81.25503.0270 | B0 =E 3 K @A | Electronic clearstory switch 1

Fxk (FEH)

9 81.25901.0090 | %T# (12V.6W) Bulb 2

10 81.25202.6006 | [RIJE[R AT Read lamp 1

11 81.25901.0069 | AT (12V.5W) Bulb 1

12 Q2204213 [ 4k B BOigET Screw 2

13 81.25416.6776 | /2. L%l [EE AT LR | Step light wire 2

14 81.97440.0219 | HIZESK[lJe ([IELHA ) | Clip 2

15 06.15190.0307 | #& Washer 2

16 06.11064.2112 | /Ml Hex nut 2

17 81.96001.0481 | ZEZEHCHE (ZIZE=4{k) | Rubberring 2

18 81.96001.0482 | ZFEZEHTHE (=0 14K ) Rubber ring 2

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

@ mE3= - i%?ﬁl:c -273-




e P EREHLT (FT ) FLOODLIGHT (STANDARD)

274- (B BE3Z - EZ@FC

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




2 A BT (ORI

FLOODLIGHT (STANDARD)

F 5 % 5 & W Name #H = ERAFER % *
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 81.25201.6188 | 250 N HEBHAT (7% | Floodlight in cab 2
S
2 81.25901.0075 | IV (24V.21W) Bulb 2
3 81.25901.0074 | 4T3 (24V.10W) Bulb 2
4 81.25416.6776 | J& . H%T IBSHIT AR 2
5 81.25901.0073 | AT (24V.5W) Bulb 2
6 81.97440.0219 | iR e Clip 2
7 06.15190.0307 | # }E Washer 2
8 06.11064.2112 | e+ Hex nut 2
9 81.96001.0481 | ZEZEHCHE (3= 74k ) | Rubberring 2
10 81.96001.0482 | ZELNKHE (4T IARK) Rubber ring 2
11 81.25260.6057 kT High position lamp 2
12 06.07171.1506 | 4 Iig4T Screw 4
13 06.13189.0112 | ) ugtsf Speed nut 4

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

@ mE3= - i%?ﬁl:c -275-




J5EI 34T FLOODLIGHT ON REAR PANNEL

276- @ B3 - @IG Fe
www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




JGHE 4T FLOODLIGHT ON REAR PANNEL
F 5 # = & W Name #H = ERAFER % *
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 81.25201.6207 | &b j5 B HEHH LT Light on rear pannel 2
2 81.25503.0270 | S5 = BB K AR | Electronic clearstory switch 1
FxR (FEH)

3 81.25901.0090 | 4Ty Miniature bulb 4 LD12V-6W-W2,1x9.5D
4 81.61446.0037 | FARFF KM Cover 2 44MM x 24MM
5 81.25245.0143 | ZU=EJ5HMHHATHESE | Adapter 2
6 06.07158.1409 | HIUiz# Oval-head self-tapping screw 2 9 x38C-H-A3R
7 06.15019.0065 | i & Washer 2 A4.3x9x0.8-200HV-MAN183-B1

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

@ mE3= - i%i@l:c -277-




Ja B FRHATHEZE ADAPTER

-278- (B K= - E?@u:c

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




JE B HEEHATHEZE ADAPTER

F = H = & Name #H = EAER % *
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 81.25245.0143 | 2002 5B BEHEHATHESY | Adapter 1
2 06.07158.1409 | HIu4T Oval-head self-tappingscrew 2 9x38C-H-A3R
3 06.15019.0065 | ¥ & Washer 2 A4.3x9x0.8-200HV-MAN
06.15013.0407 | 4 Washer 2 183-B1

@ mxi= - mibFe  -270-
www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




24 22 BATTERY BOX MOUNTING

-280- (@ BK3Z - EZ@FC

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




Z i 4H 28 BATTERY BOX MOUNTING

F 5 # = & W Name #H = ERAFER % *
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 81.41820.0137 | HK Spacer 1
2 81.41820.0149 | TJEMR Spacer 3
3 81.90711.0327 | & Washer 2
4 06.02813.4923 17 x30 x 8-ST50-2K-A4C | Hex lock screw 2
AV B e
5 06.02813.4917 M14x1.5%x90-10.9-MAN | Hex lock screw 2
183-B17N fi L IR 4%
6 06.11251.2005 | M14 x 1.5 x 60-10.9-MAN | Hex lock nut 4
183-B1/N fii H MR B
M14x1.5
7 DZ9100760025 | & ihfE L2494k Battery box bracket 2

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

@ mE3= - i%i@l:c -281-




Z 4 BATTERY BOX

-284- (P BR3=Z - EZ@FC

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




Z Wit BATTERY BOX
F 5 %" = % ™= Name H E ERER &%
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 81.41860.5138 | E W55 Battery box assembly 1
2 81.97106.6015 | J&'X 440 Clamp lock 1
3 06.24250.0213 | hifjigrEA-22 Blind rivet 3
4 81.41860.5170 | ZE L hHELH Mk Retaining frame assembly 2
5 81.95120.0164 FiFF Threaded rod 4
6 06.15013.0411 | Washer 4
--A8.4x16x1.6-200
HV-MAN183-B1
7 06.11064.2114 Vaw: LS5 Hexagon nut 8
MS8-8-MAN183-B1
8 81.41860.2458 | URIKEAR Channel section 2
9 81.41860.0058 | #Hiith# i Cover 1
10 199018710021 | fRE: 2 & Fuse case 1
11 DZ9100770147 | 10ALEK Fuse (10A) 2
12 Q2140520 + R S LB ET Screw 2
13 Q40105 AR Washer 2
14 Q340B05 | iAWl s Nut 2

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

@ mE3= - i%?ﬁl:c -285-




ZH M TFX MAIN BATTERY SWITCH

-286- () K= - EZ@FC

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




’

ZH ML MAIN BATTERY SWITCH

F 5 # = & W Name #H = ERAFER % *
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 81.25506.6033 | HLJEEIFR Main battery switch 1
2 81.25502.0014 | HLJESIFLEH”L Switch key battery 1
3 81.96410.0551 | fR™iE Isolator protective cap 1
4 Q150B0616Q 7N K UEAR hex bolt 2
5 Q40106T16F9 | “FHpE Washer 2
6 Q340B06 RIS R BE Hexagon nut 2

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

@ mE3= - i%i@l:c -287-




fE%%s SENSOR

-288- (@) K= - EZ@FC

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




1L %%s SENSOR

]

F = %" = % Name B = ERAER &%
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 DZ9100580052 | /KR RGN Coolant temperature 1
sensor
2 DZ9100580053 | i EfL/&EH(CUMMINS) | Oil pressure sensor 1
3 DZ9100580060 | 45# 4428 (CUMMINS) | Revolution speed sensor 1
4 DZ9100580048 | /KL EES coolant level sensor 1
5 81.27421.0129 | ZEEEEEE speed sensor 1

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

@ mE3= - i%i@l:c -289-




BB AR (XS ) CENTRALELECTRICALSYSTEM

S

&

f
§ T
> )
W

-
-
- \
e
-
& ol
. .f&:‘ o
- - e
- I " e [
“‘\' F L
e - & e
~ :
t N 3 v

o
wo> Casa ¥
g~ [
) o =
ry 1
5 v’
(5 " i) ‘l"
. gt -
. o
o o
"- L]
o
290- B BX3= - @ik Fe
www . shacman3000. com

market@shacman3000.com




IR (GREW)

CENTRALELECTRICALSYSTEM

F S %" = % Name H E ERAER #® &
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark

1 DZ9100776200 | Y= 1020 2l Mk | flat roof Central electrical 1
system

DZ9100776300 | /152500 5 o 28 o W Ak high roof Central electrical 1
system

DZ9100776400 | = T0i%s 50 s 2 ol Ak, high roof Central electrical 1
system

DZ9100776500 | =I5 0h = 2GR S | flat roof Central electrical 1

system

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

@ mE3= - i%i@l:c -291-




B IS T pepe 285K WINDOW LIFTER WIRING

292- B w3 - @I Fe

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




AP IE TR Ae 4 WINDOW LIFTER WIRING

F S %" = % N B = ERER #® &
NO Part.No Designation ame Quantity Suited type Remark
1 81.25426.6118 | HWFIPIETHIE LU= | Window lifter wiring 1
P89

@ ixi= - mibFe  -203-
www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




TEHE%L KR ROOF WIRING

-294- (P BR3=Z - EZ@FC

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com




TiZEHEL KR ROOF WIRING

F 5 # = & ™| Name B = ERAFER % *
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 DZ9100776085 | 2535 7 Thi 1% L 4ol Left roof wiring 1 =15 high roof
81.25428.6081 | “ZU 5 72 T % L 4G R Left roof wiring 1 T flat roof
81.25428.6087 | “55hE /e Thi % ML 20K Left roof wiring 1 %1547 & %4 high roof right
drive vehicle
81.25428.6087 | 55 /e Thi % ML 20K Left roof wiring 1 B AT B 4 flat roof right
drive vehicle
2 81.25416.6388 | “HUaE A T & LA R Right roof wiring 1

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

@ mE3= - i%?ﬁl:c -295-




R . fTRiCR X HSE

CABLE

gz
e =
IJ‘/::\Q:‘:\\{";.-'"'
SN
e N III"-)
£ Ry
|'.l v
|I Il'
|
R |
[
J]I | A’;’____/I
.-____,_ .#____.-' A
i) e
= e
? LA /
"'-"T_.:-* e
& &
3 | _,’/_:f-\t
I]' '|J /;-f-'f#
I'. '. #{f,-’
N

-296- (@) K= - i%?ﬁl:c

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

T
i

— e L [l

AL -
ey

-_// .. . .'.-.




» = A N \J |3
FHBERER ., THICRIHEE CABLE
F S %" = % N B = ERAER #® &
NO Part.No Designation ame Quantity Suited type Remark
1 81.27111.0142 | F730ic R0 B == HL 45 Electronic odometer cab 1 (2800mm)
cable

2 81.27131.0007 | 470 A 48 EHE s Connecting device 1
3 81.27111.0144 AT SRA R S B4R Chassis cable 1 (5100mm)

www . shacman3000. com
market@shacman3000.com

@ mE3= - i%i@l:c -297-




	1.转向装置.pdf
	可调整转向柱.pdf
	转向液压装置.pdf
	转向油罐.pdf
	叶片泵.pdf

	2.悬挂装置.pdf
	前悬架4x26x4.pdf
	后悬架4x2.pdf
	平衡悬架1.pdf
	平衡悬架2.pdf
	前稳定架总成.pdf
	后稳定器(4x2).pdf
	后稳定器(4x2).pdf
	上推力杆.pdf
	下推力杆.pdf
	前钢板弹簧.pdf
	后钢板弹簧.pdf

	3.驾驶室.pdf
	左右翼子板支架.pdf
	踏板支架.pdf
	后翼子板.pdf
	操作平台.pdf
	高顶驾驶总成.pdf
	高顶驾驶室焊接总成.pdf
	半高顶驾驶室总成.pdf
	半高顶驾驶室焊接总成.pdf
	驾驶室本体.pdf
	高顶驾驶室顶盖总成.pdf
	电动天窗.pdf
	车顶通风装置.pdf
	仪表板镶板.pdf
	盖板.pdf
	前围堵盖.pdf
	带散热器的护栏前面罩及负压报警器.pdf
	刮水器系统.pdf
	带拉手的加宽刮水器支架.pdf
	挡风玻璃喷洗泵和附件.pdf
	挡风玻璃.pdf
	扶手.pdf
	仪表板.pdf
	诊断接口装置.pdf
	辅助电气系统右护盖.pdf
	F2000驾驶室空调.pdf
	加热和通风壳体部件.pdf
	带传感器的风机.pdf
	驾驶室进气装置.pdf
	空气管道.pdf
	暖风装置（带空调）.pdf
	暖风装置（不带空调）.pdf
	空调管路.pdf
	空调储液罐.pdf
	带支座的发动机罩绝缘体.pdf
	地板和发动机罩.pdf
	前地板垫和防滑条.pdf
	地毯.pdf
	减震板.pdf
	隔音材料.pdf
	长途驾驶室隔声板.pdf
	带有支座和扶手的车顶衬里.pdf
	带支座的密封侧壁板(一）.pdf
	带支座的密封侧壁板(二).pdf
	密封的侧栏板.pdf
	车顶衬里后栏板.pdf
	封闭的后围.pdf
	睡铺支架.pdf
	下铺支架隔板.pdf
	上铺装置.pdf
	密封的后围板.pdf
	座椅底座盖板.pdf
	左空气弹簧座椅.pdf
	右固定座椅.pdf
	左车门止动器和车门操作系统.pdf
	右门制动器和车门操作系统.pdf
	左车门铰链和右车门铰链.pdf
	手动玻璃升降器.pdf
	电动控制的左车门窗升降器.pdf
	电动控制的右车门窗升降器.pdf
	左车门部件.pdf
	右车门部件.pdf
	不带车窗手柄的左车窗.pdf
	不带车窗手柄的右车窗.pdf
	左车门镶板.pdf
	右车门镶板.pdf
	左非旋转式车窗.pdf
	右非旋转式车窗.pdf
	不带横向加强件的地板支架.pdf
	地板横向加强件.pdf
	左座驾驶车辆驾驶室翻转机构.pdf
	前支撑弹簧.pdf
	驾驶室锁紧机构.pdf
	驾驶室液压翻转系统.pdf
	驾驶室液压翻转器.pdf
	左翼子板.pdf
	右翼子板.pdf
	驾驶室后侧左翼子板.pdf
	驾驶室后侧右翼子板.pdf
	左门台阶.pdf
	右门台阶.pdf
	后档板护盖.pdf
	驾驶室后栏板上的扶手.pdf
	前侧装饰板和保护边.pdf
	遮阳板滚子.pdf
	环形窗帘和横向窗帘.pdf
	横向窗帘.pdf
	行李架.pdf
	遮阳板.pdf
	可加热的右下视镜.pdf
	加热可调后视镜.pdf
	后视镜左支架.pdf
	后视镜右支架.pdf
	高顶后衬.pdf
	标志牌.pdf
	工具箱.pdf
	带支座的千斤顶托架.pdf
	随车工具I.pdf
	随车工具II.pdf

	4.离合器.pdf
	膜片离合器.pdf
	离合器操纵系统.pdf

	5.变速箱.pdf
	变速箱辅助支撑.pdf
	变速箱操纵.pdf
	变速箱壳体总成.pdf
	离合器壳体总成.pdf
	副箱总成.pdf
	二齿、啮合套及齿轮.pdf
	双H换档控制机构.pdf

	6.发动机附件.pdf
	进气系统.pdf
	空滤器总成.pdf
	排气系统.pdf
	发动机悬置.pdf
	中冷器.pdf
	膨胀箱.pdf
	散热器.pdf
	风扇.pdf
	380L油箱及管路.pdf
	400L铝合金燃油箱及管路.pdf
	油门操纵机构.pdf

	传动轴.pdf
	8.前轴.pdf
	前轴.pdf
	转向横拉杆.pdf

	9.驱动桥.pdf
	中桥桥壳.pdf
	中桥驱动装置I.pdf
	中桥驱动装置II.pdf
	中桥驱动装置III.pdf
	后桥壳.pdf
	后桥驱动装置.pdf
	后桥轮边行星减速器I.pdf
	后桥轮边行星减速器II.pdf

	10.制动装置.pdf
	行车制动操纵机构.pdf
	驻车制动操纵机构.pdf
	前制动器.pdf
	中桥制动器I.pdf
	中桥制动器II.pdf
	后桥制动器I.pdf
	后桥制动器II.pdf
	双回路制动系I 4X2 牵引车.pdf
	双回路制动系I 4X2 牵引车（右置）.pdf
	双回路制动系II 4X2 牵引车.pdf
	双回路制动系II 6X4 牵引车（右置）.pdf
	ABS防抱死制动装置4X2.pdf
	ABS防抱死制动装置6X4.pdf
	空气压缩机出气管路.pdf
	空气干燥器、四回路保护阀.pdf
	气喇叭操纵气路.pdf
	储气筒安装I.pdf
	储气筒安装II.pdf
	储气筒安装III.pdf

	11.车架.pdf
	S35车架总成.pdf
	S29车架总成.pdf
	鞍座安装.pdf
	保险杠及联接支架.pdf
	副保险杠及联接支架.pdf

	12.电器.pdf
	线束.pdf
	空调电线束.pdf
	左右前部分电线束.pdf
	组合仪表(带框架)分总成.pdf
	电子车速里程表.pdf
	电子转速表.pdf
	信号灯总成.pdf
	翘板开关和点烟器.pdf
	翘板开关.pdf
	恒温空调控制系统.pdf
	暖风和空调开关.pdf
	组合开关和方向盘锁.pdf
	气压传感器制动灯开关.pdf
	制动器开关和离合器开关.pdf
	中央电器装置板.pdf
	中央电器装置板II.pdf
	电动玻璃升降器电器装置.pdf
	空调控制元件.pdf
	收放机扬声器变压器.pdf
	前照灯总成（带转向灯）.pdf
	前雾灯.pdf
	转向灯（保险杠）.pdf
	车后灯及底盘电器.pdf
	侧标志灯（翼子板）.pdf
	照明灯（高顶）.pdf
	驾驶室内照明灯（平顶）.pdf
	后围照明灯.pdf
	后围照明灯框架.pdf
	蓄电池箱支架.pdf
	蓄电池箱.pdf
	蓄电池总开关.pdf
	传感器.pdf
	驾驶室电线束（仪表台内）.pdf
	电动玻璃升降器线束.pdf
	顶篷电线束.pdf
	车速里程表，行驶记录仪.pdf




